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ALT QEEEI\?AF'{rE o roc FACE OF CONCRETE :sim :E%LEJI;TQ;ION on OVERALL :EgT EE(FEZ:S;\\!I'ION xERT VERTICAL ﬂ} | N\ | :é
D DEEP, DEPTH FOF FACE OF FINISH OBSC OBSCURE SEPARATE DISCONTINUOUS WOOD BLOCKING T L
ANOD  ANNODIZED DET DETAIL FOS FACE OF STUD J oD OUTSIDE DIAMTER 2::; ::',:AEIEZR voL VOLUME 18 14 10 06 02
QEZE‘OX ﬁzziﬁ)é'g"m& DIM DIMENSION FPRF FIREPROOFING ﬁT jg:f; oD OVERFLOW DRAIN LG oLIDING " ‘ ] ‘
DN DOWN FRMG FRAMING OPNG OPENING F—Z
ASPH ASPHALT DS DOWNSPOUT ES EULL SIZE OPP OPPSITE SPEC SPECIFICATION W WEST NON RIGID INSULATION — ]
DWG DRAWING FT FOOT, FEET L SQ SQUARE W/ WITH —
B DWR DRAWER FTG FOOTING LAM LAMINATE P STD STANDARD W/O WITHOUT 17 13 09 05 01
B.UR. BUILT UP ROOFING LF LINEAR FEET STL STEEL WD WOOD .
FURR FURRING, FURRED PERIM PERIMETER T BUILDING: A-1
BD BOARD E LVR LOUVER PL PROPERTY LINE STRUCT  STRUCTURAL WH WATER HEATER ] SOLID WOOD STOCK
BITUM BITUMINOUS SUsP SUSPENDED WP WATERPROOFING —
(E) EXISTING G PLAS  PLASTER Svs SYSTEM LOCATIONS CONFORM TO THIS GRID SYSTEM.
BLDG BUILDING EA EACH M WPM WATERPROOFING
G NATURAL GAS PLBG PLUMBING
BLK BLOCK EJ EXPANSION JOINT GA GAUGE MATL MATERIAL PLYWD PLYWOOD MEMBRANE SHEET NAME
BLKG BLOCKING EL ELEVATION GALV GALVANIZED MAX MAXIMUM PR PAIR ¥ - WT WEIGHT SCREE ALL DRAWINGS AND DETAILS ARE IDENTIFIED BY THE GRID SYMBOLS, ABBREV.,
BOT BOTTOM ELEC ELECTRICAL GND GROUND MECH MECHANICAL rea
T&B TOP & BOTTOM
ELEV ELEVATION GR GRADE MEMB  MEMBRANE R NUMBER IN THE LOWER RIGHT HAND CORNER. ALL NUMBER LEGENDS
C ENCL ENCLOSURE GYP GYPSUM MFG MANUFACTURING RAD RADIUS T8G TONGUE & GROOVE SHEET
C.B. CATCH BASIN EOS EDGE OF SLAB MFR MANUFACTURER RD ROOF DRAIN TEL TELEPHONE
CIP CAST-IN-PLACE EQ EQUAL H MIN MINIMUM
| | | |
SCALE SCALE SCALE W
ABBREVIATIONS £ 09 MATERIALS LEGEND = 05 SHEET GRID LAYOUT = 01
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COMMERCIAL CODE COMPLIANCE

£ EDMUND PL (60FT WIDE)
7777777777777777777777777 Ar - -
[
JURISDICTION DETROIT, MICHIGAN |
BUILDING CODE 2012 MICHIGAN BUILDING CODE |
|
BARRIER FREE CODE 2009 ICC/ANSI A117.1. AND 2010 AMERICANS WITH | ‘
DISABILITES ACT ACCESSIBLE GUIDELINES (ADAAC) l |
ENERGY CODE 2009 MICHIGAN UNIFORM ENERGY CODE RULES PART 10 \ 5 |
WITH ASHRAE 90.1-2007 SR
| S E 66" EXIT DOOR OPENING/ .15" PER |
PLUMBING CODE 2012 MICHIGAN PLUMBING CODE INCORPORATING THE | R OCCUPANT = EGRESS 440 OCCUPANTS |
2012 EDITION OF THE INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE l - |
| — EXIT DISCHARGE THROUGH AREA PER |
MECHANICAL CODE 2012 MICHIGAN MECHANICAL CODE CODE COMPLIANCE DATA MBC 2012 MBC 1027.1 - Exception 1
USE GROUP CLASSIFICATION R-2: RESIDENTIAL, S-2: STORAGE | |
ELECTRICAL CODE 2014 MICHIGAN ELECTRICAL CODE RULES - PART 8 MIXED USE GROUP CLASSIFICATION NON-SEPARATED l o , |
INCORPORATING THE 2014 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE | g)\(/IERSAIELIZL_ADF;ﬁ?IgII\\IIAélls_EEI\?gE OF SPACE: 83-4 ’W JANITOR'S CLO§ET
HAZARD CLASSIFICATION LIGHT | 1/3 (83-4") = 279" (MBC 1015.2.1) / S-2 |
' - -——— — - - - - —6% S +566 — - -
MINIMUM CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS TYPE VA \ N |
CODE COMPL|ANCE DATA MBC 201 2 ALLOWABLE SINGLE FLOOR CODE AREA | | ) 1OCCUPANT‘
USE GROUP CLASSIFICATION M: MERCHANTILE, B: BUSINESS, S-2: STORAGE, A-2: ASSEMBLY RESIDENTIAL, R-2 16,000 S.F. (T503) | | @ |
MIXED USE GROUP CLASSIFICATION SEPARATED (FUTURE) .
ALLOWABLE AREA INCREASES 1 \ RESTAURANT | |
% OPEN PERIMETER = 75% | ' |
HAZARD CLASSIFICATION LIGHT % INCREASE FOR AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS 200% | \ A-2 | .
,\AAITEDMVt/J:ABI(.:I?EISI\ITgI.UECIIB’g EEQOUDIEREAI\QEQTS TYPE IA MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE AREA W/ INCREASES 44,000 SF. l \ 2354 S.F. / 15 net = i Q
MERCHANTILE UNLIMITED (T503) ACTUAL PROPOSED CODE FLOOR AREAS: \ g6PEE\I>I(I|\ITG[/)Olg'I'QPER | A “OCCUPANT LOAD TO BE i """ |
LEVELTVO 0729 . DETERMINED WITH LEASED . ) )
ALLOWABLE AREA INCREASES LEVEL THREE 9,129 sf + 916 f r00f terrace l OCCUPANT =EGRESS 440 —t———* SPACE BUILD-OUT. EXITING | ¢ : 32" EXIT DOOR OPENING/ .15" PER
NOT APPLICABLE LEVEL FOUR 6,200 sf + 814 sf roof terrace l | \ FOR 880 OCCUPANTS ' U eqTsTAR | OCCUPANT = EGRESS 213 OCCUPANTS
LEVEL FIVE 4212 sf 1 PROVIDED. ! e Y —— ' DOOR GOVERNS
ACTUAL PROPOSED CODE FLOOR AREAS: LEVEL SIX 4,212 f | \ | RESIDENCE LOBBY | 0—!7 45" EXIT STAIR/ 20" PER OCCUPANT =
GROUND LEVEL 9,672 sf \ ' R-2 == st — =1 EGRESS 225 OCCUPANTS
TOTAL CODE GROSS AREA 36,225 f l | | _ | _l ek |
TOTAL CODE GROSS AREA 9,672 f 1 \ | 450 S.F./200= . " Y |
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT / TYPE VA CONSTRUCTION l \ ! 3OCCUPANTS  } "ELEVATOR || [ |
ACTUAL HEIGHT / NUMBER OF STORIES TABULAR HEIGHT (R-2 USE ) 50 FEET/ 3 STORIES (T503) | | ' |
NUMBER OF STORIES 15/ 1 STORY l | \ \ : ' i |
HEIGHT INCREASE DUE TO SPRINKLERS 20 FEET/ 1 STORY (504.2) 1 |_ _______ B ' |
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT / TYPE IA CONSTRUCTION MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE HEIGHT W/ INCREASE 70 FEET/ 4 STORIES \ CORRIDOR - B |
l - ] ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM
SPECIAL PROVISIONS (A-2, B, M, S-2 USE ) 1 STORY (510.2) - SEE R2 CODE COMPLIANCE FOR \ R-2 | FEC X PRIMARY '
TOTAL ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT ACTUAL HEIGHT / NUMBER OF STORIES | I 191 S.F. / 200 = i B — S ' ELECTRICAL ROOM | 1S-2
TOTAL BUILDING HEIGHT ABOVE GRADE 67 FEET | \ . | [ ' 35S.F./300=
INCIDENTAL USE AREAS: NUMBER OF STORIES 4 STORIES (ABOVE 3 HOUR SEPARATION) | \ 1 OCCUPANTS | : B S-2 ! 1 (?CCUPANT
ROOM OR SPACE NON-SEPARATED / MIXED USE ) 4-6 TRASHROOM | 333 S.F. /300 ol
INCIDENTAL USE AREAS: l 66" EXIT DOOR | \ | .l S-2 \ 2 OCCUPANTS ! |
STORAGE ROOMS > 100 SQ. FT. AUTOMATIC FIRE-EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM AND SMOKE ROOM OR SPACE NON-SERARATED / MIXED USE 1 OPENING/ 15" PER \ ' i 285 S.E. /300 = ' | |
PARTITIONS STORAGE ROOMS > 100 SQ. FT. AUTOMATIC FIRE-EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM AND SMOKE | OCCUPANf  EGRESS 440 o ! . T |_ ' w-712 ,
PARTITIONS = | * N\ \ | ' LOCCUPANT — E=========ms 1 rreseearaTon
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROVIDE THROUGHOUT BUILDING PER NFPA 13 1 | \ \ ' | i |
\
SMOKE DETECTION AREA AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROVIDE THROUGHOUT BUILDING PER NFPA 13 | \ %, \ ! _i
SMOKE DETECTION AREA N\ T, | \ === === i
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM VOICE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM THROUGHOUT PER NFPA 13 FIRE ALARM SYSTEM VOICE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM THROUGHOUT BUILDING PER NFPA 13 \ | AR \ i | |
AND NFPA 72 | \ 2y \ ! _RESIRENCE BIKE i |
STANDPIPE SYSTEM CLASS | o \ /%A | i S . ‘
STANDPIPE SYSTEM CLASS | o \ < \ ' . |
EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM FOR: EXIT SIGNS AND MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION, FIRE =1 | \ 0{9 \ | | ' |
FIRE PUMP ROOM SEPARATED WITH 2 HOUR FIRE BARRIERS ALARM SYSTEMS, AUTOMATIC FIRE DETECTION SYSTEMS, = \ % ' ' 155 S.F./ |
EMERGENCY VOICE/ALARM, ELECTRICALLY POWERED FIRE PUMP %Y \ & \ ! | 1 OCCUPANT 1 OCCUPANT |
EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM FOR: EXIT SIGNS AND MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION, FIRE eS| \ \ | i
ALARM SYSTEMS, AUTOMATIC FIRE DETECTION SYSTEMS, m| | \ . . |
EMERGENCY VOICE/ALARM, ELECTRICALLY POWERED FIRE PUMP 3| \ \ | -, | |
Tl N % |
= -
6- l \ 1 - ‘
m | | \ \ | I ' |
]
\ A \ \ | i ! |
l N \ i i RESIDENCE STORAGE | |
R TNy S-2 |
| | | | 437 SF.1300 = | |
SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS COMPLYING WITH NFPA 13 - SHALL BE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS COMPLYING WITH NFPA 13 - SHALL BE ‘ ' ' ' 2 OCCUPANTS | |
SUBMITTED BY FIRE PROTECTION CONTRACTORS SUBMITTED BY FIRE PROTECTION CONTRACTORS | “Jol | | ' |
\ | FIRE PUMP ROOM L i j j ALL PARTITIONS SMOKE TIGHT | |
]
S_Z e~ el e SC T _xr_xcr I <t =T
FIRE RESISTANCE RATING / TYPE IA CONSTRUCTION M: MERCHANTILE, B: BUSINESS, S-2: STORAGE, A-2: ASSEMBLY FIRE RESISTANCE RATING / TYPE VA CONSTRUCTION R-2: RESIDENTIAL | 480 S.E. / 300 = | _! |
1 | 2 OCCUPANTS i CORRIDOR | e 66" EXIT DOOR
PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME 3HOUR PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME 1HOUR 1 . B i OPENING/ .15" PER
1 I 333S.F./100= : OCCUPANT ‘: EGRESS 440
EXTERIOR WALLS LOAD BEARING WALLS l ' 2 OCCUPANTS U/l_ _|
A LOAD BEARING 3HOUR AEXTERIOR 1HOUR | | pri ' |
B NON-LOAD BEARING 0 HOURS B INTERIOR 1HOURS | e ! EMERGENCY | |
INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS. 3HOUR | O == 7“—| GENERATOR '
(FUTURE) X ROOM Ho l |
FIRE SEPARATION ASSEMBLIES FIRE SEPARATION ASSEMBLIES ‘ I RETAIL / ' S.2 i |
A EXIT ENCLOSURES A EXIT ENCLOSURES 2 HOUR 1 M / ! ) ' |
INTERIOR WALLS 2 HOUR B SHAFTS 2 HOUR - CONNECTING FOUR STORIES | y . 253 S.F. /300 = | ‘
B SHAFTS 2 HOUR - CONNECTING FOUR STORIES C DWELLING UNITS 1HOUR 66" EXIT DOOR 2,251 S.F. /200 = |_ 1 OCCUPANT |
C MIXED USE SEPARATION 0 HOURS BETWEEN B, M and S-2 USE D FIRE AREA SEPARATION N/A | OPENING/ 15" PER | 12 OCCUPANTS / ______________ . |
0 HOURS BETWEEN A-2 AND S-2 USE E HORIZONTAL BUILDING SEPARATION ASSEMBLIES 3 HOUR (510.2) l OCCUPANT = EGRESS 440 3 / |
1 HOUR BETWEEN R-2 AND A-2, B, M and $-2 USE | N |
1 HOUR BETWEEN A-2 AND B and M USE FIRE PARTITIONS N /
D FIRE AREA SEPARATION NIA EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS 1HOUR 1 | S / |
E HORIZONTAL BUILDING SEPARATION ASSEMBLIES 3 HOUR BETWEEM TYPE 1A AND TYPE VA (510.2) | N . J'&/’ ‘
STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SUPPORTING RATED WALLS 1 HOUR - NOT LESS THAN RATING OF WALL SUPPORTED | | N Zs 2 / |
FIRE PARTITIONS ~ 4%\ /
EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS 0 HOUR FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 1HOUR | | h (0/6‘/\ / |
| AN
STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SUPPORTING RATED WALLS 1 HOUR - NOT LESS THAN RATING OF WALL SUPPORTED ROOF CONSTRUCTION 1HOUR | % N j%’@ /
| s - - - - — = |
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 2 HOUR (N/A) INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS 0 HOUR l | =P , I G I |0 |
p =
ROOF CONSTRUCTION N/A INTERIOR FINISHES: | ——é / — _!_ . L _ _ |
WALLS & CEILINGS CLASS C WITH AUTOMATIC FIRE SUPRESSION SYSTEM — ' | |
INTERIOR FINISHES: VERTICAL EXITS AND EXIT PASSAGEWAYS CLASS B WITH AUTOMATIC FIRE SUPRESSION SYSTEM 1 | /| | O —--
WALLS & CEILINGS CLASS C WITH AUTOMATIC FIRE SUPRESSION SYSTEM EXIT ACCESS CORR. & OTHER EXITWAYS CLASS B WITH AUTOMATIC FIRE SUPRESSION SYSTEM 1 / | ' PROP. MGMT} o 32" EXIT DOOR OPENING/ 15" PER |
VERTICAL EXITS AND EXIT PASSAGEWAYS CLASS B WITH AUTOMATIC FIRE SUPRESSION SYSTEM ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES CLASS C WITH AUTOMATIC FIRE SUPRESSION SYSTEM | y ' | STORAGE ! OCCUPANT = EGRESS 213 OCCUPANTS |
EXIT ACCESS CORR. & OTHER EXITWAYS CLASS B WITH AUTOMATIC FIRE SUPRESSION SYSTEM INTERIOR FINISHES TESTING CRITERIA: l | ' S-2 | |
ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES CLASS C WITH AUTOMATIC FIRE SUPRESSION SYSTEM WALLS & CEILINGS ASTM E84 OR UL 723 | / ' ' 07S.F./30 ' =
INTERIOR FINISHES TESTING CRITERIA: FLOOR FINISHES NFPA 253 1 66" EXIT DOOR y ' .P T |
WALLS & CEILINGS ASTM E84 OR UL 723 DECORATIONS AND TRIM NFPA 101 | OPENING/ 15" PER | | L OCCUPANTY |
FLOOR FINISHES NFPA 253 MEANS OF EGRESS REQUIREMENTS: - _ / : |_ ' =
DECORATIONS AND TRIM NFPA 101 MINIMUM HEAD ROOM: 7-6" MIN. HT. / 4" MAX. PROJECTION ‘ OCCUPANT = EGRESS 440 \ ” / | === = . . w9
MEANS OF EGRESS REQUIREMENTS: BETWEEN 27" - 80" 1 . 9 45" EXIT STAIR/.20" PER OCCUPANT = = g\
MINIMUM HEAD ROOM: 7-6" MIN. HT. / 4" MAX. PROJECTION MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE (WITH SPRINKLERS): R: 200 | / ' EXIT STAIR EGRESS 225 OCCUPANTS o <]
BETWEEN 27" - 80" DEAD END LIMIT (WITH SPRINKLERS): R: 50 / e = DOOR OPENING GOVERNS = Z|
MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE (WITH SPRINKLERS): $2: 400/ M: 250'/ A2: 250' / B: 300" EGRESS CAPACITIES: MINIMUM WIDTH 44" SERVING AN OCCUPANT LOAD ‘ | = S
DEAD END LIMIT (WITH SPRINKLERS): $2:50'/ M: 50'/ A2; 20'/ B: 50' GREATER THAN 50 l / & %‘ ————————— 1 HR RATED FIRE BARRIER
EGRESS CAPACITIES: MINIMUM WIDTH 44" SERVING AN OCCUPANT LOAD CAPACITIES PER UNIT WIDTH:; | / % o
CAPACITIES PER UNIT WIDTH; ST g?/LTlegl'DTH' BzﬁiDHSs’,\‘ FY!RD I)l-(ljsclL,J\lP”:l\(I:: 100571 Exeton) / =a S — 2HR RATED FIRE BARRIER
| : . . (1005.7.1 Exception) | =
UNIT WIDTH: BASED ON WIDTHS IN INCHES PER OCCUPANT DOORS: 15 INCHES PER OCCUPANT (1005.7.1 Exception) |
' STAIRS: 2 INCHES PER OCCUPANT (1005.7.1 Exception) RAMPS: 15 INCHES PER PERSON (1005.7.1 Exception) / | & — —— — COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL
DOORS: 15 INCHES PER OCCUPANT (1005.7.1 Exception) CORRIDORS: 15 INCHES PER PERSON (1005.7.1 Exception) @ T |
RAMPS: 15 INCHES PER PERSON (1005.7.1 Exception) V7 q / 7,
CORRIDORS: 15 INCHES PER PERSON (1005.7.1 Exception) DOORS: 30 - 234" / FIRE SEPARATION PATH OF TRAVEL
' DOOR WIDTH: 32" MINIMUM / 48" MAXIMUM FIRE SEPARATION | === — Tt e e e _ | _ _
DOORS: DOOR PROJECTION: 7" MAX. INTO REQUIRED CORRIDOR WIDTH | — — — — — — MAXTRAVEL DISTANCE PATH
DOOR WIDTH: 32" MINIMUM / 48" MAXIMUM AUTOMATIC SELF CLOSING DEVICES: ACTIVATED BY SMOKE DETECTION AND FIRE OVERALL DIAGONAL LENGTH OF SPACE: 79'-3" 32" EXIT DOOR OPENING/ .15" PER é |
DOOR PROJECTION: 7" MAX. INTO REQUIRED CORRIDOR WIDTH SUPPRESSION SYSTEM _ - N
AUTOMATIC SELF CLOSING DEVICES: ACTIVATED BY SMOKE DETECTION AND FIRE FIRE DOOR TESTING IN ACCORDANCE W/ NFPA 80 AND 252 EXIT S,EF?,AEQAH,O N D ISTANCE: OCCUPANT = EGRESS 213 OCCUPANTS & & | — EXIT DISCHARGE
SUPPRESSON YSTE! 1087 26407 (B 10152 GROUND LEVEL TOTAL OCCUPANCY = 31* it |
FIRE DOOR TESTING IN ACCORDANCE W/ NFPA 80 AND 252 STAIRS: T 1 EXIT SIGN
MINUMUM WIDTH: e g PUBLICALLEY (20FTWIDE) 1
STAIRS: MAXIMUM RISER: 7
MINUMUM WIDTH: 44" MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH: 1" FEC FULLY RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER
MAXIMUM RISER: 7' MINIMUM HEAD ROOM: 6-8" CABINET PER SPECS. LOCATE ALONG
MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH: 11" MAX. HEIGHT BEWEEN LANDINGS: 120" EVERY 75" MAX
MINIMUM HEAD ROOM: 6-8" HANDRAIL HEIGHT: 34"-38"
MAX. HEIGHT BEWEEN LANDINGS: 12 GUARD HEIGHT: 42" FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER MOUNTED ONTO
HANDRAIL HEIGHT: 34" - 38" - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ’ WALL WITH BRACKET
GUARD HEIGHT: 42"
CODE ANALYSIS - GROUND LEVEL Sf/:LElO 1 LIFE SAFETY LEGEND o=
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| e | | I Sl fa— | |
\ L. \ L
| I e TE S SE S T —e——e————- —] | | I e e e = - |
\ LARGEST LIVING UNIT e\ T o ° || 32 EXIT DOOR OPENING/ 15" PER \ - \ = T __g . | 32" EXIT DOOR
887 S.F./200 = = OCCUPANT = EGRESS 213 . OPENING/ .15" PER
| \ | | - \ I | \ | X
] ' =
I | i | OCCUPANTS | | OCCUPANT = EGRESS 213
| 5 OCCUPANTS \ || ' | | l , \ | | . . |
1 EXIT REQUIRED i - | uP || 47"EXIT STAIR/ .20" PER OCCUPANT I ' | Y VP e} 47"EXITSTAIR/ 20" PER
Il PER T1015.1 | = _|__| oo SR _i = EGRESS 235 OCCUPANTS ‘l | | \ _|_ —I e e —| OCCUPANT = EGRESS
| - \ : | | . \|  DOOR OPENING GOVERNS l | |1 \ ! | | . ! 235 OCCUPANTS
| \ | MR | CEvshAE || | | | \ | | : { ELECTRICAL ROOM | DOOR OPENING GOVERNS
. SHAET | ! . SHAFT v o | !
| |
l | \ : v | : | | l | \ : | | P L 8.2 | |
' ' : ' | : : 187 S.F./300= | |
| l_—l‘ '''''''' N J— “—| gmﬂ CHUTE ||===—=== _l ! | | |—|" '''''''' N 'J_ “_I © TRASH CHUTE f==-—-- _I 1 OCCUPANT ! |
| Vo ' ' | I 0o SHAFT " |
\ | \\ e I - Jl ELECTRICAL ROOM I O \\ | | JI |
] ]
I i \ | = '_'IL ------ - = ' S'Z I | i \ | I-_J“_-'_ ''''''''''''''' ' |
| . | o : | 40 S.F./ 300 = | , i o : | ‘
| | \ . == — i 1 0CCUPANT \ | \ . Lo | %
' ' ! '
I i | | i I I j =T | i :
- ; ! : , 9,860 S.F. /200 =
| ! . MECH ! ! | i RESIDENTIAL | ! '\ MECH || ' | | 50 OCCUPANTS
| al | \  SHAFT | | | i R-2 | || | \  SHAFT | | | i |
| o | \91SF. | g ! 9,860 S.F. /200 = | o { \g1sF. | i . |
| STORAGE I— L \ . “ ! ! 50 OCCUPANTS | STORAGE I— \ * e ! ! |
| s2 | [P = === —lee—eed | | - 82 | [ === e (NUR |
- \ I S-2 . \ |
I - | : ! I - ' ! ]
48 S.F./ 300 = | 'O | 48 S.F./300= | | |
s 1 0CCUPANT | \ | | e = = | s 1 0CCUPANT i \ | B e T = |
2 ! t |z | | | 2 ' t Iz, & | |
= |l \ s | | | =4 | | \ I | | |
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| | 15 I = | |='s I
o \ =) " ] | S \ <2 1 ' I
1 0L ' L | |
ul | | % | | | 3l | |= | |
= - \ iRl i | = - \ o hEl | i |
EJI ! \ ! ‘_l ' H | L“’I ! \ H §| ' ] |
il ] | | | o _| | |
| | E—————s = —-— I - | | | [f—— - —\-— i - |
| | N P e = | | | A e T T e = |
| ' \i ) | ‘ | LARGEST LIVING UNIT | e \i T | |
1 | . - | | | 980 S.F. /200 = | p L | |
\ | 1 | | | \ 5 0CCUPANTS | T b | |
| i i i\' | | | | 1 EXIT REQUIRED i |r N | |
! ; PER T1015.1 . ! ;
' \ ' Vi
1I A I I \ l | ‘ | Al l l \ i l ‘
! 99- 0" MAXIMUM
I i ; ]y : ! I VI T reveLoistance ’ | . : |
) ' ! H ' )
| | | o \i | | | I | \| l I
I I ' ' | | | 1 | | | ® | | | ' ) |
. | 0g , ' el | 17112 L
| e | — R S —— | | | L 4™ —f {
' ' ' i i | v
| 32" EXIT DOOR OPENING/ .15" PER |ﬁi | | I | | | L | | |
| OCCUPANT = EGRESS 213 OCCUPANTS — — ! oel || | | | . . | |
| DOOR OPENING GOVERNS | | I i \ . | | | |—--—| | . |
‘l 44" EXIT STAIR/ 20" PER OCCUPANT I | | | | \\ | . | Il | JI i | | |
= EGRESS 220 OCCUPANTS T —f e | : s, e = L | |
| = ! IR - | | = : | : |
I | ==X | I | | i ! I
' ' ' ' ' ' |
I ' ' I | I ' ' | I
\ | ! ! ! © i \ i | l |I ! | | ! i |
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| | | = - | | OCCUPANT = EGRESS 213 OCCUPANTS — - : . : |
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1 HE H | ' ' ]
| ! |
l\ ! : ] \ | | l\ | | | | |
I | ! 1 ! \ ! I | | ! : | ! |
| | ! ! : ! \ | | | | ! ! ! | |
I I = | e —_— = I e e = S — =
| | | \ : = | | =1 =
' 1 @I]I | w = ' y W =
| I A i NN \ . =% | | | o |
| . - ! 93- 3' MAXIMUM B % | =3 | - ! =3
| | L__I_I_ 4 TRAVEL DISTANCE | X i e | | - > B
1 [} - | ! =35 || =3
b == 7t——i : b ege—ry— i
l ! | I =" \ ! == | ——— 1 HR RATED FIRE BARRIER
' | |
| : | \ | o | : ———-- — 2 HR RATED FIRE BARRIER
| . | Y -T2 / | . 712 )
I ! FIRE SEPARATION I 7
\ S L e ——— = | | 023 :|_ ..................... — FRESEPARATION € — — — COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL
e o . o o o o T e o o _ S
FRE SEPARATION - | | FRESEP o E | PATH OF TRAVEL
= 5| &
S 3 - | | 5 8 | S
=g LEVEL 3 TOTAL OCCUPANCY =53 | | LEVEL 2 TOTAL OCCUPANCY = 53 =g | MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE PATH
iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii Ar - __ gPlLBLE ALLEI(Z(LFTXVIDE) - i - L L gPlLBLE ALLEI(Z(LFTXVIDE) - AT - l - _ —— EXlT DlSCHARGE
|
| ® EXIT SIGN
|
| rEc FULLY RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER
| CABINET PER SPECS. LOCATE ALONG
\ EVERY 75' MAX
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER MOUNTED ONTO
WALL WITH BRACKET
CODE ANALYSIS - LEVEL 3 A1 13 CODE ANALYSIS - LEVEL 2 A1 05 LIFE SAFETY LEGEND (= 01

1092 Woodward Avenue
Detroit, Ml 48226
P.313.373.3973

LORCAN

O'HERLIHY
ARCHITECTS

4106 W. Jefferson Blvd.
Los Angeles, Ca 90016

t:310.657.4363
f:310.657.4980

Bedrock Real Estate Services

PROJECT NAME & ADDRESS

Detroit, MI 48201
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John R St. & Edmund PI.

ARCHITECT'S STAMP

CONSULTANTS

ISSUED FOR:

NO: DESCRIPTION

DATE

100% CONSTRUCTION

12/12/16

DOCUMENTS
PERMITS

04/10/17

ADDENDUM 1

04/16/19

06/28/19

ROOM REVISIONS

ADDENDUM 2

02/07/20

1
2
3
4 |A1BULLETIN 001 - FIRE PUMP
5
6
7

KEY SECTION

KEY PLAN

| N |
EE | L
1

@ Ti—
o —

T E—

BUILDING: A-1

SHEET NAME

LIFE SAFETY -
LEVEL 2 AND 3

A0.5.2

SHEET

N2 d
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LARGEST LIVING UNIT —j'—o AN
895S.F./ 200 = i
5 OCCUPANTS -
1 EXIT N
REQUIRED PER | i
T1015.1 |
|
|

|
|
32" EXIT DOOR OPENING/ .15" PER \

OCCUPANT = EGRESS 213 OCCUPANT|S

44" EXIT STAIR/.20" PER OCCUPANT |
= EGRESS 220 OCCUPANTS |

30°-11/4
FIRE SEPARATION

DOOR OPENING GOVERNS

OUTDOOR
RESIDENTIAL

R-2
750 S.F. /200 =
4 OCCUPANT

T e =1
I I
] ]
I I
] ]
I I
] ]
I I
L = =
_! = — g L 32" EXIT DOOR OPENING/ .15" PER
| 1 || occupANT = EGRESS 213
N | gy , | OCCUPANTS
| ! ' |
\ : ® | 47"EXIT STAIR/ 20" PER OCCUPANT
ﬂ—'—l _| | | !_ ............. — |  =EGRESS 235 0CCUPANTS
B N | | —l || DOOR OPENING GOVERNS
]
CH v | ' ' I
K shder | | ' | ! |
: ' | | ! l
unq& {| ELEVSHAFT , |
|| TRASH CHUTE !_ """ _! ! |
N SHAFT | | | |
N , o« ! ELECTRICAL ROOM
91 0" MAXIMUM %Ié 8\ = i ------ = _! S-Z _
| S5 2 |_.\__| | 1 0CCUPANT
el Y i «
: ] \ ]
: | | N\ | |
| : | \ | RESIDENTIAL
: : : N : R-2
: | N | 4,083 S.F./200=
| N N | 21 OCCUPANTS
0 ! I
| \ | |
| » | |
I \I— BUILDING OVERALL DIAGONAL
| N LENGTH: 91'-4"
e > |
EXIT SEPARATION DISTANCE:
1/3(91-4") = 305" (MBC
101521) |
1-71/2"
FIRE SEPARATION

ROOF BELOW - SEE LEVEL 4

LEVEL 5 TOTAL OCCUPANCY = 26
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|
)4
4l
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

IMAGINARY LINE BETWEEN
BUILDINGS ON SAME LOT

CODE ANALYSIS - LEVEL 5 [scae

33415 ¥ NHO' 7

(30IM L4 09) L

30°-11/4
FIRE SEPARATION

e e — P — e ——d—-AL- -
N g Bl
|\ | |
] ]
A\ i i
RN i i
ol I I
i ) L = =
e ———— e ‘
LARGEST LIVING UNIT ——4 \ _! == = ﬁl — I 32" EXIT DOOR OPENING/ .15"
204SF 1200= | | A | * | PER OCCUPANT = EGRESS 213
5 OCCUPANTS | \ N : | OCCUPANTS
1 EXIT 18 \ | | O 47" EXIT STAIR/ 20" PER
REQUIRED PER i o _\_ ------- — _| | e =Roc==cc=—== — & OCCUPANT = EGRESS 235
T1015.1 il \ ,| X | Bl | OCCUPANTS
I | \ el , : | DOOR OPENING GOVERNS
. | ser || | | ELEVSHAFT | . ‘
! I \ i :[@ ! : ! I
]
Lr'—'—'—'—'—'—'—'r'—' “—| || TRASH CHUTE !— """ —! ! |
. \ i || SHAFT | o | |
U | . . . ELECTRICAL ROOM
|| ° | e e T S-2
' 939" MAXIMUM i ]! : f | 40S.F. {300 =
Lo ]
! T TRAVELDISTANCE Y I_“_I | 1 OCCUPANT
ACCESS TO | N T —| o i |
MECHANICAL SHAFT | i |\ | , |
S-2 | fMECH | |
208F./300= | ] n Z':p:: L == | | RESIDENTIAL
] . ] ] ]
1 OCCUPANT | ! | |— Yo | \ i | R-2
S = ||z ' |\ i i 6,185 S.‘F. /200 =
- — = = — - 31 OCCUPANTS
N l_; \: - I’
= | : I e e s = |
<C
i gy N | |
! '
ML L " 2 | — ] |
-!_I | | I ' \ ] |
| | ! ' o | \ | |
' | ! ' '\l 1 '
32" EXIT DOOR OPENING/ .15" PER I | | | \ | |
OCCUPANT = EGRESS 213 OCCUPANTS | | = ol \ | |
Y U — I i < : BUILDING OVERALL
Y S > _E_-_r _______ _,i . \ | DIAGONAL LENGTH: 1172
o | I
44" EXIT STAIR/ 20" PER OCCUPANT | | : EI_:IJ : o = = EXIT SEPARATION DISTANCE:
= EGRESS 220 OCCUPANTS I | e el | \ | %31 21;7152)= 390" (MBC
] ' L.
DOOR OPENING GOVERNS | | - ENR \ | |
- | | v | L ! |
| - 8l \ | |
. N - e o \ i
| | N ' : | | \ | I
' N\ J | | ' ' I
I AN -= | | \ l I
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! \_!_—_ - —_] ! \! |
e e e ———— = |
|
' |
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|
|
|
|
| " 1"-7112 |
| g 1
|
|
|
| |
| |
|
|
/ ROOF AREA |
|
| |
| _
RS
=0
B3
w (7]
=3
(/2]
g2
| = Q|
G
| =2
== | —-————- 1 HR RATED FIRE BARRIER
|
| —————-- — 2 HRRATED FIRE BARRIER
|
I € — — — COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL
|
| PATH OF TRAVEL
LEVEL 4 TOTAL OCCUPANCY =33 | — — — — — — MAXTRAVEL DISTANCE PATH
|
fffffffffffffffffffffff g PUBLICALLEY 20FTWIDE) | — EXIT DISCHARGE
b EXIT SIGN
e FULLY RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER
CABINET PER SPECS. LOCATE ALONG
EVERY 75' MAX
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER MOUNTED ONTO

18" = 1-0" 13

CODE ANALYSIS - LEVEL 4 |scae

18" = 1-0" 05
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ARCHITECT'S STAMP

CONSULTANTS

ISSUED FOR:

NO: DESCRIPTION DATE

1_[100% CONSTRUCTION
> |DOCUMENTS

PERMITS
ADDENDUM 1

3

4 |A1BULLETIN 001 - FIRE PUMP
5 |[ROOM REVISIONS
6

7

8

12/12/16

04/10/17
04/16/19
06/28/19

ADDENDUM 2 02/07/20

KEY SECTION

KEY PLAN

E I
] | L
T E

@ Ti—
o —

BUILDING: A-1

SHEET NAME

LIFE SAFETY -
LEVEL 4 AND 5

A0.5.3

N2 d

SHEET
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Bedrock Real Estate Services
1092 Woodward Avenue

Detroit, Ml 48226
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A
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ARCHITECTS
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Los Angeles, Ca 90016

t:310.657.4363
f:310.657.4980

PROJECT NAME & ADDRESS

The Flats - 200
Edmund Place

John R St. & Edmund PI.
Detroit, M 48201

ARCHITECT'S STAMP

CONSULTANTS

ISSUED FOR:

NO: DESCRIPTION DATE

1 _|100% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

2 [100% CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS

04/15/16
12/12/16

PERMITS
ADDENDUM 1

04/10/17
04/16/19
02/07/20

32§ ) ossy 17/ s 5/g"
INTERIOR INTERIOR INTERIOR INTERIOR INTERIOR INTERIOR
2 LAYERS 1/2' PLYWOOD, g
OAK VENEER, STAINED .
AND SEALED '
2x4 WOOD STUD 35/8" METAL STUD 7/8" HORIZONTAL
FRAMING AT 16" O.C. o FRAMING AT 16" O.C. gh?mgg OR CLIPPING
| PLUMBING IN FURRED WALLS | EheU BOARD A
PLUMBING IN FURRED WALLS @ | @ : GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE I
5/8" GYPSUM BOARD . 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD P 5 213" METAL SEE BELOW
STUD FRAMING SCHEDULE FOR
| VARIATION TYPES
N TYPE 10.1 N TYPE 5.1 ASENBLY AR ] TYPE 4.1
L 8 34" L
7 7
*NOT ALL TYPES ARE ILLUSTRATED, SEE BELOW SCHEDULE
Finish- | Finish - Finish - | Finish - Type Mark Stud Size Finish - Exterior Finish - Interior Description Fire Rating STC Width
Type Mark Stud Size Exterior | Interior | Description Fire Rating STC Width Type Mark Stud Size Exterior | Interior | Description Fire Rating STC 4.1 51/2" GYP. FINISH PLYWOOD 1-HR 0-91/8"
10.1 3 5/8" FURR GYP. N/A N/A 0'-41/8"
10.2 3 5/8" FURR GYP. N/A N/A 0'-61/8"
SCALE SCALE SCALE
WALL TYPE 10 - LEVELS 2-5 FURRED/PLUMBING WALLS (= —=% WALL TYPE 5 - LEVEL 1 FURRED WALLS =% WALL TYPE 4 - LEVEL 1 LOBBY FINISH WALLS (> —=%
A — . . e T
EXTERIOR 358" 1112 1" S22 58,58 INTERIOR EXTERIOR 398 e W V2512 reRioR EXTERIOR 3508" 1‘ 3 11218 ! 14 1;3?&1 1/24" EXTERIOR EXTERIOR ' 1’2"4\ JVa ot € gy INTERIOR EXTERIOR ERLINEL A 0 “p  INTERIOR
. AN\ , : 20 GA. PRE-FIN SHEET METAL SIDING SECURED — :
NOMINAL 4' BRICK < [_%" “UTILIZE CHANNEL OR BLOCKING TO ALIGN NOMINAL 4" BRICK ¢ NOWINAL #7BRICK T | \ ; ; TO GIRTS WITH CONCEALED FASTENERS PER o % NOMINAL #7BRICK T
BRICKTIES AT 16" O.C. BN == ||®—— 2LAYERS5/8" TYPE GYPSUM BOARD WITH NEIGHBORHING WALL BRICKTIES AT 16" O.C. ) BRICK TIES AT 16" O.C. VERTICALLY AND p ®— 20 GA. PRE-FIN SHEET MANUFACTURER. - BRICK TIES AT 16" 0.C. VERTICALLY AND .
g?iggé};léYDAwpiaRJZONTALLY - = § AN ™" GYPSUM BOARD FINISH WHEN WALL TYPES DIFFER \S/_I?EgIé)EAIIiIéYDA_FIYDPII-(I:C;IT-IZONTALLY - HORIZONTALLY -STAGGERED, TYPICAL — } } METAL SIDING SECURED 11/2" POLYISO INSULATION, | } t HORIZONTALLY -STAGGERED, TYPICAL —
Y }} ’ 12" POLYISO INS N, WITH CONCEALED MIN 7.5 R VALUE | : . o 11/2" POLYISO INSULATION, ] on
WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER % "\ 2X6 FRAMING - REFER WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER MNzlz RLJLLulEN DLATION . | | |  FASTENERS PER ] $ - SBTYPE'X MIN 7.5 R VALUE S ¢ ABTYPEX
1112 POLYISO INSULATION ' % TO STRUCTURAL FOR 11/2" POLYISO INSULATION | | MANUFACTORER 11/2" HORIZONTAL GIRTS AT 24" = OYPSUMBOARD bl SYPSUMBOARD
MIN7.5 R VALUE : y 1= QUANITITY AND SPACING TYPE 9.1 INCLUDES FURRING AT MIN 7.5 R VALUE : . WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER 1 | | 0.C. VERT (SHOWN DASHED) o | ¢ CLASSIIVAPOR  WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER ¢ CLASS Il VAPOR
R-13, MINERAL WOOL BATT : % 'NLEfgﬂggg’ﬁcaogEV;/A/T;,LNTGOVCX'L(E_NSVEILT ¥ R-13, MINERAL WOOL 5/8" TYPE "X" GLASS MAT, WATER | | ' WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER 3 L PARRIER 5/8" TYPE "X" GLASS MAT, WATER PARRIER
INSULATION :. WALL WIDTHS BATT INSULATION RESISTANT GYPSUM SHEATHING o | | » T RESISTANT GYPSUM SHEATHING
1/2 FRTW SHEATHING - REFER TO ||“ s 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM R-13, MINERAL WOOL BATT INSULATION } } 1/2" GLASS MAT, WATER RESISTANT i R-13, MINERAL WOOL BATT INSULATION
STRUCHRUAL s SEE BELOW POARD " seeseLow COLD FORMED METAL FRAMING AT | | SO E PR GYPSUM SHEATHING i 6" COLD FORMED METAL FRAMING AT SO EFOR
5/8" TYPE "X" GLASS MAT, WATER B ‘$ SCHEDULE FOR éﬁ%ﬁiﬁ‘m‘f 'FEEFESAT,ST”Y AND 73 SCHEDULE FOR 16"0.C., 3R RATED BRACE FRAME L o— | | I VARIATION TYPES ER(;'\W(; 25 TS%“_@E_TAL ﬂ;ﬁ 16"0.C. g L = VARIATION TYPES
RESISTANT GYPSUM SHEATHING - VARIATIONTYPES SPACING VARIATION TYPES 1 HR FIRE RESISTANCE RATED ’\ | | TYPE 3.3 1 HR FIRE RESISTANCE RATED = ' TYPE 34 1 HR FIRE RESISTANCE RATED A TYPE 3.2
2 HR FIRE RESISTANCE RATED TYPE 9.4 ASSEMBLY: UL U330 (SIMILAR) TYPE 9.1 ASSEMBLY PER UL U419 (SIMILAR) | | . ASSEMBLY PER UL U419 (SIMILAR) i . ASSEMBLY PER UL U419 (SIMILAR) :
(ONLY OCCURS AT LEVEL 5 STAIR) \
*NOT ALL TYPES ARE ILLUSTRATED, SEE BELOW SCHEDULE *NOT ALL TYPES ARE ILLUSTRATED, SEE BELOW SCHEDULE
Type Mark Stud Size | Finish - Exterior | Finish - Interior Description Fire Rating STC Width Type Mark Stud Size | Finish - Exterior Finish - Interior Description Fire Rating STC Width
9.1 51/2" BRICK GYP. TYPICAL BRICK EXTERIOR WALL 1-HR 1"-11/4" 3.1 6" BRICK GYP. NR 1'-13/4"
9.2 51/2" BRICK GYP. FURRING LAYER TO ALIGN WITH NEIGHBORING INTERIOR WALL 1-HR 1'-23/8" 3.2 6" BRICK GYP. 1-HR 1'-1 3/4"
9.3 51/2" BRICK GYP. TALL PARAPET WALLS- NO INSULATION REQUIRED 1-HR 1"-11/4" *UTILIZE CHANNEL OR BLOCKING TO ALIGN 3.3 6" BRICK SHEET METAL PANEL 1-HR 2'-11/8"
9.4 5112 BRICK | (2)LYRS. GYP. 2HR RATED STAIR WALL AT STAIR 01 2HR 1-17/8" SN WAL Thesorrer 34 3 MTL. PNL. GYP. 1-HR : 0'-10 1/8"
9.5 512" MTL. PNL. GYP. ELEVATOR PENTHOUSE 1-HR 0'-95/8" 3.5 6" MTL. PNL. GYP. 2HR RATED STAIR WALL AT STAIR 01 2-HR - 0'-111/4"
SCALE SCALE
WALL TYPE 9 - LEVELS 2-5 EXTERIOR WALLS =% WALL TYPE 3 - LEVEL 1 EXTERIOR WALLS (==
L) 5/3'45 B 21 ﬁ 5112 1345 %5/8" 334" 5/8";T 58’ 512 5" ?5/8" 58" 512 58"
INTERIOR /\/ INTERIOR INTERIOR L ~ INTERIOR __j\/
“UTILIZE CHANNEL OR BLOCKING TO ALIGN (1) LAYER, 5/6" TYPE "X" GYPSUM H M “UTILIZE CHANNEL OR BLOCKING TO ALIGN S%JTN &éﬂ[ﬁﬁ%ﬂ%ﬁ |} NTERIOR 1 NTERIOR INTERIOR INTERIOR INTERIOR INTERIOR
GYPSUM BOARD WITH NEIGHBORHING WALL BOARD EACH SIDE GYPSUM BOARD WITH NEIGHBORHING WALL DEPTH OF CAVITY 1 SOUND ATTENUATING SOUND ATTENUATING
FINISH WHEN WALL TYPES DIFFER FINISH WHEN WALL TYPES DIFFER _ SATT INSULATION FULL SATT INSULATION FULL
1/2 SHEATHING EACH SIDE - REFER 1" GYPSUM LINER PANELS o DEPTH OF CAVITY DEPTH OF CAVITY
TO STRUCHRUAL
2x6 WOOD STUD FRAMING - REFER : 2x6 WOOD STUD FRAMING - REFER 21/2" METAL C-H STUD o | 51/2" METAL STUD
TO STRUCTURAL FOR SPACING 1o TO STRUCTURAL FOR SPACING 51/2" METAL STUD FRAMING AT 16" O.C.
FRAMING AT 16" O.C. :
2) LAYER, 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM (2) LAYERS, 5/8" type "X" (2) LAYERS, 5/8" TYPE "X" g (1) LAYER, 5/8" GYPSUM
SCHEDULE ROR SAMAD EACH SIDE SO EFoR GYPSUM BOARD GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE . BOARD EAGH SIDE SEEBELOW
VARIATION TYPES ||  VARIATION TYPES VARIATION TYPES
1 2 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATED |
ASSEMBLY: UL U344 (SIMILAR) /\/ TYPE 8- 1 ASSEMBLY: UL U344 (SIMILAR) il in TYPE 8.8 PER U.L. DESIGN No. U415 _-_J\/ 1 TYPE 2.4  assemsiy: u usts (SIMILAR) N TYPE 2.3 ASSEMBLY: UL U419 (SIMILAR) TYPE 2.2
*NOT ALL TYPES ARE ILLUSTRATED, SEE BELOW SCHEDULE *NOT ALL TYPES ARE ILLUSTRATED, SEE BELOW SCHEDULE
Finish - | Finish - Sound | Fire Stud Sound | Fire
Type Mark | Stud Size| Exterior | Interior Description Batt | Rating | STC | Width Type Mark | Size | Finish - Exterior | Finish - Interior Description Batt | Rating| STC | Width *UTILIZE CHANNEL OR BLOCKING TOALIGN ~ *NOT ALL TYPES ARE ILLUSTRATED, SEE BELOW SCHEDULE
8.1 51/2' | GYP. | GYP. |NOSHEATHING PER STRUCT. No | 1-HR 0'- 6 3/4" 8.6 51/2" GYP. GYP. SINGLE SIDED SHEATHING PER STRUCT, FURRING LAYER Yes | 1HR | 50 |0'-77/8" O NESHBORHNG WAL Type Mark Stud Size Finish - Exterior Finish - Interior Description Fire Rating STC Width
8.2 51/2" GYP. GYP. No 1-HR 0'-71/4" 8.7 51/2" GYP. GYP. DOUBLE SIDED SHEATHING PER STRUCT, FURRING LAYER Yes | 1-HR | 50 |0'-83/8" 2.1 51/2" GYP. GYP. N/A 0'-6 3/4"
8.3 51/2" GYP. GYP. | SINGLE SIDED SHEATHING PER STRUCT. No -HR | - |0"-71/4" 8.8 51/2" GYP. GYP. DOUBLE SIDED SHEATHING PER STRUCT Yes | 1-HR | 50 |0'-73/4" 2.2 51/2" GYP. GYP. 1-HR 0'-63/4"
8.4 51/2" GYP. GYP. |NO SHEATHING PER STRUCT. Yes 1-HR | 50 |0'-63/4" 8.9 51/2" | (2) LYRS. GYP. | (2) LYRS. GYP. |NO SHEATHING PER STRUCT Yes | 2HR | 50 |0'-8" 2.3 51/2" (2) LYRS. GYP. (2) LYRS. GYP. 2-HR 0'-8"
8.5 51/2" GYP. GYP. |NO SHEATHING PER STRUCT, FURRING LAYER | Yes 1-HR | 50 |0'-77/8" 8.10 51/2" | (2) LYRS. GYP. | (2)LYRS. GYP. |SINGLE SIDED SHEATHING PER STRUCT Yes | 2-HR | 50 |0'-81/2" 24 31/2" GYP. GYP. SHAFT WALL 2-HR 0'-33/4"
8.11 51/2" | (2) LYRS. GYP. | (2)LYRS. GYP. |DOUBLE SIDED SHEATHING PER STRUCT Yes | 2-HR | 50 [0'-9" 2.5 512" (2) LYRS. GYP. (2) LYRS. GYP. |WALL FURRED TO ALIGN WITH FINISH OF CMU WALL 2-HR 0'-105/8"
SCALE SCALE
WALL TYPE 8 - LEVELS 2-5 INTERIOR WALLS {5 —=% WALL TYPE 2 - LEVEL 1 INTERIOR WALLS =%
58" 31/2" 58" 58 58" 712" ' 508" 5/8"§/' " TR 5ghe" 5,8%{5 T 785
INTERIOR [\/ INTERIOR INTERIOR ) INTERIOR INTERIOR INTERIOR INTERIOR EXTERIOR INTERIOR INTERIOR INTERIOR T
FOIL FACED SOUND . . N
ATTENUATING BATT INSULATION | “UTILIZE CHANNEL OR BLOCKING TO ALIGN | 112 SHEATHING- REFER (1) LAYER, 518" GYPSUM BOARD ¢ o O ZONTAL o G T O ZONTAL :
FULL DEPTH OF CAVITY ) GYPSUM BOARD WITH NEIGHBORHING WALL TO STRUCTURAL 7/8" FURRING CHANNELS . REFER TO STRUCTURAL FOR REFER TO STRUCTURAL FOR e
2x4 WOOD STUD FRAMING - REFER FINISHWHEN WALL TYPES DIFFER . e 75/8" C.MU. WITH HORIZONTAL | ADDITIONAL REINFORCEMENT ADDITIONAL REINFORCEMENT : o
TO STRUCTURAL FOR SPACING . () LAYER, 5/8" TYPE X JOINT REINFORCEMENT - REFER | INFORMATION, INFORMATION, b
(2) LAYER, 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD GYPSUM BOARD EACH TO STRUCTURAL FOR , .
EACH SIDE- ALIGN WITH GYP AT SIDE ADDITIONAL REINFORCEMENT 7/8" FURRING CHANNELS “
(1) LAYER, 5/6" TYPE "X" GYPSUM II\II\FI!SRHIB%RWG SHEAR WALL AT UNIT i 246 WOOD STUD FRAMING AT INFORMATION. (2)LAYERS STAINED AND SEALED 7/8" FURRING CHANNELS
BOARD EACH SIDE . 0 16" 0.C. STAGGERED 8' O.C. AIR BARRIER (SHOWN HEAVY INTERIOR FINISH PLYWOOD- (1) LAYER, 5/6" GYPSUM BOARD
] 2%6 WOOD STUD FRAMING AT 16" DASHED) PATTERN CUT INTO OUTER LAYER ’
0.C. STAGGERED 8' 0.C. : *TYPE 1.4 INCLUDES 7/8" *TYPE 1.3 INCLUDES FURRING
SEE BELOW SEE BELOW SEE BELOW 1112 POLYISO INSULATION,
SCHEDULE FOR SCHEDULE FOR SCHEDULE FOR MIN 11.4 R VALUE 35&“;;2@;“5%’;% - SCH)?HNS%‘E’ ?ND 1LAYER GYF. ON
TYPE 7.1 ASSEMBLY: UL U305 (SIMILAR) | [ARIATIONTYPES oy D POTTOMPLATES (NOT VARIATIONTYPES PLATES (NOT SHOWN VARIATIONTYPES BRICK TIES AT 16" 0.C. SIDE OF CMU FROM PLYWOOD —— |
TYPE 7.2 ASSEMBLY: UL U334 (SIMILAR) /\/ TYPE 7.1 TYPE 6.1 TYPE 6.2 \AEF;TQ%‘,\QLTLXLW_’STAGGERED TYPE 1.6 assewsLy: ut uota smiar) TYPE 1.5 assemeiy: uL uste smiw) TYPE 1.2
ASSEMBLY: GA - 3910 (SIMILAR) ASSEMBLY: GA - 3910 (SIMILAR) TYPICAL :
“UTILIZE CHANNEL OR BLOCKING TOALIGN ~ NOMINAL 4" BRICK
*NOT ALL TYPES ARE ILLUSTRATED, SEE BELOW SCHEDULE S BN VAL TYPES DIFER
, ] . ST MIN 50 WHEN SEPARATING DU'S NOT AL TYPES ARE ILLUSTRATED, SEE BELOW SCHEDULE FINISH WHEN WALL TYPES DIFFER ASSEMBLY: UL U914 (SIMILAR)
Finish- | Finish - FROM DU'S, OR DU'S FROM PUBLIC Finish- | Finish -
Type Mark Stud Size Exterior | Interior | Description Fire Rating STC Width SPACES Type Mark | Stud Size Exterior | Interior Description Fire Rating | STC | Width *NOT ALL TYPES ARE ILLUSTRATED, SEE BELOW SCHEDULE
" . " -IIC - MIN 50 WHEN SEPARATING DU'S " . ”
71 3112 GYP. GYP. N/A 0-43/4 FROM DU'S, OR DU'S FROM PUBLIC 6.1 5112 GYP. GYP.INO SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL 2R 50 0-93 Type Mark Stud Size Finish - Exterior Finish - Interior Description Fire Rating STC Width
7.2 5112 GYP. | GYP. N/A 0'- 634 SPACES 6.2 5112 GYP. | GYP. |SINGLE SIDED SHEATHING PERSTRUCTURAL | 2HR | 50 0'-10 1/4 i Tog STEEL TROWEL STEELTROWEL | CMUWITH NO GYP FINISH AT ELEVATOR PENTHOUSE TR BT
6.3 5112 GYP. | GYP. |DOUBLE SIDED SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL| 2HR | 50 |0'-103/4 1 Teig STEEL TROWEL GYP. CMU WITH GYP ON ONE SIDE TR YT
1.3 75/8" GYP. GYP. CMU WITH GYP ON BOTH SIDES 3-HR 0'-10 5/8"
SCALE SCALE
WALL TYPE 7 - LEVELS 2-5 INTERIOR WALLS 11/2"=1-0" WALL TYPE 6 - LEVELS 2-5 UNIT DEMISING WALLS 11/2"=1-0" 1.3A 75/8" GYP. GYP. CMU WITH GYP ON BOTH SIDES- 1.5" FURRING WHERE OUTLETS REQUIRED 3-HR 0'-111/4"
1.4 75/8" GYP. FINISH PLYWOOD CMU AT RESIDENTIAL LOBBY- GYP ON STAIR SIDE OF WALL 3-HR 0-111/2"
1.9 75/8" STEEL TROWEL FINISH PLYWOOD CMU AT RESIDENTIAL LOBBY- ELEVATOR SHAFT 3-HR 0'-10"
1.6 75/8" BRICK GYP. CMU WITH BRICK FINISH- STAIR 02 3-HR 1"-41/4"
NOTES: 1.7 55/8" BRICK STEEL TROWEL 6" CMU WITH BRICK FINISH AT ELEVATOR PENTHOUSE 3-HR 1'-013/16"
1. ALL GYPSUM BOARD AND STUDS ARE FULL HEIGHT, UNLESS NOTED OR DETAILED OTHERWISE.. 1.8 75/8" MTL. PNL. STEEL TROWEL CMU WITH METAL PANEL FINISH AT ELEVATOR PENTHOUSE 3-HR 0'-10 3/4"
2. ALL GYPSUM BOARD IS 5/8" UNLESS NOTED OR DETAILED OTHERWISE.
3. ALL FIRE RATED PARTITIONS TO RECEIVE FIRECODE GYPSUM BOARD. SEE SPECIFIC ASSEMBLY FOR TYPE.
4. PARTITIONS ARE DIMENSIONED FROM FACE OF STUDS ON PLANS UNLESS NOTED OR DETAILED OTHERWISE.
5. PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING FOR ALL ACCESSORY ITEMS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO: TOWELL RACKS, MEDICINE
CABINETS, SHELVING AND RODS. COORDINATE LOCATIONS OF BLOCKING WITH SPECIFIC ACCESSORY ITEMS PROVIDED FOR
THE PROJECT AND LOCATE BLOCKING ACCORDINGLY AT POINTS OF ATTACHMENT AND BEARING ON WALL CONSTRUCTION.
6. WHERE CERAMIC TILE IS INDICATED, PROVIDE CEMENTITIOUS BACKER BOARD ON THE REQUIRED WALL TYPE ASSEMBLY.
7. PROVIDE MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD IN ALL BATHS, WASHER/DRYER CLOSETS AND KITCHEN WET WALLS OF TYPE
REQUIRED BY ASSEMBLY.
8. PROVIDE FIRE-STOPPING SYSTEMS AT ALL PIPE AND CONDUIT PENETRATIONS THROUGH ALL FIRE RESISTANCE RATED WALL
ASSEMBLIES.
SCALE
WALL TYPE 1 - CMU WALL A€ __
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5 |ADDENDUM 2
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A0.6.1

SHEET

(N2l

© Copyright Lorcan O'Herlihy Architects. If DWG is not 30" x 42", it is reduced



@loharchitects.com.rvt

C:\Users\noelle.white\Documents\A1_Central Model_2018_nw

2[7/2020 8:23:24 PM

SINGLE PLY MEMBRANE ROOFING

TAPERED RIGID
INSULATION, 3" MIN

3/4" T&G WOOD
STRUCTURAL PANELS

—

SINGLE PLY MEMBRANE ROOFING
TAPERED RIGID
INSULATION, 3" MIN
3/4" T&G WOOD
STRUCTURAL PANELS

—

SINGLE PLY MEMBRANE ROOFING —

5/8" WOOD SHEATHING ———
5/8" T&G WOOD

T

R30 BATT INSULATION ———

CEILING JOISTS- SEE ELEVATIONS
FOR SOFFIT HEIGHTS

2" RIGID INSULATION

1/2" GLASS MAT, WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM SHEATHING
AIR BARRIER

12" WIDE, 1" DEEP FLAT PAN PANTED METAL SOFFIT PANELS

-3 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATED

-UL D219 SIMILAR

-STC - MIN 50 WHEN SEPARATING DU'S
FROM DU'S, OR DU'S FROM PUBLIC SPACES
-IC - MIN 50 WHEN SEPARATING DU'S FROM
DU'S, OR DU'S FROM PUBLIC SPACES

FRAMING AT DROPPED CEILINGS-
REFER TO RCP'S FOR CEILING
HEIGHTS

5/8" TYPE "C" GYPSUM

BOARD

SOUND BATT INSULATION

-3 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATED

-UL D219 SIMILAR

-STC - MIN 50 WHEN SEPARATING DU'S
FROM DU'S, OR DU'S FROM PUBLIC SPACES
-IC - MIN 50 WHEN SEPARATING DU'S FROM
DU'S, OR DU'S FROM PUBLIC SPACES

FRAMING AT DROPPED CEILINGS-
REFER TO RCP'S FOR CEILING
HEIGHTS

5/8" TYPE "C" GYPSUM

BOARD

SOUND BATT INSULATION

-3 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATED

-UL D219 SIMILAR

-STC - MIN 50 WHEN SEPARATING DU'S FROM
DU'S, OR DU'S FROM PUBLIC SPACES

-lIC - MIN 50 WHEN SEPARATING DU'S FROM
DU'S, OR DU'S FROM PUBLIC SPACES

STRUCTURAL PANELS —
T.0S T.0S o
_— _— 0
5/8" TYPE "C" GYPSUM BOARD ——— 5/8" TYPE "C" GYPSUM BOARD J
-2 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATED RESILIENT CHANNELS AT 12" O.C. -1 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATED RESILIENT CHANNELS AT 12'0.C. —— -1 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATED
-U.L. DESIGN No. L577 - U.L. DESIGN No. P545 (SIMILAR) : - U.L. DESIGN No. P545 (SIMILAR)
5/8" TYPE "C" GYPSUM BOARD ——— -STC - MIN 50 WHEN SEPARATING DU'S PRE-ENGINEERED OPEN WEB WOOD STC - MIN 50 WHEN SEPARATING DU'S ?EES%NE%';EE{RngSgEﬂ%’X\EB WOOoD -STC - MIN 50 WHEN SEPARATING DU'S
FROM DU'S, OR DU'S FROM PUBLIC TRUSSES PER STRUCTURAL FROM DU'S, OR DU'S FROM PUBLIC FROM DU'S, OR DU'S FROM PUBLIC
RESILIENT CHANNELS AT 12" 0.C. SPACES SPACES BATT INSULATION (R-38) SPACES
PRE-ENGINEERED OPEN WEB WOOD AIC - MIN 50 WHEN SEPARATING DU'S BATT INSULATION (R38) AIC - MIN 50 WHEN SEPARATING DU'S AIC - MIN 50 WHEN SEPARATING DU'S
TRUSSES PER STRUCTURAL gl;g(l\;/IEgU S, OR DU'S FROM PUBLIC EE%AE%U S, OR DU'S FROM PUBLIC gl;gg/lEEéU S, OR DU'S FROM PUBLIC
BATT INSULATION (R-38)
SCALE SCALE SCALE
ROOF TYPE R1.2 ROOF TYPE R1.1 ROOF TYPE R1.0
TILE PER SCHEDULE
VINYL FLOORING PER SCHEDULE THINSET LAYER OR CRACK ISOLATION MEMBRANE CARPET PER FINISH SCHEDULE VINYL FLOORING PER SCHEDULE
11/4" GYPSUM BASED TOPPING 11/4" GYPSUM BASED TOPPING — 11/4" GYPSUM BASED TOPPING 11/4" GYPSUM BASED TOPPING
516" ACOUSTICAL MAT ——— 5/16" ACOUSTICAL MAT ——— 516" ACOUSTICAL MAT ——— 5/16" ACOUSTICAL MAT ———
23/32" T&G WOOD 23/32" T&G WOOD 23/32" T&G WOOD 23/32" T&G WOOD
STRUCTURAL PANELS — STRUCTURAL PANELS — STRUCTURAL PANELS — STRUCTURAL PANELS —
F.F. . 1 ﬂ FF. _ s 4 FF__ — ' ' L N O T .
T0S = ‘ NSy L GO : TOS =l|ioe . | LO._S_EL“J T R e e PO R TOS_ _= R e T S T C T Aty 4 _
1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE "C" 1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE "C" 1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE "C"
GYPSUM BOARD GYPSUM BOARD GYPSUM BOARD
-2 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATED ; -1 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATED ; -1 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATED ] -1 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATED
2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE "C" - U.L. DESIGN No. L577 RESILIENT CHANNELS AT 12" 0.C. -U.L. DESIGN No. L521 (SIMILAR) RESILIENT CHANNELS AT 12" 0.C. -U.L. DESIGN No. L574 (SIMILAR) RESILIENT CHANNELS AT 12" 0.C. -U.L. DESIGN No. L574 (SIMILAR)
GYPSUM BOARD -GAFC5012 (SIMILAR) PRE-ENGINEERED OPEN WEB WOOD TRUSSES _GA-FC-5012 (SIMILAR) PRE-ENGINEERED OPEN WEB WOOD TRUSSES _GA-FC-5515 (SIMILAR) PRE-ENGINEERED OPEN WEB WOOD TRUSSES -GA-FC-5012 (SIMILAR)
RESILIENT CHANNELS AT 12' 0.C. ——— -STC - MIN 50 WHEN SEPARATING DU'S 31/2" ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATION -STC - MIN 50 WHEN SEPARATING DU'S 31/2" ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATION -STC - MIN 50 WHEN SEPARATING DU'S 31/2" ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATION -STC - MIN 50 WHEN SEPARATING DU'S
FROM DU'S, OR DU'S FROM PUBLIC FROM DU'S, OR DU'S FROM PUBLIC FROM DU'S, OR DU'S FROM PUBLIC FROM DU'S, OR DU'S FROM PUBLIC
PRE-ENGINEERED OPEN WEB WOOD TRUSSES SPACES SPACES SPACES SPACES
312" ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATION -IIC - MIN 50 WHEN SEPARATING DU'S -IIC - MIN 50 WHEN SEPARATING DU'S -IIC - MIN 50 WHEN SEPARATING DU'S -IC - MIN 50 WHEN SEPARATING DU'S
FROM DU'S, OR DU'S FROM PUBLIC FROM DU'S, OR DU'S FROM PUBLIC FROM DU'S, OR DU'S FROM PUBLIC FROM DU'S, OR DU'S FROM PUBLIC
SPACES SPACES SPACES SPACES
SCALE SCALE SCALE SCALE
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR TYPE F2.2 - 2HR RATED RESIDENTIAL FLOOR TYPE F2.1 - TILE RESIDENTIAL FLOOR TYPE F2.1 - CARPET RESIDENTIAL FLOOR TYPE F2.1 - LVT
TILE PER SCHEDULE
VINYL FLOORING PER SCHEDULE- THICKNESS ON TOP OF STRUCTURE PER MANUFACTURER —— THINSET LAYER OR CRACK ISOLATION MEMBRANE CARPET PER FINISH SCHEDULE VINYL FLOORING PER SCHEDULE- THICKNESS ON TOP OF STRUCTURE PER MANUFACTURER ——
CONCRETE ON METAL DECK PODIUM - CONCRETE ON METAL DECK PODIUM - CONCRETE ON METAL DECK PODIUM - CONCRETE ON METAL DECK PODIUM -
REFER TO STRUCTURAL REFER TO STRUCTURAL REFER TO STRUCTURAL REFER TO STRUCTURAL
STEEL BEAM - REFER TO STRUCTURAL. 3HR STEEL BEAM - REFER TO STRUCTURAL. STEEL BEAM - REFER TO STRUCTURAL. STEEL BEAM - REFER TO STRUCTURAL. 3HR
SPRAY ON RATING PER UL X790 3HR SPRAY ON RATING PER UL X790 —\ 3HR SPRAY ON RATING PER UL X790 SPRAY ON RATING PER UL X790
T.08 _ _ TOS  Tyb N T.0S R _ _ _

FRAMING AT DROPPED CEILINGS-
REFER TO RCP'S FOR CEILING
HEIGHTS

5/8" TYPE "C" GYPSUM
BOARD

SOUND BATT INSULATION

-3 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATED

-UL D219 SIMILAR

-STC - MIN 50 WHEN SEPARATING DU'S FROM
DU'S, OR DU'S FROM PUBLIC SPACES

-IC - MIN 50 WHEN SEPARATING DU'S FROM
DU'S, OR DU'S FROM PUBLIC SPACES

P

ODIUM FLOOR TYPE F3.2- EXTERIOR SOFFIT 2=

PODIUM FLOOR TYPE F3.1 - TILE ==

PODIUM FLOOR TYPE F3.1 - CARPET =

PODIUM FLOOR TYPE F3.1 - LVT 2=

REINFORCED CONCRETE
SLAB - REFERTO
STRUCTURAL

VAPOR BARRIER

4" COMPACTED GRANULAR
FILL

SLAB ON GRADE FLOOR TYPE F1.0 P=
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N N

DOOR SCHEDULE GROUND LEVEL
DETAIL DOOR PANEL DOOR FRAME SEE NOTE 1- AN
DOOR | DOOR HARDWARE |  FIRE SECURITY
NUMBER| TYPE | WIDTH | HEIGHT | HEAD | JAMB | SILL | MATERIAL | FINISH | MATERIAL  FINISH SET RATING COMMENTS SPECS TYPE A TYPE B TYPEC TYPED TYPEE TYPEF TYPE B2
5-0"
001 E 6-4" | 7'-0" [15/A8.1.1 |16/A8.1.1 |1/A8.2.2 |GLASS N/A ALUMINUM BLACK 24.0 NR RESIDENTIAL LOBBY ENTRANCE X AJ 7 °E SCHED, N N E SCHED.
002A  |B 3-6" 7'-0" |7/A811  8/A8.1.1 |3/A8.3.3 |METAL PAINT HM PAINT 32.0 20 MIN ELECTRICAL ROOM X . T 1 N / ,RE:SCHED / - P 7T
002B  |B 3-6" 7'-0" |7/A811  8/A8.1.1 |3/A8.3.3 |METAL PAINT HM PAINT 32.0 20 MIN ELECTRICAL ROOM X il N N : T oL v
003 A 5-0" 8-6" |11/A8.1.1 |12/A8.1.1 6/A8.1.1 |METAL PAINT HM PAINT 9.0 NR TRASH ROOM ROLL-UP X AT  RE:SCHED |/ 55 CABLEHEN /- CLASSAREANQ
004 O 6'-4" 7-0"  7/A81.1 |8/A8.1.1 |3/A8.3.3 27.0 45 MIN CORRIDOR X _ | ) 512" TYP 15112 TYp 7 | Ty | y [ 100 SQ-IN MAX.
006 B 3-0" |7'-0" |7/A8.1.1 |8/A8.1.1 |3/A8.33 METAL PAINT HM PAINT 32.0 90 MIN GENERATOR ROOM X - 3 3 - N 3 _ el v sccess ‘
007 J 3-0" [7'-0" [19/A8.1.1 |20/A8.1.1 6/A8.1.1 |METAL PAINT HM PAINT 38.0 45 MIN FUTURE RETAIL 01 EXTERIOR DOOR & i & o z R STEEL PLATE W
008 J 3-0" 7'-0" [19/A8.1.1 20/A8.1.1 6/A8.1.1 |METAL PAINT HM PAINT 37.0 45 MIN PROP MANAGEMENT OFFICE EXT. DOOR | X . RN L - PANIC HARDWARE
009 B 3-0" |7-0" [19/A8.1.1 |20/A8.1.1 |6/A8.1.1 METAL PAINT HM PAINT 30.0 NR EXIT STAIR EXTERIOR DOOR X N il BN e | MOUNTEDASREC.
010 D 3-0" |7'-0" |15/A8.1.1 1/A8.2.2 |GLASS i ALUMINUM ANODIZED |31.0 NR FUTURE RETAIL 01 EXTERIOR DOOR & 2 2 e[ 1'0SS TURESTERL
011 E 6-4" 7-0"  15/A8.1.1 [16/A8.1.1 |1/A8.22 |GLASS - ALUMINUM ANODIZED |29.0 NR FUTURE RETAIL 01 EXTERIOR DOOR STEEL PLATE WELDEY
012 E 6 - 4" 70" 15/A8 1.1 16/A8 1.1 11/A822 |GLASS ) ALUMINUM ANODIZED 290 NR FUTURE RETAIL 01 EXTERIOR DOOR ROLL-UP DOOR METAL DOOR METAL DOUBLE SWING DOOR STOREFRONT DOOR DOUBLE STOREFRONT DOOR MESH GATE ;%EEAME, TYPBOT METAL DOOR
014 E 6-4" 7'-0"  15/A8.1.1 [16/A8.1.1 |1/A8.22 |GLASS - ALUMINUM ANODIZED |29.0 NR FUTURE RETAIL 01 EXTERIOR DOOR
100A B 3-0" 7'-0" |23/A8.6.3 |22/A8.6.3 21/A8.6.3 |[METAL PAINT HM PAINT 14.0 90 MIN STAIR 02 LOBBY DOOR X
1008 E 6-4" |7'-0" 16/A8.1.1 GLASS N/A ALUMINUM | BLACK 25.0 NR LOBBY VESTIBULE
100C 3-6" 8-0" METAL PAINT HM STAINLESS 90 MIN ELEVATOR X
100D B 3-0" |7'-0" |3/A86.3 2/A8.6.3 |6/A8.1.1 |METAL PAINT HM PAINT 15.0 20 MIN LOBBY CORRIDOR IYPEG TYPEH % TYPEJ TYPEK TYPEL TYPEM TYPEN
102A  |J 3-0" |7'-0" |3/A8.6.3 |2/A86.3 |6/A8.1.1 METAL PAINT HM PAINT 16.0 45 MIN JANITOR CLOSET X VIEW FINDER @ -
104 B 3-0" |7'-0" |3/A86.3 |2/A86.3 |6/A8.1.1 METAL PAINT HM PAINT 17.0 90 MIN ELEV MACH RM X | RescED | PRMARY RE SCHED. 4&@? - ,  RESCHED. RE: SCHED ) RE SCHED,
105 B 3-0" |7'-0" |3/A8.6.3 |2/A8.6.3 |6/A8.1.1 METAL PAINT HM PAINT 22.0 20 MIN RESIDENCE STORAGE X Ny A ENTRANGE TYP. Aj g N = 7 v L] rulN * d RE SCHED, J 1
106 B 3-0" 7'-0" |3/A8.6.3 2/A86.3 6/A8.1.1 METAL PAINT HM PAINT 21.0 20 MIN BICYCLE STORAGE X / N N N\ H
107 B 3-0" |[7'-0" |3/A8.6.3 |2/A8.6.3 |6/A8.1.1 METAL PAINT HM PAINT 15.0 20 MIN CORRIDOR VENTS ABOVE A L
109 C 6'-4" |7'-0" |7/A8.11  |8/A8.1.1 |3/A8.3.3 METAL PAINT HM PAINT 26.0 90 MIN FIRE PUMP X o o o . . o / \ i o
112 B 3-0" 7'-0" |3/A86.3 |2/A8.6.3 6/A8.1.1 |METAL PAINT HM PAINT 20.0 90 MIN MDF X 2 3 3 VENTS ABOVE & & o it & -
114 B 3-0" |7'-0" |3/A8.6.3 2/A8.6.3 |6/A8.1.1 |METAL PAINT HM PAINT 21.0 20 MIN TRASH ROOM X & B b & & oooRe e E o CLOSETS. N p &
115 B 3-0" 7'-0" |3/A86.3 2/A86.3 |6/A8.1.1 |METAL PAINT HM PAINT 36.0 20 MIN FUTURE RESTAURANT 01 - oxarrorey || ||| o
COIL CLOSETS < o
SWING FLUSH INTERIOR SWING FLUSH INTERIOR SWING FLUSH DOUBLE SWING FLUSH FLUSH DOUBLE SWING VENTED INTERIOR DOUBLE GLASS DOOR ACCESS PANEL DOUBLE SLIDING DOOR
(UNIT ENTRY) VENTED
DOOR SCHEDULE RESIDENTIAL SECOND FLOOR
DETAIL DOOR PANEL DOOR FRAME SEE NOTE 1
DOOR | Co | DOOR HARDWARE |  FIRE SECURITY DOOR LEGEND
NUMBER |unt| TYPE | WIDTH HEIGHT| HEAD | JAMB SILL MATERIAL FINISH |MATERIAL| FINISH SET RATING COMMENTS SPECS
200A 1 B 3'-0" |7'-0" |23/A8.6.3 22/A8.6.3 |21/A8.6.3 |METAL PAINT HM PAINT 10.0 90 MIN  STAIR 02
2008 1 B 3-0" |7'-0" [11/A8.6.3 10/A8.6.3 |1/A8.6.3 METAL PAINT HM PAINT 11.0 90 MIN |STAIR 01
200C 1 B 2'-6" [7'-0" [11/A8.6.3 10/A8.6.3 1/A8.6.3 |METAL PAINT HM PAINT 8.0 20 MIN | TRASH CHUTE
200D 1 B 2'-6" [7'-0" [11/A8.6.3 10/A8.6.3 1/A8.6.3 |METAL PAINT HM PAINT 8.0 20 MIN | TRASH CHUTE NOTE1: CARD ACCESS REQUIRED FOR THIS DOOR. COORDINATION REQUIRED BETWEEN HARDWARE
200E 1 B 3-6" |7'-0" [11/A8.6.3 10/A8.6.3 |1/A8.6.3 METAL PAINT HM PAINT 23.0 20 MIN | ELECTRICAL ROOM CONTRACTOR, LOW VOLTAGE CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER SECURITY.
200F 1 B 4'-4" |7'-0" 11/A8.6.3 10/A8.6.3 |1/A8.6.3 | METAL PAINT HM PAINT 17.0 90 MIN |MGMT STORAGE
200G 1 3-6" |8-0" METAL PAINT HM STAINLESS 90 MIN  ELEVATOR
U1 12 B 3-0" |7'-0" [11/A8.6.3 10/A8.6.3 9/A8.6.3 METAL PAINT HM PAINT 1.0 20 MIN  UNIT ENTRY
u2 12 |H 3-0" |6'-8" |19/A8.6.3 18/A8.6.3 WOOD PAINT WOOD  |PAINT 5.0 NR UNIT BEDROOM
/WM 0" \E¥8" WOOD PAINT WOOD  |PAINT 6.0 NR UNIT BATHROOM
U4B-2 |1 [N 5-0" |6'-8" )5/A8.6.3 14/A8.6.3 |13/A8.6.3 'WOOD PAINT WOOD  |PAINT 2.0 NR UNIT CLOSET - BIPASS DOORS
U4C-1 16 J 5-0" [6'-8" |\ WOOD PAINT WOOD  |PAINT 3.0 NR UNIT CLOSET - DOUBLE DOORS
L u4sc-2 3 |J 4'-2" |6-8" WOOD PAINT WOOD  |PAINT 3.0 NR UNIT CLOSET - DOUBLE DOORS
U4E-1 6 H 2-0"  6-8" ) WOOD PAINT WOOD  |PAINT 4.0 NR UNIT CLOSET
U4E-2 13 H 2'-10" 16'-8" |\ WOOD PAINT WOOD  |PAINT 4.0 NR UNIT CLOSET
U4E-4 |10 H 2'-6" [6'-8" WOOD PAINT WOOD  |PAINT 4.0 NR UNIT CLOSET
DOOR SCHEDULE RESIDENTIAL THIRD FLOOR
DETAIL DOOR PANEL DOOR FRAME SEE NOTE |-
DOOR | Cou | DOOR HARDWARE | FIRE SECURIT
NUMBER | nt | TYPE | WIDTH |HEIGHT| HEAD | JAMB SILL MATERIAL FINISH |MATERIAL|  FINISH SET RATING COMMENTS SPECS
300A 1 |B 3-0" |7'-0" |23/A8.6.3 |22/A8.6.3 METAL PAINT HM PAINT 10.0 90 MIN |STAIR 02
3008 1 |B 3-0" |7'-0" 11/A8.6.3 10/A8.6.3 METAL PAINT HM PAINT 11.0 90 MIN |STAIR 01
300C 1 B 2'-6" |7'-0" |11/A8.6.3 10/A8.6.3 METAL PAINT HM PAINT 8.0 20 MIN | TRASH CHUTE
300D 1 B 2'-6" |7'-0" |11/A8.6.3 10/A8.6.3 METAL PAINT HM PAINT 8.0 20 MIN  TRASH CHUTE
300E 1 |B 3-6" |7'-0" 11/A8.6.3 10/A8.6.3 METAL PAINT HM PAINT 23.0 20 MIN | ELECTRICAL ROOM
300F 1 B 3-0" |7'-0" 11/A8.6.3 10/A8.6.3 METAL PAINT HM PAINT 17.0 90 MIN MGMT STORAGE
300G 1 3-6" |8-0" METAL PAINT HM STAINLESS 90 MIN |ELEVATOR
U1 12 |B 3-0" |7'-0" |11/A8.6.3|10/A8.6.3 9/A8.6.3 METAL PAINT HM PAINT 1.0 20 MIN  UNIT ENTRY
u2 13 |H 3-0" |6'-8" WOOD PAINT WOOD  |PAINT 5.0 NR
/Wmmmm WOOD PAINT WOOD | PAINT 6.0 NR
u4B-1 2 N 15'-0" 16'-8" )15/A8.6.3 14/A8.6.3 13/A8.6.3 WOOD PAINT WOOD  PAINT 2.0 NR UNIT CLOSET
U4B-3 2 |N 4'-0" 6'-8" |)5/A8.6.3 14/A8.6.3 13/A8.6.3 |WOOD PAINT WOOD  PAINT 2.0 NR UNIT CLOSET
} uac-1 |14 |J 5-0" |6-8" < WOOD PAINT WOOD  |PAINT 3.0 NR DOOR SCHEDULE ROOF
u4C-2 5 J 4'-2" |6'-8" \ WOOD PAINT WOOD PAINT 3.0 NR DETAIL DOOR PANEL DOOR FRAME SEE NOTE 1-
} U4E-1 6 |H 2-0" |6'-8" WOOD PAINT WOOD  |PAINT 4.0 NR DOOR | DOOR HARDWARE | FIRE SECURITY
U4E2 14 |H 210" &-8" X\ WOOD PAINT WOOD | PAINT 40 NR NUMBER | TYPE | WIDTH | HEIGHT | HEAD | JAMB SILL MATERIAL | FINISH | MATERIAL FINISH SET  |RATING COMMENTS SPECS
U4E-4 8 |H 2'-6" |6'-8" WOOD PAINT WOOD  |PAINT 4.0 NR
015 B 3-0" |7'-0"  |23/A8.6. 22/A8.6. METAL PAINT HM PAINT 20 MIN |ELEVATOR FAN COIL CLOSET
3 3
DOOR SCHEDULE RESIDENTIAL FOURTH FLOOR DOOR SCHEDULE RESIDENTIAL FIFTH FLOOR
DETAIL DOOR PANEL DOOR FINISH SEE NOTE 1 DETAIL DOOR PANEL DOOR FRAME SEE NOTE 1-
DOOR | Cou DOOR HARDWARE| FIRE SECURITY || | DOOR | Cou DOOR HARDWARE | FIRE SECURITY
NUMBER | nt | TYPE |WIDTH HEIGHT| HEAD | JAMB | SILL MATERIAL FINISH | MATERIAL FINISH SET RATING COMMENTS SPECS || NUMBER| nt | TYPE WIDTH HEIGHT HEAD | JAMB SILL MATERIAL | FINISH | MATERIAL FINISH SET  RATING COMMENTS SPECS
013 1 L 6'-4" |7'-0" |15/A8.1.1/16/A8.1.1 |1/A8.2.2 GLASS NR 500A |1 |B 3-0" |7'-0" [23/A8.6.3 22/A8.6.3 METAL PAINT HM PAINT 10.0 90 MIN | STAIR 02 X
400A 1 |B 3-0" |7'-0" |23/A8.6.3 22/A8.6.3 METAL PAINT HM PAINT 10.0 90 MIN  [STAIR 02 X 5008 |1 |B 3-0" |7'-0" [11/A8.6.3 10/A8.6.3 METAL PAINT HM PAINT 11.0 90 MIN |STAIR 01 X
400B 1 |B 3-0" |7'-0" |11/A8.6.3 10/A8.6.3 A9.1.1 |METAL PAINT HM PAINT 11.0 90 MIN  |STAIR 01, PANIC HARDWARE REQ. X 500C |1 |B 2'-6" |7'-0" [11/A8.6.3 |10/A8.6.3 METAL PAINT HM PAINT 8.0 20 MIN | TRASH CHUTE
400C 1 B 2'-6" 7'-0" |11/A8.6.3 10/A8.6.3 METAL PAINT HM PAINT 8.0 20 MIN | TRASH CHUTE 50D |1 B 2'-6" |7'-0" |11/A8.6.3 10/A8.6.3 METAL PAINT HM PAINT 8.0 20 MIN | TRASH CHUTE
400D 1 B 2'-6" 7'-0" |11/A8.6.3 10/A8.6.3 METAL PAINT HM PAINT 8.0 20 MIN | TRASH CHUTE 500E |1 B 3-6" |7'-0" [11/A8.6.3 |10/A8.6.3 METAL PAINT HM PAINT 23.0 20 MIN |ELECTRICAL ROOM A X
400E 1 B 3-6" |7'-0" [11/A8.6.3|10/A8.6.3 METAL PAINT HM PAINT 23.0 20 MIN  |ELECTRICAL ROOM X N\~ DB Y N\~ D\~ VR PARY ~ T~ O\, TN /N
400F_ |1 _|B 4'-4" 7'-0" _11/A8.6.3|10/A8.6.3 1/A8.6.3 [METAL  _ |PAINT HM  _ |PAINT 170 _ 90 MIN |MGMT STORAGE __ - X 500H |1 B2 [3'-0" 8-0" |[3/A8.11 [4/A8.1.1 |1/A8.4.2 METAL " |PAINT HM PAINT 130 |20MIN |ROOF TERRACE Y X
'l ' ' N Y VYHETALA N RANT A~ HW A~ \SFAINC Y Y% ECRATORY~" \V~ "\~ 5000, A1 A RBA 3AST A A A sAL ~A MERH A NA A METAL  APANT A A340 A NRA  RORF TERBRCE GAJE
400H 1 B2 3'-0" 8-0" |3/A8.1.1 |4/A8.1.1 [1/A8.4.2 METAL PAINT HM PAINT 13.0 20 MIN |ROOF ACCESS X ) o~ T B 3-0—|7-0— 11/A86.3 10rA6.6.3 "O7R8.6.3—METAr—  TPANT — HM— PaiT ~— 10~ 20 MINFTUNITENTRY — X
1 pA7 A SN0 JZA0 JA A A AAMETALA PANTIA M AAPAINEA . A0 ~A 200 A A A A u2 5 H 3-0" |6'-8" |19/A8.6.3 18/A8.6.3 WOOD PAINT WOOD PAINT 5.0 NR BEDROOM ENTRY DOOR
uZ_ 5 H _ 3-0" |6'-8" |19/A86.3 18/A863 WOOD AINT — wooD  PANT |50 N\R BEDROOM ENTRY DOOR |\ NS\ ~5 W OB~ \pvE" WOOD PAINT WOOD PAINT 6.0 NR
/-tfs Y8 O\ 0" 8" WOOD PAINT WOOD PAINT 6.0 NR N /T us-1 1 N 6-0" [6-8" WOOD PAINT WOOD PAINT 2.0
U4B-3 2 N 4'-0" 6'-8" [)5/A8.6.3 14/A8.6.3 13/A8.6.3) WOOD PAINT WOOD PAINT 2.0 NR UNIT CLOSET /AN \(r u4sB2 |1 |N 5-0" |6'-8" /A8.6.3 14/A8.6.3 |13/A8.6.3 |WOOD PAINT WOOD  |PAINT 2.0 NR UNIT CLOSET
u4sc-1 10 |J 5-0" 16'-8" | ) WOOD PAINT WOOD PAINT 3.0 NR U4B-3 |2 |N 4'-0" 16'-8" J5/A8.6.3 14/A8.6.3 |13/A8.6.3 'WOOD PAINT WOOD  |PAINT 2.0 NR UNIT CLOSET
L u4sc-2 4 |J 4-2" le'-8" _/ WOOD PAINT WOOD PAINT 3.0 NR /1 uac1 7 |y 5-0" 6-8" ] WOOD PAINT WOOD  |PAINT 3.0 NR
U4E-1 1 [H 2-0" |6'-8" |) WOOD PAINT WOOD PAINT 4.0 NR \(F usc-2 1 |J 4'-2" |6'-8" /A8.6.3 |14/A8.6.3 |13/A8.6.3 \WOOD PAINT WOOD  |PAINT 3.0 NR UNIT CLOSET
U4E2 8 [H 2'-10" 6'-8" | ) WOOD PAINT WOOD PAINT 4.0 NR U4E-1 1 |H 2'-0" |6'-8" /9/A8.6.3 18/A8.6.3 WOOD PAINT WOOD  |PAINT 4.0 NR UNIT CLOSET
U4E-4. 3 |H 2-6" 6-8 _/ WOOD PAINT WOOD PAINT 4.0 NR U4E2 3 |H 2'-10" 6'-8" ) WOOD PAINT WOOD  |PAINT 4.0 NR
A /\. U4E-4 1 |H 2'-6" 6'-8" >9/A8.6.3 18/A8.6.3 WOOD PAINT WOOD  |PAINT 4.0 NR E/IC()BCI:VIKTE\BVATER HEATER CLOSET-
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WINDOW SCHEDULE SECOND FLOOR
WINDOW
TYPE QTY. WIDTH | HEIGHT HEAD SILL JAMB COMMENTS
CONSULTANTS
W1 29 4'-0" 9-0"
W2 9' _ Oll 9' _ Oll
W3 4 -0" 9-0" FIXED WINDOW
WINDOW SCHEDULE THIRD FLOOR
WINDOW
TYPE QTY. WIDTH | HEIGHT HEAD SILL JAMB COMMENTS ISSUED FOR:
NO: DESCRIPTION DATE
VV1 4' - 0" 9' - 0" 1 _|100% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 04/15/16
, " , " 2 E)%)CO:/OLJCI\:/I%II\\II‘SI';RUCHON 12/12/16
W2 2 9'-0 9'-0 3 |PERMITS 04/10/117
W3 1 4'-0 9'-0 FIXED WINDOW 4_AODENDUN 1 04rtto
W5 1 9-0" 9-0" FIXED WINDOW ©
5
10
11
12
WINDOW SCHEDULE FOURTH FLOOR e
15
WINDOW T
TYPE QTY. WIDTH | HEIGHT HEAD SILL JAMB COMMENTS 19
o
VV1 4v _ Ou 9| _ Ou 23
W4 4' _ Oll 6' _ 6" gg
26
27
28
29
30
31
WINDOW SCHEDULE FIFTH FLOOR 2
WINDOW §§
TYPE QTY. WIDTH | HEIGHT HEAD SILL JAMB COMMENTS -
.
W1 4-0" 9-0" a
W2 9' _ Oll 9' _ Oll Eé
W4 4 -0" 6 -6" 45
KEY SECTION
SCALE
WINDOW SCHEDULE
KEY PLAN
TYPE - W1 TYPE - W2 TYPE - W3 TYPE - W4 TYPE - W5 NOTES:
1. ALUMINUM FRAME TO BE BLACK ANODIZED FINISH E | | | |
o 0.0 e oy - 2. GLAZING - SEE SPECIFICATIONS ] | L
T F
3-0" L 6'-0" 3-0" L 6'-0" M
7 7
3 3 3 3 3 @ H—
7le ° - A : ki 3 BUILDING: A-1
F F
QT QT
o o SHEET NAME
= = = & = WINDOW SCHEDULE
5t 5o FIXED B d 2 —
A0.8.1
S S S S "

2[7/2020 8:23:38 PM

2
0
>
2
m

A
WINDOW NOTES [F2£ 01

WINDOW LEGEND {225
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FINISH SCHEDULE - RESIDENTIAL UNIT

FINISH SCHEDULE - GROUND FLOOR

LIVING ROOM BEDROOM KITCHEN BATHROOM CLOSET LIVING ROOM
NAME FLOOR | BASE | WALL |CEILNG | FLOOR | BASE | WALL | CEILING | FLOOR | BASE WALL | CEILING | COUNTERTOP | CABINET | FLOOR WALL CEILING | FLOOR | BASE | WALL | CEILING NAME FLOOR BASE WALL CEILNG
STUDIO 1.0 LV-1  |PW  |GWB-1 |GYP-1 |LV-1  |PW GWB-1 |GYP-1 |LV-1 |PW  |GWB-2/CT-1 |GYP-1 |ES-1 LM-1 CT2  |GWB-2/CT-3/CT-4 |GYP2 |LV-1  |PW GWB-1  |GYP-1 FUTURE RESTAURANT 01 - - GWB-1 -
STUDIO 1.1 LV-1  |PW  |GWB-1 |GYP-1 |LV-1  |PW GWB-1 |GYP-1 |LV-1 |PW  |GWB-2/CT-1 |GYP-1 |ES-1 LM-1 CT2  |GWB-2/CT-3/CT-4 |GYP2 |LV-1  |PW GWB-1  |GYP-1 FUTURE RETAIL 01 - - GWB-1 -
STUDIO 2.0 LV-1  |PW  |GWB1  |GYP-1 |LV-1  |PW GWB-1 |GYP-1 |LV-1 |PW  |GWB-2/CT-1 |GYP-1 |ES-1 LM-1 CT2  |GWB-2/CT-3/CT-4 |GYP2 |LV-1 | PW GWB-1  |GYP-1 RESIDENTIAL STORAGE (40) CR-3 PW GWB-1 -
ONE BDRM 1.0 V-1l |PW  |GWB1 |GYP1 |LV-1  |PW GWB-1 |GYP-1 |LV-1 |PW  |GWB-2/CT1 |GYP-1 |ES-1 LM-1 CT2  |GWB-2/CT-3/CT4 |GYP2 |LV-1  |PW GWB1  |GYP-1 BICYCLE STORAGE (36) CR-3 PW GWB-1 ACT-1
ONE BDRM 1.1 V-1 |[PW  |GWB1 |GYP1 |LV-1  |PW GWB-1 |GYP-1 |LVA1 |PW |GWB-2/CT1 |GYP-1 |ES-1 LM-1 CT2  |GWB-2/CT-3/CT-4 |GYP2 |LV-1  |PW GWB1  |GYP-1 CORRIDOR CR-3 PW GWB-1 ACT-1
ONE BDRM 2.0 V-1 |PW  |GWB1 |GYP1 |LV-1  |PW GWB1 |GYP-1 |LV-1 |PW  |GWB-2/CT1 |GYP-1 |ES-1 LM-1 CT2  |GWB-2/CT-3/CT4 |GYP2 |LV-1  |PW GWB1  |GYP-1 RESIDENTIAL LOBBY CR-3 - WW-1 GYP-3
ONE BDRM 3.0 V-1 |[PW  |GWB1 |GYP1 |LV-1  |PW GWB1 |GYP-1 |LV-1 |PW |GWB-2/CT1 |GYP-1 |ES-1 LM-1 CT2  |GWB-2/CT-3/CT4 |GYP2 |LV-1 |PW GWB1  |GYP-1 MAIL, D/C, & PARCEL PENDING CR-3 PW GWB-1 GYP-3
ONE BDRM 3.1 V-1 |[PW  |GWB1 |GYP1 |LV-1  |PW GWB1 |GYP-1 |LV-1 |PW |GWB-2/CT1 |GYP-1 |ES-1 LM-1 CT2  |GWB-2/CT-3/CT4 |GYP2 |LV-1  |PW GWB1  |GYP-1 VESTIBULE CR-3 - WW-1 GYP-3
ONE BDRM 4.0 V-1 |PW  |GWB1 |GYP-1 |LV-1  |PW GWB-1 |GYP-1 |LV-1 |PW  |GWB-2/CT-1 |GYP-1 |ES-1 LM-1 CT2  |GWB-2/CT-3/CT-4 |GYP2 |LVA1 _ |PW GWB-1  |GYP-1 JANITOR CR-1 - GWB-1 -
ONE BDRM 4.1 LV-1  |PW  |GWB-1 |GYP-1 |LV-1  |PW GWB-1 |GYP-1 |LV-1 |PW  |GWB-2/CT-1 |GYP-1 |ES-1 LM-1 CT2  |GWB-2/CT-3/CT-4 |GYP2 |LV-1  |PW GWB-1  |GYP-1
ONE BDRM 5.0 V-1 |PW  |GWB1 |GYP-1 |LV-1  |PW GWB-1 |GYP-1 |LV-1 |PW  |GWB-2/CT-1 |GYP-1 |ES-1 LM-1 CT2  |GWB-2/CT-3/CT-4 |GYP2 |LV-1  |PW GWB-1  |GYP-1
ONE BDRM 6.0 LV-1  |PW  |GWB-1 |GYP-1 |LV-1  |PW GWB-1 |GYP-1 |LV-1 |PW  |GWB-2/CT-1 |GYP-1 |ES-1 LM-1 CT2  |GWB-2/CT-3/CT-4 |GYP2 |LV-1  |PW GWB-1  |GYP-1
ONE BDRM PLUS DEN 2.0 LV-1  |PW  |GWB-1 |GYP-1 |LV-1  |PW GWB-1 |GYP-1 |LV-1 |PW  |GWB-2/CT-1 |GYP-1 |ES-1 LM-1 CT2  |GWB-2/CT-3/CT-4 |GYP2 |LV-1  |PW GWB-1  |GYP-1
ONE BDRMPLUSDENTYPE 1.0  |LV-1 _ |PW |GWB-1 |GYP-1 |LV-1  |PW GWB1 |GYP-1 |LVA1 |PW  |GWB-2/CT1 |GYP-1 |ES-1 LM-1 CT2  |GWB-2/CT-3/CT-4 |GYP2 |LV-1  |PW GWB1  |GYP-1
STUDIO 2.0 V-1 |PW  |GWB1 |GYP1 |LV-1  |PW GWB1 |GYP-1 |LVA1 |PW  |GWB-2/CT1 |GYP-1 |ES-1 LM-1 CT2  |GWB-2/CT-3/CT4 |GYP2 |LV-1  |PW GWB1  |GYP-1
STUDIO 3.0 V-1 |PW  |GWB1 |GYP1 |LV-1  |PW GWB1 |GYP-1 |LV-1 |PW  |GWB2/CT1 |GYP-1 |ES-1 LM-1 CT2  |GWB-2/CT-3/CT4 |GYP2 |LV-1  |PW GWB1  |GYP-1 FINISH SCHEDULE - COMMON AREAS
STUDIO 4.0 V-1 |[PW  |GWB1 |GYP1 |LV-1  |PW GWB1 |GYP-1 |LVA1 |PW |GWB-2/CT1 |GYP-1 |ES-1 LM-1 CT2  |GWB-2/CT-3/CT4 |GYP2 |LV-1  |PW GWB1  |GYP-1 LIVING ROOM
TWO BDRM 1.0 V-1 |[PW  |GWB1 |GYP1 |Lv-1  |PW GWB1 |GYP-1 |LVA1 |PW  |GWB-2/CT1 |GYP-1 |ES-1 LM-1 CT2  |GWB-2/CT-3/CT4 |GYP2 |LV-1  |PW GWB1  |GYP-1 NAME FLOOR BASE WALL CEILNG
TWO BDRM 2.0 V-1 |[PW  |GWB1 |GYP1 |LV-1  |PW GWB1 |GYP-1 |LV-1 |PW |GWB-2/CT1 |GYP-1 |ES-1 LM-1 CT2  |GWB-2/CT-3/CT-4 |GYP2 |LV-1  |PW GWB1  |GYP-1 CORRIDOR CPTA PW GWBT ACT
TWO BDRM 3.0 V-1 |PW  |GWB1  |GYP-1 |LV-1  |PW GWB-1 |GYP-1 |LV-1 |PW  |GWB-2/CT-1 |GYP-1 |ES-1 LM-1 CT2  |GWB-2/CT-3/CT-4 |GYP2 |LVA1  PW GWB-1  |GYP-1 ELECTRICAL VST PW GWEB-1 GYP-1
TWO BDRM 4.0 LV-1  |PW  |GWB-1  |GYP-1 |LV-1  |PW GWB-1 |GYP-1 |LV-1 |PW  |GWB-2/CT-1 |GYP-1 |ES-1 LM-1 CT2  |GWB-2/CT-3/CT-4 |GYP2 |LVA1 | PW GWB-1  |GYP-1 STAIR 01 ST PW GWB-1 GYP-1
TWO BDRM 5.0 V-1 |PW  |GWB-1 |GYP-1 |LV-1  |PW GWB-1 |GYP-1 |LV-1 |PW  |GWB-2/CT-1 |GYP-1 |ES-1 LM-1 CT2  |GWB-2/CT-3/CT-4 |GYP2 |LVA1  PW GWB-1  |GYP-1 STAIR 02 ST PW GWEB-1 GYP-1
TWO BDRM 6.0 V-1 |PW  |GWB1 |GYP-1 |LV-1  |PW GWB-1 |GYP-1 |LV-1 |PW  |GWB-2/CT-1 |GYP-1 |ES-1 LM-1 CT2  |GWB-2/CT-3/CT-4 |GYP2 |LVA1 | PW GWB-1  |GYP-1
|
PLUMBING EIXTURE ACT-1 FIBERGLASS COMPOSITE TECHSTYLE WHITE HUNTER DOUGLAS ARCHITECTURAL | CORRIDORS AND BIKE STORAGE SWING DOWN SYSTEM
NUMBER FIXTURE NAME LOCATION MANUFACTURER REMARKS CT-1 TILE "TEAFOR TWO", SATIN, 4" 8" CROSSVILLE INC KITCHEN BACKSPLASH STACKED BOND
CT22 TILE VL70 "AMPLIFY BLACK", 12" x 24" DALTILE UNIT BATHROOM FLOOR
CT-3 TILE RITTENHOUSE "ARCTIC WHITE", 618" DALTILE UNIT BATHROOM WALL STACKED BOND, VERT. ORIENTATION
WC-1 WATER CLOSET HIGHLINE K-3999-0 RESIDENTIAL UNITS BATHROOM KOHLER WHITE
CT4 TILE VL79 "ELECTRIC MOSS", 12'x24" DALTILE ELEVATOR FLOOR
L1 LAVATORY KOHLER K-2882, "VERTICYL" RESIDENTIAL UNITS BATHROOM KOHLER
CR-1 EXPOSED CONCRETE FLOOR GROUND FLOOR BACK OF HOUSE CONCRETE MUST BE SEALED
CR2 EXPOSED CONCRETE WALL BIKE STORAGE & RES. STORAGE
F-1 FAUCET ELATE #K-99491-4 RESIDENTIAL UNITS BATHROOM KOHLER CHROME FINISH
CR3 POLISHED CONCRETE FLOOR GROUND FLOOR COMMON AREAS
F2 FAUCET SIMPLICE # K-59 RESIDENTIAL UNITS KITCHEN KOHLER CHROME FINISH
CPT-1 CARPET TILE COMPOSURE 303007 TRANSCRIBE INTERFACE CORRIDOR
SH-1 SHOWER SET HONESTY # K-TLS99764-4-CP RESIDENTIAL UNITS BATHROOM - TYP. SHOWER KOHLER CHROME FINISH
ES-1 ENGINEERED STONE 4120 - "RAVEN", 2CM CEASARSTONE CAESARSTONE KITCHEN COUNTERTOP
SH-2 SHOWER / TUB SET HONESTY # K-T99763-4L-CP RESIDENTIAL UNITS BATHROOM - TYP. TUB KOHLER CHROME FINISH
ES2 ENGINEERED STONE 1141 "PURE WHITE", 2CM CEASARSTONE CAESARSTONE BATHROOM LAV BACKSPLASH
SH-3 HAND SHOWER AWAKEN # K-98361-CP RESIDENTIAL UNITS BATHROOM - ADA SHOWER KOHLER CHROME FINISH, ADA
GWWB-1 GYPSUM WALL BOARD 5/8" UNIT WALLS WHITE PAINT DEW338
SH-4 SHOWER HEAD PURIST # K-939-G-CP RESIDENTIAL UNITS BATHROOM - TYP. KOHLER CHROME FINISH
GWWB-2 MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL BOARD 5/8" UNTI BATHROOM WALL
P-1 SHOWER PAN ENSEMBLE 72181129-0 60x32 SHOWER BASE | RESIDENTIAL UNITS BATHROOM STERLING WHITE
GWWB-3 GYPSUM WALL BOARD 5/8" ] : '
- AT OB ROERKATE ESDENTIAL UNTS BATHROOM OHLER RESIDENTIAL LOBBY AND MAIL ROOM WALLS PAINTED DUNN-EDWARDS DE6364 "CAVERNOUS
GYP-1 GYPSUM BOARD 5/8" CEILING
KS-1 KITCHEN SINK ECTRU24179RT CROSSTOWN STAINLESS STEEL | RESIDENTIAL UNITS KITCHEN ELKAY
GYP-1 MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD 5/8" CEILING
KS-2 KITCHEN SINK - ADA UNITS | ELUHAD211555 - LUSTERTONE STAINLESS STEEL| RESIDENTIAL UNITS KITCHEN ELKAY ADA COMPLIANT  23-1/2" x 18-1/4" x 5-3/8"
GYP-3 GYPSUM BOARD 5/8" RESIDENTIAL VESTIBULE, LOBBY, AND MAIL ROOM CEILINGS | PAINTED DUNN-EDWARDS DE6364 "CAVERNOUS"
LM-1 LAMINATED THERMAFOIL IN "GRAPHITE" AYA KITCHEN CABINETS
PW VINYL VINYL BASE TARKETT WALL BASE MONUMENT 2.5 - WHITE
ACCESSORIES DESCRIPTION NAME LOCATION MANUFACTURER REMARKS ST-1 STEEL / CONCRETE STEEL TREADS & CONCRETE PAN. STAR PAINT FINISH
LV-1 VINYL FLOORING EDGELAND C0085 "31 CLEAN" MOHAWK UNIT LIVING ROOM / BDRM / KITCHEN WI20 MIL WEAR LAYER
R REFRIGERATOR WRT318FZDM RESIDENTIAL UNITS KITCHEN WHIRLPOOL STAINLESS STEEL, W/ ICE MAKER KIT i CEDARWOOD SHIPLAP WALL CLADDING RESIDENTIAL LOBBY WALLS CLEARFINISH
DW-1 DISHWASHER WDF560SAFM (TYP.), WDF560SAFM (ADA UNITS) | RESIDENTIAL UNITS KITCHEN WHIRLPOOL STAINLESS STEEL VS-1 VINYL SHEET HETEROGENEOUS SHEET ANTHRACITE 88700 | ARMSTRONG ELECTRICAL ROOMS ABOVE PODIUM
ER-1 ELECTRIC RANGE WEE750HOHZ (TYP.), WEE510SAGS (ADA UNITS) | RESIDENTIAL UNITS KITCHEN WHIRLPOOL STAINLESS STEEL
MW-1 MICROWAVE WMH31017HS RESIDENTIAL UNITS KITCHEN WHIRLPOOL STAINLESS STEEL, WITH RECIRCULATION KIT, TYP. (NO RE-CIRC KIT FOR ADA UNITS) INTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL [ScALE
12" = 1'_0"
RV-1 RANGE VENTILATION UXT4030ADS RESIDENTIAL UNITS KITCHEN WHIRLPOOL STAINLESS, ADA UNITS ONLY
W-1 WASHER 500 SERIES # WAT28401UC RESIDENTIAL UNITS BOSCH 24" WIDE, FRONT LOAD, WHITE
RV-1 DRYER 500 SERIES # WTG86401UC RESIDENTIAL UNITS BOSCH 24" WIDE, FRONT LOAD, ELECTRIC VENTLESS DRYER, WHITE
TP-1 TOILET PAPER DISPENSER | GATCO 4243 RESIDENTIAL UNITS BATHROOM GATCO CHROME MT-1 METAL RAILING WITH MESH INFILL JAKOB SCREEN MESH . ROOF RAILING PAINT BLACK TO MATCH WINDOWS
TB-1 TOWEL BAR GATCO 4240 RESIDENTIAL UNITS BATHROOM GATCO CHROME MT-2 PREFINISHED METAL WALL PANELS 1" SOFFIT PANEL, FLAT PAN METAL SALES GROUND FLOOR SOFFIT PAINT BLACK TO MATCH WINDOWS
TR TOWEL RING GATCO 4242 RESIDENTIAL UNITS BATHROOM GATCO CHROME MT-3 PREFINISHED METAL WALL PANELS TLC-1 PANEL, FLAT PAN METAL SALES GARAGE & GROUND FLOOR SOFFIT, ELEVATOR PENTHOUSE PAINT BLACK TO MATCH WINDOWS
RD-1 SHOWER CURTAIN ROD 63-F RESIDENTIAL UNITS BATHROOM MOEN CHROME W4 COMPOSITE WOOD DECKING 3 RESYSTA ROOF TERRACE
MR-1 FRAMELESS MIRROR RESIDENTIAL UNITS BATHROOM MIRROR 40" W x 46" H, SURFACE MOUNT BR-1 CHARCOAL BRICK COAL CITY BLACK, FULL BRICK GLEN-GERY EXTERIOR WALL FLEMISH BOND PATTERN, TO INCLUDE MIX
SD-1 SHOWER DOOR REVEL K-707201-D3 RESIDENTIAL UNITS BATHROOM KOHLER 8SXQ§EE§ \/Tvm gﬁgﬁﬁg‘f”- TOBE
SF-1 8" CORIAN CORNER SHELF RESIDENTIAL UNITS BATHROOM TRIANGULAR SHAPE, WHITE, QTY = 2 PER BATHISHOWER
VB-1 VANITY BACKSPLASH 40"4" QUARTZ TO MATCH WASH BASIN RESIDENTIAL UNITS BATHROOM CEASRSTONE
SF-2 LAUNDRY SHELF IKEA BROGRUND RESIDENTIAL UNITS BATHROOM IKEA CHROME WALL MOUNTED TOWEL SHELF. MOUNT AT 6-4'TALL AT SIDE WALL ABOVE WID.
PLUMBING FIXTURE APPLIANCES SCHEDULE [scALE EXTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL [ScALE
12" = 1|-0" 12“ = 1'_0"
TYPE SYMBOL DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER MODEL LOCATION MTG INTERIOR FINISH LEGEND
A | | 4' LED GENERAL PURPOSE STRIP LIGHT 'égﬂ é)(zgg gglg (?OE;L%I;ETELELSO(&V:'TE)
B \ \ 51" LED STAIR LIGHT CR-2 EXPOSED CONCRETE WALL
CR-3 POLISHED CONCRETE FLOOR
c ELEVATOR PIT STRIP LIGHT. WET LOCATION LISTED. CPTA  CARPETTILES
CT-1 KITCHEN BACKSPLASH TILE
CT-2 BATHROOM FLOOR TILE
EM1 EMERGENCY BATTERY UNIT CT-3 BATHROOM WALL TILE
EX1 % EXTERIOR WALL SCONCE. DOWN LIGHT ONLY. CT-4 BATHROOM BASE TILE
ES-1 ENGINEERED STONE
EX4 u RECESSED, POST MOUNTED 4' VERTICAL TAPE LIGHT LED IP67 RATED TAP LIGHT. ES-2 ENGINEERED STONE- LAVATORY BACKSPLASH
GR-1 ALUMINUM FOOT GRILLE
GWB-1  GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PTD
EX9 EXTERIOR 6" RECESSED DOWNLIGHT GWB-2  MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PTD
GWB-3  GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PTD - DE6364 "CAVERNOUS"
EX10 EXTERIOR 5" RECESSED CEILING DOWNLIGHT GYP4  GYPSUMBOARD. PTD
GYP-2 MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD, PTD
M 2x2 VOLUMETRIC LED TROFFER GYP-3 GYPSUM BOARD, PTD - DE6364 "CAVERNOUS"
LV-1 VINYL TILE FLOORING
PT1 PAINT EXTERIOR FINISH LEGEND
R TAPE LIGHT IN METAL CHANNEL. - BR-1 BRICK WALL
PW PAINTED POPLAR WOOD BASE
UA 6" DISC LIGHT RF-1 RESYSTA ﬁ?f é#léll\z/ltNRl)JAl\l/IuCli\jFéATlNG
' ST4  STEEL/CONCRETE PAN REFERENCE FINISH
uB | ] | ] | ] 6' SINGLE CIRCUIT TRACK WITH 4 HEADS. MT-2 METAL SOFFIT PANEL
WW-1 WOOD PANELING WALL, CLEAR FINISH SCHEDULE AO 8 2 TYP MT-3 METAL WALL PANEL
UN : | 36" FLOURESCENT VANITY LIGHT WW-2 ngD ;’ANEIE;ING Wé\'—év PTD W"“;E PR -
WW-3 WOOD SLAT CEILING, CLEAR FINISH
uP 2" LED SURFACE MOUNTED FIXTURE VS-1 VINYL SHEET WW-3 COMPOSITE WOOD DECKING
X1 EXIT SIGN
REFERENCE FINISH SCHEDULE: A0.8.2, TYP.
REFERENCE FINISH SCHEDULE: A0.8.2, TYP.
SCALE
[IGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE [z FINISH LEGEND
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06/28/19
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ADDENDUM 2

02/07/20

21-01/2"
7-37/8" 6-4" 74 3/8"
B EQ EQ@ | E® E |, E®
012 Z
T.0.S GROUND LEVEL | S
Ol . Oll
STOREFRONT ELEVATION - W4 S?ALE
1/4" = 10"
20'-93/4" 23'-63/4"
72788 64" 7-234" 6.7 5" o 8.7 18"
EQ1 L EQ1 EQ2 L EQ2 EQ3 L EQ3 EQ1 L EQ1 L EQ1 EQ2 L EQ2 EQ3 EQ3 L EQ3
1 7 1 7 7 7 7
iy 014 3
E‘; ®
¢J 0.5 GROUND LEVEL f S\ T.0.5 GROUND LEVEL | , =
Ol _ Ou N 0| ) 0"
STOREFRONT ELEVATION - W5 SS:\LE1 0 11 STOREFRONT ELEVATION - W2 |scAE
"=10" 14" = 10"
1'-7172" 4'-113/4"
) Z 8-41/8"
T EQ 0 £ o £ g T : 83/4{ 7 EQ L EQ
71
= = Av:
© © 010 ©
T.0.S GROUND LEVEL o é TOSGROUNDLEVEL ( &0 é T7.0.S GROUND LEVEL S
Ol - 0l| Ol - Oll Ol - 0l|
STOREFRONT ELEVATION - W3 Sﬁ:“i : 10 STOREFRONT ELEVATION - S1 31‘/32“1 . 6 STOREFRONT ELEVATION - N3 |scae
"o e "= 14" = 40"
23-75/8" 11'-21/2" 1-01/2"
911" 64" 74 508" 2.5 118" 64" 253" 24178" 64" 243"
| | | 7 1
5’ i 001 ©
M GROUND LEVEL gl | T.0.5 GROUND LEVEL T.0.5 GROUND LEVEL B
Ol _ 0|l N N Ol . Oll Ol _ 0|l N N
STOREFRONT ELEVATION - W1 SC;ALE 9 STOREFRONT ELEVATION - N2 SSALE 5 STOREFRONT ELEVATION - N1 SC;ALE
14" = 10" 14" = 10" 14" = 1"

3
4
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1

A8.2.2 AS.y

EAYARWER

822/ WM STOREFRONT

" ABOVECMUSTEM
C.M.USTEM STOREFRONT FROST WALL PER DETAIL
WALLS PER ABOVE OMU STEM SLAB - CMUSTEN
CIP CURBS UNDER STRUCTURAL WALL PER DETAIL — gEFEE 0 CMU STEX
STOREFRONTS, » TRUCTURAL STRUCTURAL
TYP.
! I — p iy I gy
71\ Hi jk TSR V \ 710 B
A8.3.3 \ £ AB33) ] . ==l \A833
311182 - o K / m
1
3 /
AB.3.1
A8 2.2 \ ) \es1/
FROST A _ 13
SLAB - I / I AT ']
REFERTO N = ViN ™
/\STRUCTURAL \K\ ' / - '\y‘
1
7822 SRR \ g = > CMU WALLS, TYP.
\ NOFLOORSLABINTHISAREA 3
/ /’f 19-91/8" 1
1
3\ ol \ / :- ~Z o =
/ > B EX o
A8.2.2 : \ LE
/ ]
71\ CMuSTEM \ / ¥ J
A8.3.1 WALLS PER 6 |
\_/ STRUCTURAL /’E- - jjv \ / 1
13 — 1 ' ) e A
9.2. l \ / | AB.3.1
A81’m13 3\ \ £ @[
3\ NG % \ / . C.MUSTEM
IYYF / WALLS PER
[ STRUCTURAL
m ‘ / o N\ e
1 / 2
822/ oo ‘ / \ A7.1.3 }
SLAB - // \
/
73\ SRICTURAL 310 jb» e \ CMUSTEM
3 / . WALLS PER
A8.2.2 TN \ ¢ ELEV.0'-0 ] STRUCTURAL
/ /
CIP CURBS UNDER A8-9 / \ m
STOREFRONTS, = A8.3.1
\
w1 / %
/ \
= £ &
£A8.3.1
\_/ C.M.U STEM k ( \ §
WALLS PER /‘ il / T T
STRUCTURAL et y \ i T8 FROST
cipcuresUNDER [ 1)/ 1 / \ / :ﬁ%ﬁ o
STOREFRONTS, 8.3\ |W
VAN N 7 W \ STRUCTUA
A8.2.2 BN \ .
/ N] N~
< 7833 ? X
/
H; \ T Z
C.M.U STEM 3
WALLS PER
STRUCTURAL %
A82.2 .
= FROST
5,1\ A // SLAB-
2833 = REFER TO
m y w STRUCTURAL
1 — B .
A8.3.1 S
13 e / TN
I E]
9-2- SlM /
° /
78.2.2
1
N FROST AB.§ 1833 } ) / @
SLAB- \ /
m REFER TO
8270 STRUCTURAL iy \ /
CIP CURBS UNDER \ NOFLOORSLABINTHISAREA  /
STOREFRONTS, \ ,
TYP.
78.2.2
\822/ \ / A833
%
\ - 2
C.M.U STEM \
WALSPER
N STRUCTURAL | \ /
1
a3 | 5 e ] -
|~ Bt
T ) LE
- e 1
1Y’1 F\\ H @
FROST 78 31 A8 3} / ELEV. 00"
SLAB - d
REFER TO /
T I
STRUCTURAL A 3
) :ti b
CIP CURBS UNDER h /
STOREFRONTS _
y /
m Y [/ ,
78.2.2 R
1 / \
C.M.U STEM o / \ =35 SM
WALLS PER / \A833/
m STRUCTURAL / \
il 8323 AB.3.3 K
0 I B VA (RN B SN
7
STOREFRONT / \
ABOVE CMU STEM ’/
—— FROST
WALL PER DETAIL SLAB.
REFER TO
C.M.U STEM STRUCTURAL
WALLS PER ~—— CIP CURBS UNDER
STRUCTURAL STOREFRONTS,

(N (5

1 TYP.
G
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29 N
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/ \
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\
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/ |
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I
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/ PROJECT NAME & ADDRESS
/
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- T~ /
-7 ~ /
~ - - ~ /
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e / N
~ / ~ N
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Bedrock Real Estate Services
GROSS FLOOR AREA oo, MI46226
P.313.373.3973
Name Area
4j84j84j84j8494 410" , 5-111/8" g 13 14/8" 510 1/4" ) 5-8 3/8" , 74 3/4" , 9-7" 9-83/8" 49; LEVEL 1 GROSS FLOOR AREA 9’1336 SF GENERAL PLAN NOTES:
| ~ N LEVEL 2 GROSS FLOOR AREA 10,410.95 SF 5 SEE AL FOR FLOOR AND ROGE ASSEMBLES L
2 3 2 3. SEE A0.7.1 FOR SCHEDULED DOORS
G e - | “ LEVEL 3 GROSS FLOOR AREA 10405.05 SF o OH
LEVEL 4 GROSS FLOOR AREA 6,322.12 SF 6. SEE A5.3 SERIES FOR ENLARGED BATHROOM AND KITCHEN PLANS
GROSS FLOO 165.27 S L RCORSS ALLOTLER UNTSARE GRS TYpE B | o SYHEOLOF
3T, 841 | 2 | , 11-03' 24078 . LEVEL 5 GR FLOOR AREA 4.165.27 SF | : N
o IR Y ) e a 2 40,436.98 SF ¢ AL et e Tson o s s JA\
R U - — — = s — ’ - 4_7 — === = —_— \‘Z . . = OTHERWISE.
N . o ﬁbﬁj o <® 34 g@w (ot ) |
L.j'%' ~ (r LEVEL 1 NET RENTABLE AREAS
) COLUMN 3HR RATED VESTIBULE {
3 WITH INTUMESCENT | = | . =
TP — & N - Name Area LORCAN
LINE OF BUILDING ABOVE————= O'HERLIHY
R . T (2 L ® y— ARCHITECTS
<) . i N b 7] O AR FUTURE RETAIL 2,118.74 SF 4106 W. eferson Bvd
. ) eson S | cme FUTURE RESTAURANT 2,286.08 SF o
- D7 AR , t:310.657.4363
D4 45 whte e Wy L : O Grand total 4,404.82 SF 1910887436
w2y }_' | - e .
_L%'Th ) «(CR3 LEVATOR 01 [~y & ﬂ[ CR S
= | @ _ = S ; I<>E|_ECTRICAL @ AN LEVEL 2 NET RENTABLE AREAS INTERIOR FINISH LEGEND
& o N : - — ACT-1 ACOUSTIC CEILING TILES (WHITE
R C @f' __@; U FUTURE ! _ A o @ 1> ) Name Area CR1  EXPOSED CONCRETEFLOOR
© @ s U Sl 0 Rame
= 82y [115] 2 CEDL 07 s an c ONE BDRM 1.0 - UNIT 204 RENTABLE AREA 603.24 SF CPT-1 CARPETTILES
= COLUMN 3HR RATED | ‘ ’ T = = SA ﬂ 2 ‘ﬂt i m ONE BDRM 1 1 _ UNlT 205 RENTABLE AREA 591 48 SF CT-1 KITCHEN BACKSPLASH TILE PROJECT NAME & ADDRESS
. WITH INTUMESCENT WVEJ—H ogse [pes G k:; 57 : : CT:2 BATHROOM FLOOR TILE
e el [ BN O T E o vw ONE BDRM 2.0 - UNIT 206 RENTABLE AREA 616.2 SF T The Flats - 200
X 2. - ) ‘
e : @% e 1 LR : ONE BDRM 3.1 - UNIT 210 RENTABLE AREA 862.08 SF NS TONE o eACKSPLASH Edmund Place
| L o o1 ONE BDRM PLUS DEN 2.0 - UNIT 207 RENTABLE 811.34 SF GR1  ALUMINUM FOOT GRILLE
R | L e TRASH TRAOOM » B L —bw AREA GWB-1  GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PTD
?’g" || F = 114_ ' o 1 GWB-2  MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM WALIT’ BOARD, PTD"
L e = f li STUDIO 1.1 - UNIT 212 RENTABLE AREA 496.28 SF oL YO BORRD T oot CAVERNOS John R St. & Edmund I
§ - \ | @ FUTURE KITCHEN S‘HAFTABOVE—/ & @'}‘ | g2 STUDIO 2.0 - UNIT 202 RENTABLE AREA 554 51 SF GYP:Z MOISTURE RESISTANT_GYPSUI\/'I' BOARD, PTD" Detroit, M1 48201
> —— - | | MDF | _<> GYP-3  GYPSUM BOARD, PTD - DE6364 "CAVERNOUS
© o] “ BOTCLE SToRace L (Y STUDIO 3.0 - UNIT 201 RENTABLE AREA 518.89 SF Lt VNYLTILE FLOORNG
) = 6%;_31 P s (@ | STUDIO 4.0 - UNIT 203 RENTABLE AREA 545.55 SF PIV - PANTED POPLAR WOOD BASE
| 9.2] I 1) |\== L g(L = ®'| ! N\ TWO BDRM 1.0 - UNIT 209 RENTABLE AREA 979.81 SF STA  STEEL/CONCRETE PAN REFERENCE FINISH
ot r S5 ;t 1 ey TWO BDRM 2.0 - UNIT 211 RENTABLE AREA 897.23 SF W2 WOOD PANELING WALL PTO WHITE SCHEDULE: A0.8.2, TYP.
% PROPERTY LINE . I ———————————— 2 - f ] WW-3 WOOD SLAT CEILING, CLEAR FINISH
Tl e BT RS T I T
9 (o2 y | : R [~ L :“ *: I . REFERENCE FINISH SCHEDULE: A0.8.2, TYP. —
; AA32_1 ! ‘% . CR: R [t o I : LEVEL 3 NET RENTABLE AREAS NTERIOR FINISH LEGEND P21 5
@ @_ 4-634" ,4'.61/4"._ = L774CR_3 TN 1 Name Area NA
24'-31/4" 1'-%1/4“ 1'-%1/4“ I ! ! l26'-412" ! ! * 1 @ m
L S s e e 1 &Y
| sorrox octon R, _ | FIREPUMP ROOM ) || ||| sowotoaspstomy | (] 3 (2 ONE BDRM 1.0 - UNIT 304 RENTABLE AREA 603.8 SF — (EYNOTE LEGEQ‘E .
s Nt | N = N L NN == = ONE BDRM 1.1 - UNIT 305 RENTABLE AREA 591.48 SF . PERErETON
| s T eweomek £¢ 7T @ T ONE BDRM 2.0 - UNIT 306 RENTABLE AREA 015,315 T3 A0.  STORAGE LOGKERS [RESTDENTIAL
ronomoures | / S mes  [m s ——g ONE BDRM 3.0 - UNIT 310 RENTABLE AREA 867.73 SF | —
| AR & J_J| GENERATOREMERGENCY ﬁg‘i T —~ ONE BDRM 5.0 - UNIT 301 RENTABLE AREA 677.44 SF T S -
oo o o: O r @ STUDIO 1.0 - UNIT 312 RENTABLE AREA 496.02 SF T
: ® o 2L N STUDIO 2.0 - UNIT 302 RENTABLE AREA 554.51 SF 5 i s
) R =" %—4-—/ ©zy STUDIO 4.0 - UNIT 303 RENTABLE AREA 545.55 SF :
: = B S = J TWO BDRM 2.0 - UNIT 311 RENTABLE AREA 894.03 SF s
N o 36 -8 34" N— ‘ i p i T
' y . @ TWO BDRM 3.0 - UNIT 309 RENTABLE AREA 881.49 SF ;
: FUTU"’%TA'L o : TWO BDRM 4.0 - UNIT 307 RENTABLE AREA 887.08 SF
TWO BDRM 6.0 - UNIT 308 RENTABLE AREA 799.34 SF .
. — T * Grand total 8,413.78 SF
i 10" EXTERIOR %%f w ’ . 29
. ) J i : PARKING o 5\ LEVEL 4 NET RENTABLE AREAS
= 3 ‘a3 9.2. 33
z < Xl | G O i I N4 Name Area gg
i ==} g N 5
' — — " N E3 ) g gg
: e o ooy : @J N4 ONE BDRM 4.0 - UNIT 405 RENTABLE AREA 801.05 SF o
o ! Tonkce || o e . O ONE BDRM 5.0 - UNIT 401 RENTABLE AREA 677.52 SF :
2 FIE OF BULDNGAB0VE O R | Ll ) R ONE BDRM 6.0 - UNIT 404 RENTABLE AREA 773.96 SF
© 2 - 1 - = \
R 3 e t )| eo | H =10 gy, STUDIO 1.0 - UNIT 407 RENTABLE AREA 496.02 SF
. Q 1 . 'Wsmfi_ | EEN STUDIO 2.0 - UNIT 402 RENTABLE AREA 554.51 SF
: A@ MmN s STUDIO 4.0 - UNIT 403 RENTABLE AREA 534.63 SF
R M == . : — ol N Grand total 4,735.18 SF B CARD READER ACCESS
: : I | m £x |0 LEVEL 5 NET RENTABLE AREAS e Hoste® Ej ] @
2 ™ Conn) - | \ | L
M M SN if D - _ _ Sj'%ﬂ"\ Name Area w
=) (=== o =i~ == ‘__I__U S A _ PROPERTY LINE
7 - ’ 1 - _ | L |
— O “ @ & ONE BDRM 4.1 - UNIT 502 RENTABLE AREA 791.02 SF
NG Ly T EEs s == Y- e e 1 HR RATED FIRE PARTITION — 1
5 L A » ONE BDRM PLUS DEN TYPE 1.0 - UNIT 501 868.77 SF
§-10 40 8838 ‘ 41Tl U414 RENTABLE AREA — - ——— —— - — ——— — 2 HR RATED FIRE PARTITION
60-10 358" BUILDING: A-1
STUDIO 1.0 - UNIT 508 RENTABLE AREA 496.02 SF e enenenenemename X TRAVEL DISTANCE
< @ @, TWO BDRM 2.0 - UNIT 503 RENTABLE AREA 894.78 SF CRICKETING / DRAINAGE
CIENE N 7N — Grand total 3,050.58 SF FLOOR Pté\';‘éLGROUND
A2.1.1
FLOORPLAN - GROUND LEVEL #E——— 5 LINE TYPE LEGEND + PLAN SYMBOLS (S2s—

© Copyright Lorcan O'Herlihy Architects. If DWG is not 30" x 42", it is reduced
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/\
Bedrock Real Estate Services
gC%I-IIE%I\LIJ(li_ED UNIT CLOSET DOOR TYPES THROUGHOUT. REFERENCE DOOR G ROSS FLOOR AREA 1Doe?r20|\{?/;:\)/|c:d4vézr§6Avenue
aN??/é’:EESD INTERIOR UNIT PARTITIONS THROUGHOUT. REFERENCE ENLARGED & N am e Area P31 33733973
U-81-81-81-89 4-10° 511 7114 1-3 5-1014 1 401 Te43 9-7 L 9-81/4" 9 ;ijzzzz::REVZ:YDESSF::oA::z: e LEVEL 1 GROSS FLOOR AREA 9’1336 SF GENERAL PLAN NOTES:
T ! 1 17 1 { 1 { o 3, CHANGED CLOSET DOOR ID TAGS LEVEL 2 GROSS FLOOR AREA 10,41 095 SF ; gEE ﬁgg; Egz lﬁgggDAXlVSEIngFSEgASBELI\lﬂEBSLIES I_
@ @ ) <> Q @ LEVEL 3 GROSS FLOOR AREA 10,405.05 SF { ks RS WD
A, X 4.1.2 A3.1.2 A7.1.1 5. SEE A5.2 SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT PLAN
=z Y E N LEVEL 4 GROSS FLOOR AREA 6,322.12 SF T OH
e Yo YT YT Y Y Y LEVEL 5 GROSS FLOOR AREA 4,165.27 SF 5. NS PP TG AL ENLARGED BLEVATIN e
< L 3'-[10yM P! -1 9. FILL ALL SPACES FORMED BY CEILINGS, STUDS OR JOISTS THAT ARE 6" OR GREATER A
A BABA | A A A (BN 40,436.98 SF " WITH U.L. APPROVED NON-COMBUSTIBLE INSULATION UNLESS NOTED OR DETAILED
@\.@@ N—S NS N—S — N—S N—S OTHERWISE.
N =k L’ [~ L =
<>w \AnH ol g L oo LEVEL 1 NET RENTABLE AREAS
. N L) @_ | '
3 J ﬁ; 0 Name Area LORCAN
i (. E ;% I O'HERLIHY
= | | " H - ARCHITECTS
| >S L @ (O FUTURE RETAIL 2,118.74 SF 4106 W, Jefferson Bivd,
< ' J] NG 0s Angeles, C
" J\ e TWOIB__DI]M 2.0 N FUTURE RESTAURANT 2,28608 SF Los Angeles, Ca 90016
. iy I N = 211 t:310.657.4363
z S Frls : | Grand total 4,404.82 SF f:310.657.4980
i < & : J b TAIR 02—
& S | e =;;;====_==-='== . P@ |
JEN| \ omue, » ez
N o i N | = : N I -
: < N VE2) ‘ et ELEVATOR) 01 LEVEL 2 NET RENTABLE AREAS
2 < Jadll o ACT4  AGOUSTIC CELING TILES (WHITE)
<@ Name Area
2 N/ @% i : ' wae <DHI—Ke CR4  EXPOSED CONCRETE FLOOR
2\ _ [ BN S S | E A O CR2  EXPOSED CONCRETE WALL
9.2 N = _,%" —— Ty r———— < i N CR-3 POLISHED CONCRETE FLOOR
p & i‘f i O, m% ONE BDRM 1.0 - UNIT 204 RENTABLE AREA 603.24 SF CFI- CARPETTLES
_ (w @J © : ONE BDRM 1.1 - UNIT 205 RENTABLE AREA 591.48 SF CT2  BATHROOM FLOOR TILE FrOJECTIAE R ADORESS
: ; | ONE BDRM 2.0 - UNIT 206 RENTABLE AREA 616.2 SF TS DATHROOMWALL TLE The Flats - 200
(2 ! ~ ONE BDRM 3.1 - UNIT 210 RENTABLE AREA 862.08 SF N ST ckspLASH Edmund Place
>  ONE BDRM 3 @9.3.1 | I ONE BDRM PLUS DEN 2.0 - UNIT 207 RENTABLE 811.34 SF GR1  ALUMNUMFOOT GRILE
o UV ) z [210 & | | ! T%E\'GE AREA GWB-2  MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM WAL BOARD, PTD
; STUDIO 1.1 - UNIT 212 RENTABLE AREA 496.28 SF VPt CYPSMBORFD. T | DEORHTCAVERNOUS John R St. & Edmund P!
(: o T STUDIO 2.0 - UNIT 202 RENTABLE AREA 554.51 SF GYP3  GYPSUMBOARD, D -DEGaB! “CAVERNOLS Detrol, M| 48201
-, > @ STUDIO 3.0 - UNIT 201 RENTABLE AREA 518.89 SF L1 VINVLTILE FLOORING
. (| ® STUDIO 4.0 - UNIT 203 RENTABLE AREA 545.55 SF Pl PANTED POPLAR WOOD BASE
" ; O | TWO BDRM 1.0 - UNIT 209 RENTABLE AREA 979.81 SF \?V1\-N11 3VTOE(§[L)/P i\ﬁgﬁﬁg\fv :II.ALNCLEAR . REFERENCE FINISH
j‘." ------------- Iﬁ_ﬁ | TWO BDRM 2-0 = UNIT 211 RENTABLE AREA 897.23 SF WW:Q WOOD PANEL|NG WALL: PTD WH'TE SCHEDULE: A0-8-2, TYP-
. ; | TWO BDRM 5.0 - UNIT 208 RENTABLE AREA 758.72 SF Va0 oD SLAT DEILING, CLEAR FINISH
® < N i % 7 i@@ @« . - Grand tOtaI 8’23534 SF REFERENCE FINISH SCHEDULE: A0.8.2, TYP. CONSULTANTS
;_v iy ﬂ P X } & E’r : LEVEL 3 NET RENTABLE AREAS T T e ——
N (2 i Al s Name Area A
Wl | >
o PN @S e A U Tlat =
K ! Y oo |1y T 8 ONE BDRM 1.0 - UNIT 304 RENTABLE AREA 603.8 SF
E >§ I | L (2] H[ : ONE BDRM 1.1 - UNIT 305 RENTABLE AREA 591.48 SF
(= . i . Y ONE BDRM 2.0 - UNIT 306 RENTABLE AREA 615.31 SF
; @,‘3’ | [ B ONE BDRM 3.0 - UNIT 310 RENTABLE AREA 867.73 SF e
(= & I : ONE BDRM 5.0 - UNIT 301 RENTABLE AREA 677.44 SF e o
\}.; =S =1 STUDIO 1.0 - UNIT 312 RENTABLE AREA 496.02 SF R
. (- i OBDRM @ STUDIO 2.0 - UNIT 302 RENTABLE AREA 554.51 SF A oz
: }w ==\ ol STUDIO 4.0 - UNIT 303 RENTABLE AREA 545.55 SF :
‘ o H#H : N TWO BDRM 2.0 - UNIT 311 RENTABLE AREA 894.03 SF EXTERIOR FINISH LEGEND 1;5‘
}“’ o 2 TWO BDRM 3.0 - UNIT 309 RENTABLE AREA 881.49 SF oho  ALUMNOM GRATING y
SR MT-1 STEEL RAILING 20
3 | TWO BDRM 4.0 - UNIT 307 RENTABLE AREA 887.08 SF T STEELAALNG :
& g> TWO BDRM 6.0 - UNIT 308 RENTABLE AREA 799.34 SF MI-3  METALWALL PANEL
| . i 7 " ) Grand total 8,413.78 SF WW-3  COMPOSITE WOOD DECKING 3:
;5’ ﬁ _z N LEVEL 4 NET RENTABLE AREAS
: ( | Name Area
= > R % ;S REFERENCE FINISH SCHEDULE: A0.8.2, TYP. 3
( | I : ONE BDRM 4.0 - UNIT 405 RENTABLE AREA 801.05 SF 9
pSx: @ e (7L AL ONE BDRM 5.0 - UNIT 401 RENTABLE AREA 677.52 SF EXTERIOR FINISH LEGEND jscte :
. ‘ ) L ST ONE BDRM 6.0 - UNIT 404 RENTABLE AREA 773.96 SF
; ; " [ | STUDIO 1.0 - UNIT 407 RENTABLE AREA 496.02 SF
L . s ,% i STUDIO 2.0 - UNIT 402 RENTABLE AREA 554.51 SF
| b @ STUDIO 4.0 - UNIT 403 RENTABLE AREA 534.63 SF
= 35‘ | ; ’ e TWO BDRM 2.0 - UNIT 406 RENTABLE AREA 897.5 SF o WALL SCONCE LIGHTING FIXTURE PER SCHEDULE
SN Wi = Grand total 4,735.18 SF
< i S A crRl CARD READER ACCESS p——
;f S Moz LEVEL 5 NET RENTABLE AREAS e HosEee ==y
Covy— @ Name Area 3‘ —F
;Z\ ; e | —_— PROPERTY LINE H
T = == ONE BDRM 4.1 - UNIT 502 RENTABLE AREA 791.02 SF s —
T~ _~ _ NN~~~ _\c~_ T -7 Vi bunivi .1 = UINHE OUe RENTADLE AREA - (9t Ye ol 0 o oo oo oo oo 1 HR RATED FIRE PARTITION ﬁ ﬁ
< f hafh ONE BDRM PLUS DEN TYPE 1.0 - UNIT 501 868.77 SF
AL RENTABLE AREA I T rnRATEDTRERARION BUILDING: A-1
NN STUDIO 1.0 - UNIT 508 RENTABLE AREA 496.02 SF cesenesenemename A TRAVEL DISTANCE |
w1 R TWO BDRM 2.0 - UNIT 503 RENTABLE AREA 894.78 SF CRICKETING  DRAINAGE
01038 Grand total 3,050.58 SF FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 2
¢ A2.1.2 )
FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 2 82— o5 LINE TYPE LEGEND + PLAN SYMBOLS o + N

© Copyright Lorcan O'Herlihy Architects. If DWG is not 30" x 42", it is reduced
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Bedrock Real Estate Services
REFERENCE CORRIDOR DIMENSION STRING ‘ 1092 Woodward Avenue
gcﬂmﬁ? UNIT CLOSET DOOR TYPES THROUGHOUT. REFERENCE DOOR GROSS FLOOR AR EA DetrOIt’ Ml 48226
fJN(f_::I/;\)tf’\IIESD INTERIOR UNIT PARTITIONS THROUGHOUT. REFERENCE ENLARGED N ame Area P3133733973
Ad
1-81-8U-81-89 4-10" 5-11" 7oL 1-3 5-1014" 10 4912 743" 9.7 9-814" 9 1 ADIUSTED UNIT ENTRY DOORS FOR ANIT 308 AND 310 LEVEL 1 GROSS FLOOR AREA 9,133.6 SF CENERAL PLAN NOTES.
A ] “ “ i B LEVEL 2 GROSS FLOOR AREA 10,410.95 SF o L s L
LEVEL 3 GROSS FLOOR AREA 10,405.05 SF & SEE DD 1 FOR SCHEDULED WhBOWS
5. SEE A5.2 SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT PLANS O H
LEVEL 4 GROSS FLOOR AREA 6,322.12 SF 6. SEE A5.3 SERIES FOR ENLARGED BATHROOM AND KITCHEN PLANS
7. BARRIER-FREE "TYPE A" UNITS ARE IDENT"IFIED WII‘TH THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF
LEVEL 5 GROSS FLOOR AREA 4,165.27 SF 5. NOTES AoPLY 10 AL ENLARGED ELEVATIONS U0 | A
40,436.98 SF BT UL oPROVED NoN SOBUATISLE NSULATON HLESS NOTED 08 DETALED
OTHERWISE.
S STUDIO 1.0 S LEVEL 1 NET RENTABLE AREAS
. ' Name Area
= U4C-1 U4C-1 . ORC
: @ @ : (L)'HRERpl\_ll\lHY
S | ARCHITECTS
Al L ﬁ L._ FUTURE RETAIL 2,118.74 SF 4106 W. Jefferson Blvd,
P = = Los Angeles, Ca 90016
Pl G0 FUTURE RESTAURANT 2,286.08 SF
: 310.657.4363
" _STARQ2 S T ks Grand total 4,404.82 SF ;:310.657.4980
0 __”UP; K
N <1_/(2>r?£3}" _'l.'a - RK
e | | e LEVEL 2 NET RENTABLE AREAS N TERIOR FINISH LEGEND
i () Name Area 1 EXPOSEDCONGRETEFIOOR
5 57y CR2  EXPOSED CONCRETE WALL
= CR-3 POLISHED CONCRETE FLOOR
ONE BDRM 1.0 - UNIT 204 RENTABLE AREA 603.24 SF CPT-1  CARPETTILES
CT-1 KITCHEN BACKSPLASH TILE
< ONE BDRM 1.1 - UNIT 205 RENTABLE AREA 591.48 SF CT-2  BATHROOM FLOOR TILE HOTECTIANE R ADPRESS
N ONE BDRM 2.0 - UNIT 206 RENTABLE AREA 616.2 SF CT3  BATHROOM WALLTLE The Flats - 200
. ES-1 ENGINEERED STONE
. EN ) ONE BDRM 3.1 - UNIT 210 RENTABLE AREA 862.08 SF B ENGNEEREDSTONE Edmund Place
S ONE BDRM PLUS DEN 2.0 - UNIT 207 RENTABLE 811.34 SF GR-1  ALUMINUM FOOT GRILLE
3 o ‘ AREA ngvg% I(\BAETSSTUUNIQI;VQEEIBS(%QITI?CE?F?SUM WALL BOARD, PTD
& STUDIO 1.1 - UNIT 212 RENTABLE AREA 496.28 SF VDL OYPSUN BORRD T e CAVERNOUS John R St. & Edmund Pl
. | STUDIO 2.0 - UNIT 202 RENTABLE AREA EEA 51 SE gvng E/IOISSTURE CI)?ESISTANT_ GYIZ%JI\/II' CE:BOARD, OPT[S)" Detroit, Ml 48201
i 3 STUDIO 3.0 - UNIT 201 RENTABLE AREA 518.89 SF ;{Fll) g':NE;UT“'ALE hoome
STUDIO 4.0 - UNIT 203 RENTABLE AREA 545.55 SF PU - PANTED POPLAR WOOD BASE
; TWO BDRM 1.0 - UNIT 209 RENTABLE AREA 979.81 SF ST-1  STEEL/CONCRETE PAN REFERENCE FINISH
: TWO BDRM 2.0 - UNIT 211 RENTABLE AREA 897.23 SF W2 WoOD PANELINGWALL PTOWHITE SCHEDULE: A0.8.2, TYP.
=) R TWO BDRM 5.0 - UNIT 208 RENTABLE AREA 758.72 SF Dan oD AT BEILING, CLEARFINISH
% Grand tOtal 8’23534 SF REFERENCE FINISH SCHEDULE: A0.8.2, TYP. CONSULTANTS
= : . LEVEL 3 NET RENTABLE AREAS —
: . Name Ao INTERIOR FINISH LEGEND 2 3
- | @ F TWO BDRM 3.0
.
5 ¢ SR | i (i) ONE BDRM 1.0 - UNIT 304 RENTABLE AREA 603.8 SF
R - l TUDIO 4. |
& - o o | - R O ST . ONE BDRM 1.1 - UNIT 305 RENTABLE AREA 591.48 SF
\ T el o ?
| [ e @ AN - ONE BDRM 2.0 - UNIT 306 RENTABLE AREA 615.31 SF
= = - - P @ 12 - ONE BDRM 3.0 - UNIT 310 RENTABLE AREA 867.73 SF — S
o = s g , : ONE BDRM 5.0 - UNIT 301 RENTABLE AREA 677.44 SF " oo e
3 | < STUDIO 1.0 - UNIT 312 RENTABLE AREA 496.02 SF ¢ s FRerue s
A ﬁ & o ERILG STUDIO 2.0 - UNIT 302 RENTABLE AREA 554.51 SF s Rosduns oozse
'\ ;;‘L 0 : N 10
R % T STUDIO 4.0 - UNIT 303 RENTABLE AREA 545.55 SF EXTERIOR FINISH LEGEND 5
& TWO BDRM 2.0 - UNIT 311 RENTABLE AREA 894.03 SF GR2 ALUMNUMGRATIG
@ TWO BDRM 3.0 - UNIT 309 RENTABLE AREA 881.49 SF MT-g METAL SOFFIT PANEL 16
- MT- METAL WALL PANEL 19
> TWO BDRM 4.0 - UNIT 307 RENTABLE AREA 887.08 SF
g . TWO BDRM 6.0 - UNIT 308 RENTABLE AREA 799.34 SF WIS CONPOSITEDRR DECENG
Grand total 8,413.78 SF
RS LEVEL 4 NET RENTABLE AREAS REFERENCE FINISH SCHEDULE: A0.8.2, TYP. 2
Name Area 24
- ONE BDRM 4.0 - UNIT 405 RENTABLE AREA 801.05 SF 9
I @ ONE BDRM 5.0 - UNIT 401 RENTABLE AREA 677.52 SF EXTERIOR FINISH LEGEND e — °
- ONE BDRM 6.0 - UNIT 404 RENTABLE AREA 773.96 SF
i} STUDIO 1.0 - UNIT 407 RENTABLE AREA 496.02 SF
‘ . STUDIO 2.0 - UNIT 402 RENTABLE AREA 554.51 SF
o - STUDIO 4.0 - UNIT 403 RENTABLE AREA 534.63 SF
| U4C-1
l| ]IJE ) F__/_\_E.w e, & Grand total 4,735.18 SF cRE  CARD READER ACCESS
: | 23 LEVEL 5 NET RENTABLE AREAS T HOSE BIB E | @
: .
: Name Area H:FTE@
o o — —_— o PROPERTY LINE
ONE BDRM 4.1 - UNIT 502 RENTABLE AREA 791.02 SF @ il @
_______________ 1 HR RATED FIRE PARTITION ﬁ ﬁ
ONE BDRM PLUS DEN TYPE 1.0 - UNIT 501 868.77 SF
RENTABLE AREA ———————— e — - - 2 HR RATED FIRE PARTITION
BUILDING: A-1
D s STUDIO 1.0 - UNIT 508 RENTABLE AREA 496.02 SF eesesesesesemames  VAX TRAVEL DISTANCE
TWO BDRM 2.0 - UNIT 503 RENTABLE AREA 894.78 SF CRICKETING / DRAINAGE
Grand total 3,050.58 SF FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 3
A
FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 3 [see | 5| LINE TYPE LEGEND + PLAN SYMBOLS Fa— 1

T © Copyright Lorcan O'Herlihy Architects. If DWG is not 30" x 42", it is reduced
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Bedrock Real Estate Services
REFERENCE CORRDORDIENSON STRNG 1092 Woodward Avenue
2. CHANGED UNIT CLOSET DOOR TYPES THROUGHOUT, REFERENCE DOOR GROSS FLOOR AR EA Detroit, Ml 48226
SCHERE P.313.373.3973
a.N?$gt1§§g INTERIOR UNIT PARTITIONS THROUGHOUT. REFERENCE ENLARGED N am e Are a
A
L-81-8L-81-89 4.1 5.l 7AW 1.3 5-1014 11 4- 91/2 7-434 o g-sw 9 1. ADJUSTED UNIT ENTRY DOOR FOR UNT 405 LEVEL 1 GROSS FLOOR AREA 9,133.6 SF
T 111 7 7 A 1 11 2. ADJUSTED STAIRWAY DOOR LOCATIONS GENERAL PLAN NOTES:
3. CHANGED CLOSET DOOR ID TAGS LEVEL 2 GROSS FLOOR AREA 10,41095 SF ; EEE ﬁgg; IE8§ lfggsil\\ll\glél_ogslislfysBELl\lﬂEBsLlES L
3 EE A0.7.1 FOR SCHEDULED DOOR
@ Wiz @ @ A ; LEVEL 3 GROSS FLOOR AREA 10,405.05 SF & SEE A0 FOR SCHEDULED WINDOWS
LEVEL 4 GROSS FLOOR AREA 0.322.12 SF G SEE A% SERIES FOR ENLARGED BATHHOON AND KITCHEN PLANS O H
A/\YA/\ YA/\ A/—.N\G 3/ A/\ A/\YA/\Y ! ' 7: BARRIER-FREE “TYPE A" UNITS ARE IDENTIFIED WITH THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF
‘ o R LEVEL 5 GROSS FLOOR AREA 4,165.27 SF | S e e
: 40,436.98 SF ’ g&i{gﬁgfﬁ&%&@&*%ﬁﬁ%ﬁétéﬁfiaék%%iiﬁéﬁ'3&?25?&8‘5&%8%?55@? A
. A—{ e LEVEL 1 NET RENTABLE AREAS
: + A Name Area LORCAN
< @ ﬂ ' O'HERLIHY
N (w) ARCHITECTS
A . FUTURE RETAIL 2,118.74 SF 4106 W Jflrson .
: TWO BDRM 2.0 0S Angeles, La
. - ¥ : FUTURE RESTAURANT 2,286.08 SF R
- § Grand total 4,404.82 SF f+ 310.657.4980
s ( | A = % (09
N £
§ < @ + ¥ I ™ /l-(h LEVEL 2 NET RENTABLE AREAS INTERIOR FINISH LEGEND
e 1 AN il ACT-1  ACOUSTIC CEILING TILES (WHITE
/?=.===? _____ B | . 6 | N C.RZ. Z__%__‘_ | N% Name Area CR1  EXPOSED CONCRETE FLO(OR )
_ \ 1 <8, 11718 === = : CR-2 EXPOSED CONCRETE WALL
N ﬂ 7 we) /T =] CR3  POLISHED CONCRETE FLOOR
o o Jt@ (i N 0 )0 VT Ta0) ;UL ONE BDRM 1.0 - UNIT 204 RENTABLE AREA 603.24 SF gﬂl E{}FEZEELTB';E& SPLASHTILE
¢ < o A | el ONE BDRM 1.1 - UNIT 205 RENTABLE AREA 591.48 SF CT2  BATHROOM FLOOR TILE PROJECTRANE S ADBRESS
: L s __ y 0 o] oo | ONE BDRM 2.0 - UNIT 206 RENTABLE AREA 616.2 SF E A The Flats - 200
] =T | = o ] ES-1 ENGINEERED STONE
" < s Hass ONE BDRM 4.0 {FUTURE KITCHEN !{ ONE BDRM 3.1 - UNIT 210 RENTABLE AREA 862.08 SF ES2  ENGINEERED STONE- LAVATORY BACKSPLASH Edmund Place
- } L m o = @ % ONE BDRM PLUS DEN 2.0 - UNIT 207 RENTABLE 811.34 SF GR1  ALUNNUMFOOTGRILE
= # || dﬂ‘“ T‘I-:: : I e AREA GWB-2  MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PTD.
i l° :iﬁﬂm% L_“JJ Bl ERW: o STUDIO 1.1 - UNIT 212 RENTABLE AREA 496.28 SF VP CYPSUMBOARD PTD | oo CAVERNOLS John R St. & Edmund I
kYt ol ST T @ STUDIO 2.0 - UNIT 202 RENTABLE AREA 554,51 SF GTPZ  MOISLRE RESSTANT GPELM SOARD, P Derol, M1 48201
; I —% :r B0, | |- @II | Il o L P STUDIO 3.0 - UNIT 201 RENTABLE AREA 518.89 SF t\_’ri gm#T'LE FLOORING ARCHITECTS STAMP
: (=& & ’T'| A e © STUDIO 4.0 - UNIT 203 RENTABLE AREA 545.55 SF PI - PANTED POPLAR WOOD BASE
[ = — S TWO BDRM 1.0 - UNIT 209 RENTABLE AREA 979.81 SF ST-1  STEEL/CONCRETE PAN REFERENCE FINISH
| ' i — TWO BDRM 2.0 - UNIT 211 RENTABLE AREA 897.23 SF W2 WOOD PANELING WALL BTD WHITE SCHEDULE: A0.8.2, TYP.
2 @ | STUDIO 20 TWO BDRM 5.0 - UNIT 208 RENTABLE AREA 758.72 SF Ve TP AT CEILING, CLEARFINISH
)
A | Grand total 8,235.34 SF REFERENCE FINISH SCHEDULE: A0.8.2, TYP. FE—.
A1l S ||| STAR 01 ‘ : LEVEL 3 NET RENTABLE AREAS
’ ( | === ( : Name Area INTERIOR FINISH LEGEND [~ 3
% 1 eDc) -
| < ' srooas M\ ONE BDRM 1.0 - UNIT 304 RENTABLE AREA 603.8 SF
§ < [ 403] ' ONE BDRM 1.1 - UNIT 305 RENTABLE AREA 591.48 SF
ONE BDRM 2.0 - UNIT 306 RENTABLE AREA 615.31 SF ISSUED FOR:
N\ , ONE BDRM 3.0 - UNIT 310 RENTABLE AREA 867.73 SF — S
wy ) il ONE BDRM 5.0 - UNIT 301 RENTABLE AREA 677.44 SF e
W |k STUDIO 1.0 - UNIT 312 RENTABLE AREA 496.02 SF  ho e o
% S STUDIO 2.0 - UNIT 302 RENTABLE AREA 554,51 SF é R1G: Butetin4 &7 oD
) : STUDIO 4.0 - UNIT 303 RENTABLE AREA 545.55 SF 12
| . @ TWO BDRM 2.0 - UNIT 311 RENTABLE AREA 894.03 SF T
| & | | TWO BDRM 3.0 - UNIT 309 RENTABLE AREA 881.49 SF CR2. ALUMINUM GRATING ;
fff’ . ' TWO BDRM 4.0 - UNIT 307 RENTABLE AREA 887.08 SF MI-2 METAL SOFFIT PANEL 21
N & | MT-3 METAL WALL PANEL 2
TWO BDRM 6.0 - UNIT 308 RENTABLE AREA 799.34 SF 24
ﬁ ) WW-3 COMPOSITE WOOD DECKING %
1 2 Grand total 8,413.78 SF 2z
& KICKERS AT BRICK SCREEN WALL SSD LEVEL 4 NET RENTABLE AREAS gz
: I 62-614 ’ Name Area - o
= @ r;m wuw _ 5w V b o, —vm V - 0d REFERENCE FINISH SCHEDULE: A0.8.2, TYP. gg
Z _ ’ — yad . s
s o . | P | | ONE BDRM 4.0 - UNIT 405 RENTABLE AREA 801.05 SF a
| AN @ ONE BDRM 5.0 - UNIT 401 RENTABLE AREA 677.52 SF EXTERIOR FINISH LEGEND | SAE— =
: o 2y s l@\ | ONE BDRM 6.0 - UNIT 404 RENTABLE AREA 773.96 SF
) | STUDIO 1.0 - UNIT 407 RENTABLE AREA 496.02 SF KEY SECTION
| STUDIO 2.0 - UNIT 402 RENTABLE AREA 554.51 SF
2 y - STUDIO 4.0 - UNIT 403 RENTABLE AREA 534.63 SF
; ! TWO BDRM 2.0 - UNIT 406 RENTABLE AREA 897.5 SF O—| WALL SCONCE LIGHTING FIXTURE PER SCHEDULE
' Grand total 4,735.18 SF
| . . crRHl CARD READER ACCESS
LEVEL 5 NET RENTABLE AREAS T HOSE BIB m | F@
Name Area j‘ —F
pr—— p—— = = p—— = —_——_—-—- —_— o o PROPERTY LINE
W03 1 ONE BDRM 4.1 - UNIT 502 RENTABLE AREA 791.02 SF @ | \B]
——————————————— 1 HR RATED FIRE PARTITION —r—
2 X 5 ) 3 1) ONE BDRM PLUS DEN TYPE 1.0 - UNIT 501 868.77 SF
., ALL2 \A411 RENTABLE AREA S - TR BUILDING: A-1
STUDIO 1.0 - UNIT 508 RENTABLE AREA 496.02 SF cepenepepenamamed  AX TRAVEL DISTANCE '
TWO BDRM 2.0 - UNIT 503 RENTABLE AREA 894.78 SF CRICKETING / DRAINAGE
Grand total 3,050.58 SF FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 4
¢ A2.1.4 )
) A
FLOORPLAN - LEVEL 4 |5 —— 05 LINE TYPE LEGEND + PLAN SYMBOLS F2=— -
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1. ADJUSTED UNIT ENTRY DOORS TO ALLOW SPACE FOR INTERIOR TRIM.
REFERENCE CORRIDOR DIMENSION STRING

2. CHANGED UNIT CLOSET DOOR TYPES THROUGHOUT. REFERENCE DOOR GROSS FLOOR AR EA
ﬁﬁ?ﬁ'ﬁfﬁ? INTERIOR UNIT PARTITIONS THROUGHOUT. REFERENCE ENLARGED N am e Area
A,
4;l-8:‘}'-8:‘;-8:‘;l-8:‘9:‘ 4-10 71 1 118" i 1/8 191/8 510 1I4 10 7/8 49 112 7 43/4 7 I8 3/8” /‘9:‘ 1. ADJUSTED UNIT ENTRY DOOR FOR UNIT 502 LEVEL 1 G ROSS FLOOR AR EA 9, 133-6 SF GENERAL PLAN NOTES
A e LEVEL 2 GROSS FLOOR AREA 10,410.95 SF 7 SEE 7062 FoR FLOOR AND ROOF ASSEMBLES
Q @) A LEVEL 3 GROSS FLOOR AREA 10,405.05 SF & SEE 2051 FOR SCHEOULED WNDONS
5. SEE A5.2 SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT PLANS
NN TR~ TN~ /\/ LEVEL 4 GROSS FLOOR AREA 6,322.12 SF 7. BATAESEoEE “TPE A UNTS AL IDENTIRED WITH THE NTERMATIONAL SYWBOL OF
w.sar ' : LEVEL 5 GROSS FLOOR AREA 4,165.27 SF 3. NOTES SAPLY O AL ENLARGED ELEVATIONS UGG |
40,436.98 SF T THUL #PPROVED NON-COMEUSTIBLE NSLATION CNLESS NOTED OROSTALED
OTHERWISE.
' LEVEL 1 NET RENTABLE AREAS
> Name Area
s FUTURE RETAIL 2,118.74 SF
) ; O O¢ FUTURE RESTAURANT 2,286.08 SF
. 5 e Grand total 4,404.82 SF
: LEVEL 2 NET RENTABLE AREAS N TERIOR FINISH LEGEND
« ACT-1 A TIC CEILING TILES (WHITE
N Name Area C(Ii-l E)((:IgggEDC(?ONCRETE FI_SO(OR )
) CR-2 EXPOSED CONCRETE WALL
% CR-3 POLISHED CONCRETE FLOOR
feleat ONE BDRM 1.0 - UNIT 204 RENTABLE AREA 603.24 SF CPr1 OARPETTIES
< ONE BDRM 1.1 - UNIT 205 RENTABLE AREA 591.48 SF CT2  BATHROOM FLOORTILE
2| - ONE BDRM 2.0 - UNIT 206 RENTABLE AREA 616.2 SF e T oM BASE TLE
. ONE BDRM 4.1 R ub ONE BDRM 3.1 - UNIT 210 RENTABLE AREA 862.08 SF BT NN STONE o pLasH
| ) ONE BDRM PLUS DEN 2.0 - UNIT 207 RENTABLE 811.34 SF GRT ~ ALUMNUNFOOT GRILE
E & & AREA GWB2  MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PTD
| ==1====-=_. STUDIO 1.1 - UNIT 212 RENTABLE AREA 496.28 SF YL QYPUMBORRD,PTD o CAVERNELS
2 STUDIO 2.0 - UNIT 202 RENTABLE AREA 554.51 SF oYp3  GYPSUMBOARD. PTD - DECS! “CAVERNOUS
A STUDIO 3.0 - UNIT 201 RENTABLE AREA 518.89 SF (L VINYLTILE FLOORING
«» s STUDIO 4.0 - UNIT 203 RENTABLE AREA 545.55 SF P PANTED POPLARWOOD BASE
R I TWO BDRM 1.0 - UNIT 209 RENTABLE AREA 979.81 SF ST1  STEEL/CONCRETE PAN REFERENCE FINISH
| | TWO BDRM 2.0 - UNIT 211 RENTABLE AREA 897.23 SF W2 W0OD PANELINGWALL PTOWHITE SCHEDULE: A0.8.2, TYP.
2 @ | TWO BDRM 5.0 - UNIT 208 RENTABLE AREA 758.72 SF Danl Do AT BEILING, CLEARFINISH
| |
(2 [ | N Grand total 8,235.34 SF REFERENCE FINISH SCHEDULE: A0.8.2, TYP.
o (@il | | LEVEL 3 NET RENTABLE AREAS —
RO | INTERIOR FINISH LEGEND 2
112 MAX SLOP : Name Area
5 | s
| - | ONE BDRM 1.0 - UNIT 304 RENTABLE AREA 603.8 SF
= : NG | ONE BDRM 1.1 - UNIT 305 RENTABLE AREA 591.48 SF
| i ROOF TERRACE 05 | . i ONE BDRM 2.0 - UNIT 306 RENTABLE AREA 615.31 SF
@ , 412 2y ONE BDRM 3.0 - UNIT 310 RENTABLE AREA 867.73 SF
| = ! | | ONE BDRM 5.0 - UNIT 301 RENTABLE AREA 677.44 SF
e E e e e ke e E e E ——— === == STUDIO 1.0 - UNIT 312 RENTABLE AREA 496.02 SF
5 | — —_— STUDIO 2.0 - UNIT 302 RENTABLE AREA 554.51 SF
i | | STUDIO 4.0 - UNIT 303 RENTABLE AREA 54555 SF
| | EXTERIOR FINISH LEGEND
: i | TWO BDRM 2.0 - UNIT 311 RENTABLE AREA 894.03 SF BR1  BRICKWALL
[ [ GR-2 ALUMINUM GRATING
| | TWO BDRM 3.0 - UNIT 309 RENTABLE AREA 881.49 SF MT-1  STEELRAILING
5 | | TWO BDRM 4.0 - UNIT 307 RENTABLE AREA 887.08 SF T METALWALL PANEL
g ; : : V- . MT-3 METAL WALL PANEL
| | TWO BDRM 6.0 - UNIT 308 RENTABLE AREA 799.34 SF 3 COMPOSITEWOOD DECKING
R ! ! Grand total 8,413.78 SF
. | | LEVEL 4 NET RENTABLE AREAS
5 i /T OUTLINE OF BUILDING BELOW Name Area REFERENCE FINISH SCHEDULE: A0.8.2, TYP.
| e ] ety R R Ik S| : ONE BDRM 4.0 - UNIT 405 RENTABLE AREA 801.05 SF
R : : ONE BDRM 5.0 - UNIT 401 RENTABLE AREA 677.52 SF EXTERIOR FINISH LEGEND *2E—
; | | ONE BDRM 6.0 - UNIT 404 RENTABLE AREA 773.96 SF
i i i STUDIO 1.0 - UNIT 407 RENTABLE AREA 496.02 SF
i i STUDIO 2.0 - UNIT 402 RENTABLE AREA 554.51 SF
c . i i STUDIO 4.0 - UNIT 403 RENTABLE AREA 534.63 SF
) ) i i TWO BDRM 2.0 - UNIT 406 RENTABLE AREA 897.5 SF O WALL SCONCE LIGHTING FIXTURE PER SCHEDULE
- || i i Grand total 4,135.18 SF crRE CARD READER ACCESS
: i i LEVEL 5 NET RENTABLE AREAS e HosEeB
) ' ' Name Area
= i;——————_——_————————————-—_— —————————— By e = —_———————————_—--4:_ - — - — PROPERTY LINE
ONE BDRM 4.1 - UNIT 502 RENTABLE AREA 791.02 SF
_______________ 1 HR RATED FIRE PARTITION
ONE BDRM PLUS DEN TYPE 1.0 - UNIT 501 868.77 SF .
RENTABLE AREA B -
STUDIO 1.0 - UNIT 508 RENTABLE AREA 496.02 SF eenenesenenememes VAKX TRAVEL DISTANCE
TWO BDRM 2.0 - UNIT 503 RENTABLE AREA 894.78 SF CRICKETING / DRAINAGE
~ - Grand total 3,050.58 SF
FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 5 |%22—— 05 LINE TYPE LEGEND + PLAN SYMBOLS (R
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CONSULTANTS
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NO: DESCRIPTION DATE
1 |100% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 04/15/16
2 |100% CONSTRUCTION 12/12/16
DOCUMENTS

3 |PERMITS 04/10/17
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Bedrock Real Estate Services

1092 Woodward Avenue
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n GENERAL PLAN NOTES:

SEE A0.6.2 FOR FLOOR AND ROOF ASSEMBLIES L
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W 1. SEE A0.6.1 FOR TAGGED WALL ASSEMBLIES
2.
3. SEE A0.7.1 FOR SCHEDULED DOORS
A3.1.2 A7.1.1 4. SEE A0.8.1 FOR SCHEDULED WINDOWS
5. SEE A5.2 SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT PLANS
6. SEE A5.3 SERIES FOR ENLARGED BATHROOM AND KITCHEN PLANS
7. BARRIER-FREE "TYPE A" UNITS ARE IDENTIFIED WITH THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF
ACCESS, ALL OTHER UNITS ARE ICC/ANSI "TYPE B".
8. NOTES APPLY TO ALL ENLARGED ELEVATIONS U.N.O.
9. FILL ALL SPACES FORMED BY CEILINGS, STUDS OR JOISTS THAT ARE 6" OR GREATER
WITH U.L. APPROVED NON-COMBUSTIBLE INSULATION UNLESS NOTED OR DETAILED
OTHERWISE.
z_i
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rEL2 L / D — . i . {*4.1-'2/ t:310.657.4363
N " | A f:310.657.4980
(. N _ [%p]
g \2'?%\ ] S
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_ i
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ISSUED FOR:
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|| 1 [100% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 04/15/16
2 |100% CONSTRUCTION 12/12/16
DOCUMENTS
3 |PERMITS 04/10/17
_ 4 |ADDENDUM 1 04/16/19
= 5 |A1BULLETIN 001 - FIRE PUMP 06/28/19
6 ROOM REVISIONS
_ 7 |ADDENDUM 2 02/07/20
= 8 |R9: Bulletin 4 06/25/20
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N 14
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* i E
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EXTERIOR METAL PANEL SOFFIT U.N.O

GYP BD ON UNDERSIDE OF TRUSS U.N.O

PAINTED GYP BD IN RESIDENTIAL LOBBY,
VESTIBULE, AND MAIL ROOM

ACT- SWING DOWN GRID

WALL MOUNTED INTERIOR
SCONCE LIGHT - STAIRS + ELEVATOR

COMBO SMOKE / CARBON DIOXIDE
DECTECTOR

SURFACE MOUNTEDLIGHT FIXTURE RE: ELEC

RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE RE:ELEC

WATER RESISTANT RECESSED LIGHT RE:ELEC

PENDANT LIGHT FIXTURE RE:ELEC

SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE RE: ELEC

- 2'WALL MOUNTED VANITY FIXTURE/ 2
UNDERCABINET FIXTURE
GYP BD MOISTURE RESISTANT UN.O. c
““““ LED STRIP LIGHTING IN CORRIDOR COVE
FRRAEDCELNGUNO. T LED STRIP LIGHTING IN LOBBY COVE
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EXPOSED CONRETE PODIUM.
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RCP LEGEND
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GR-2 ALUMINUM GRATING
MT-1 STEEL RAILING
MT-2 METAL SOFFIT PANEL
MT-3 METAL WALL PANEL

WW-3  COMPOSITE WOOD DECKING

REFERENCE FINISH SCHEDULE: A0.8.2, TYP.

EXTERIOR FINISH LEGEND
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WALL MOUNTED INTERIOR
EXTERIOR METAL PANEL SOFFIT U.N.O SCONCE LIGHT - STAIRS + ELEVATOR

@ COMBO SMOKE / CARBON DIGXIDE Bedrock Real Estate Services
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1092 Woodward Avenue
©—————  SURFACE MOUNTEDLIGHT FIXTURE RE:ELEC .
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LINE OF BUILDING ABOVE |
: | PAINTED GYP BD IN RESIDENTIAL LOBBY,
10012 VESTIBULE, AND MAIL ROOM ?
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s GWB-1  GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PTD
| ) é% GWB-2  MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PTD
1 [T (1000) (1 ' | - GWB-3  GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PTD - DE6364 "CAVERNOUS"
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WALL MOUNTED INTERIOR

SCONCE LIGHT - STAIRS + ELEVATOR
@ COMBO SMOKE / CARBON DIOXIDE

DECTECTOR

EXTERIOR METAL PANEL SOFFIT U.N.O

GYP BD ON UNDERSIDE OF TRUSS U.N.O

@ RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE RE:ELEC

PAINTED GYP BD IN RESIDENTIAL LOBBY,
VESTIBULE, AND MAIL ROOM
PENDANT LIGHT FIXTURE RE:ELEC

ACT- SWING DOWN GRID D

P 2' WALL MOUNTED VANITY FIXTURE/ 2'
UNDERCABINET FIXTURE

GYP BD MOISTURE RESISTANT U.N.O.

—— SURFACE MOUNTEDLIGHT FIXTURE RE: ELEC

W @ WATER RESISTANT RECESSED LIGHT RE:ELEC

SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE RE: ELEC

LED STRIP LIGHTING IN CORRIDOR COVE

2R RATED CEILING U, LED STRIP LIGHTING IN LOBBY COVE
ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT BATHROOM
[] EXHAUST FAN W/ HUMIDISTAT
| EXPOSED CONRETE PODIUM.
@ EXTERIOR LED SOFFIT FIXTURE
SCALE
RCP LEGEND 12 03
INTERIOR FINISH LEGEND
ACT-1 ACOUSTIC CEILING TILES (WHITE)
—DOOR PER SCHEDULE  ———PAINTED GYP. BD. PER SCHEDULE —PAINTED GYP. BD. PER SCHEDULE PAINTED GYP. BD. PER SCHEDULE CR-1 EXPOSED CONCRETE ELOOR
CR-2 EXPOSED CONCRETE WALL
CR-3 POLISHED CONCRETE FLOOR
CPT-1 CARPET TILES
GWE- GWE- GWB- GWE- CT-1 KITCHEN BACKSPLASH TILE
CT-2 BATHROOM FLOOR TILE
CT-3 BATHROOM WALL TILE
CT-4 BATHROOM BASE TILE
ES-1 ENGINEERED STONE
ES-2 ENGINEERED STONE- LAVATORY BACKSPLASH
GR-1 ALUMINUM FOOT GRILLE
GWB-1  GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PTD
GWB-2  MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PTD
f_ GWB-3  GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PTD - DE6364 "CAVERNOUS"
L—\WOOD BASE, SEE DETAIL 04/A8.6.6 WOOD BASE, SEE DETAIL 04/A8.6.6 L—WOOD BASE, SEE DETAIL 04/A8.6.6 GYP-1 GYPSUM BOARD, PTD
GYP-2 MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD, PTD
5U 5T 58 5R GYP-3 GYPSUM BOARD, PTD - DE6364 "CAVERNOUS"
LV-1 VINYL TILE FLOORING
PT-1 PAINT
PW PAINTED POPLAR WOOD BASE
RF-1 RESYSTA
ST-1  STEEL/CONCRETE PAN REFERENCE FINISH
[ DOOR PER SCHEDULE —DOOR PER SCHEDULE WW-1  WOOD PANELING WALL, CLEAR FINISH SCHEDULE: A0.8.2. TYP
WW-2 WOOD PANELING WALL, PTD WHITE . ey '
WW-3 WOOD SLAT CEILING, CLEAR FINISH
VS-1 VINYL SHEET
REFERENCE FINISH SCHEDULE: A0.8.2, TYP.
SCALE
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GWE- = . SPEC # DESCRIPTION
00.03 DOOR PER SCHEDULE
06 2000.B04 WOOD BASE, SEE DETAIL 04/A8.6.6
08 0000.A00 DOOR PER SCHEDULE
09 2900.A03 PAINTED GYP. BD. PER SCHEDULE
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GENERAL UNIT PLAN NOTES:
1. SEE A0.6.1 FOR INTERIOR WALL/PARTITION CONSTRUCTION
2. SEE OVERALL FLOOR PLANS FOR DEMISING WALL AND COORIDOR WALL CONSTRUCTION AND LAYOUT
3. SEE OVERALL FLOOR PLANS FOR EXTERIOR WALL AND WINDOW LAYOUT
4. SEE OVERALL FLOOR PLANS, ELEVATIONS AND REFERENCED DETAILS FOR EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION
5. PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING FOR ALL ACCESSORY ITEMS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO: TOWEL RACKS, MEDICINE
CABINETS, SHELVING AND RODS. COORDINATE LOCATIONS OF BLOCKING WITH SPECIFIC ACCESSORY ITMES PROVIDE FOR
THE PROJECT AND LOCATE BLOCKING ACCORDINGLY AT POINTS OF ATTACHMENT AND BEARING ON WALL CONSTUCTION.
‘ 6. MAINTIAIN CONTINUITY OF FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES AT INTERSECTING/ADJOINING ASSEMBLIES.
‘ 7. VERIFY ROUGH OPENING REQUIREMENTS AT BATHTUB/SHOWERS WITH APPROVED MANUFACTURER.
SEEU5AB 05 FOR VAL | 8. NOTES APPLY TO ALL ENLARGED ELEVATIONS U.N.O.
W ” 9. FILL ALL SPACES FORMED BY CEILINGS, STUDS OR JOISTS THAT ARE 6" OR GREATER UNLESS NOTED OR DETAILED
| OTHERWISE WITH U.L. APPROVED NON-COMBUSTBLE INSULATION.
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NOTE: REFER TO ELECTRICAL FOR UNIT LIGHTING

WALLNOUNTED INTERIOR
I:l EXTERIOR VETAL PANEL SOFFIT UNO. SCONCE LIGHT - STARS + ELEVATOR

COMBO SHOKE | CARBON DIOXDE
T

= SURFACENOUNTEDLIGHT FXTURE RE ELEC
G¥PEDON ORI

TRUSSULO
RECESSED LGHT FIXTURE REELEC

WATER RESISTANT RECESSED UGHT REELEC

0 N RESDENTIAL LOSBY,

l:l ACT-SWING DONGRD

SURFACE MOUNTED UGHT FITIRERE ELEC
2L MOUNTED ANTY FICTLRETZ
UNDERCABIET FOTURE.

1P BDNOISTURE RESITANT UNO.

l:l 4R RATED CELNG UNO.

LEDTRIP GHTING N CORRIOOR COVE

ED STRP UGHTING INLOBSY COVE

ENERGY STAR COUPLIANT BATHROON
AHUST AN HUMDISTA

RCP LEGEND F2=—J 04

INTERIOR FINISH LEGEND
ACT1 ACOUSTIC CEILING TILES (WHITE)

CR1  EXPOSED CONCRETE FLOOR

CR2  EXPOSED CONCRETE WALL

CR3  POLISHED CONCRETE FLOOR

CPT1  CARPETTILES

CT4 KITCHEN BACKSPLASH TILE

T2 BATHROOMFLOORTILE

CT3  BATHROOMWALLTILE

CT4  BATHROOM BASE TILE

ES1  ENGNEEREDSTONE

ES2  ENGINEERED STONE- LAVATORY BACKSPLASH
GR1  ALUMINUMFOOT GRILLE

GWB-1  GYPSUMWALL BOARD, PTD

GWB:2  MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PTD
GWB3  GYPSUM WAL BOARD, PTD - DEG364 "CAVERNOUS
GYP-1  GYPSUMBOARD, PTD

GYP2  MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD, PTD
GYP3 GYPSUMBOARD, PTD - DEG364 "CAVERNOUS"

L1 VINYLTILE FLOORING

PW  PAINTED POPLAR WOOD BASE
ESYSTA

ST STEEL/CONCRETE PAN
WL WOOD PANELING WALL, CLEAR FINISH
W2 WOOD PANELING WAL, PTD WHITE
VW3 WOOD SLAT CEILING, CLEAR FINISH
VS1  VINYLSHEET

REFERENCE FINISH
SCHEDULE: A0.8.2, TYP.

FEFERENCE FNSH SCREDULE AG82.T7P ]
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EXTERIOR METAL PANEL SOFFIT U.N.O

I GYP BD ON UNDERSIDE OF TRUSS U.N.O

PAINTED GYP BD IN RESIDENTIAL LOBBY,
VESTIBULE, AND MAIL ROOM

ACT- SWING DOWN GRID

WALL MOUNTED INTERIOR
SCONCE LIGHT - STAIRS + ELEVATOR

COMBO SMOKE / CARBON DIOXIDE
DECTECTOR

Bedrock Real Estate Services

1092 Woodward Avenue
SURFACE MOUNTEDLIGHT FIXTURE RE: ELEC Detroit, MI 48226

P.313.373.3973

RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE RE:ELEC

WATER RESISTANT RECESSED LIGHT RE:ELEC

PENDANT LIGHT FIXTURE RE:ELEC |

SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE RE: ELEC O | |

7/20/2020 1:40:58 PM

B 2' WALL MOUNTED VANITY FIXTURE/ 2'
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CENTER OVER LAVATORY GYP BD MOISTURE RESISTANT U.N.O. F A
_______ LED STRIP LIGHTING IN CORRIDOR COVE
- CENTER OVER WATER
DOOR PER SCHEDULE CLOSET
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\ 2HR RATED CEILING U.N.O.
\\ AY | L
ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT BATHROOM
IE D EXHAUST FAN W/ HUMIDISTAT LORCAN
O'HERLIHY
z | EXPOSED CONRETE PODIUM. ARCHITECTS
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W - — o E E
Q | Q Los Angeles, Ca 90016
= KITCHEN = & t:310.657.4363
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: o & | & tw
13A EQ || EQ EQ | EQ | 1
— f 2 ; S INTERIOR FINISH LEGEND
‘ ACT-1  ACOUSTIC CEILING TILES (WHITE)
] — | CR-1  EXPOSED CONCRETE FLOOR
i } LIVING SPACE i
5 CR2  EXPOSED CONCRETE WALL
il } CR3  POLISHED CONCRETE FLOOR
WALL MOUNTED ROLLER SHADE (BLACK 2.0 N CPT-1  CARPETTILES
|
ouT SI-AlALLDJi/ISII\:BI\iI\E/:/::EggV,\CISPgF’:‘LSQHEDULE | & CT-1  KITCHEN BACKSPLASH TILE —
/ £ TN CT-2  BATHROOM FLOOR TILE The FI 200
— | CT-3  BATHROOM WALL TILE e Flats -
CLOSET 01 [e-oarF]| | 1@ CT-4  BATHROOM BASE TILE
e ES1  ENGINEERED STONE Edmund Place
ES2  ENGINEERED STONE- LAVATORY BACKSPLASH
GR-1  ALUMINUM FOOT GRILLE
GWB-1  GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PTD
- GWB-2  MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PTD
NOTE; REFER TO ELECTRICAL FOR UNIT LIGHTING GWB-3  GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PTD - DE6364 "CAVERNOUS"
GYP-1  GYPSUMBOARD, PTD John R St. & Edmund Pl.
GYP-2  MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD, PTD Detroit, Ml 48201
GYP-3  GYPSUM BOARD, PTD - DE6364 "CAVERNOUS"
LV-1 VINYL TILE FLOORING ARCHITECT'S STAMP
PT-L  PAINT
PW PAINTED POPLAR WOOD BASE
13B RF-1  RESYSTA
ST-1  STEEL/CONCRETE PAN REFERENCE FINISH
WW-1  WOOD PANELING WALL, CLEAR FINISH _
WW-2  WOOD PANELING WALL, PTD WHITE SCHEDULE: A0.8.2, TYP.
WW-3  WOOD SLAT CEILING, CLEAR FINISH
VSl VINYL SHEET
REFERENCE FINISH SCHEDULE: A0.8.2, TYP. CONSULTANTS
GWB-
- SCALE SCALE
ENLARGED RCP - STUDIO 2.0 |52 — INTERIOR FINISH LEGEND 75 03
KEYNOTE LEGEND
SPEC # DESCRIPTION
ISSUED FOR:
06 2000.B02 WOOD BASE, SEE DETAIL 03/A8.6.6 No: DESCRIPTION DATE
1 3C 08 0000.A00 DOOR PER SCHEDULE 1_[100% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 04/15/16
2 |100% CONSTRUCTION 12/12/16
08 5113.A00 ALUMINUM WINDOW PER SCHEDULE _[DOCUMENTS ——
4 |ADDENDUM 1 04/16/19
5 |ADDENDUM 2 02/07/20
6 |R9: Bulletin 4 06/25/20
7 |R10: Bulletin 4 R1 07/20/20
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
— KITCHEN TYPE 2.0 18
GWB GWB o
26714 a
7-73/4" 3-2 9'-33/4" 3-2" 25
24
25
| 26
_S%I L ;;
3 30
& 31
32
N 33
BATHROOM TYPE 2.0 34
13E 35
- 36
KITCHEN 2
@5 :
=~ 39
13D i
' | N SCALE 42
S KEYNOTE LEGEND 02 2
45
13A I §
é KEY SECTION
|
‘ 13D 13B
. STUDIO 2.0 @
GWB- 518 SF &
13C >
CLOSET 01 O\ &
_l LIVING SPACE —
—— | — % GENERAL UNIT PLAN NOTES:
~ 1. SEE A0.6.1 FOR INTERIOR WALL/PARTITION CONSTRUCTION
Dﬂﬂ 2. SEE OVERALL FLOOR PLANS FOR DEMISING WALL AND COORIDOR WALL CONSTRUCTION AND LAYOUT KEY PLAN
3. SEE OVERALL FLOOR PLANS FOR EXTERIOR WALL AND WINDOW LAYOUT
T 4. SEE OVERALL FLOOR PLANS, ELEVATIONS AND REFERENCED DETAILS FOR EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION ‘ ‘ \ ‘
5. PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING FOR ALL ACCESSORY ITEMS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO: TOWEL RACKS, MEDICINE — =
m E CABINETS, SHELVING AND RODS. COORDINATE LOCATIONS OF BLOCKING WITH SPECIFIC ACCESSORY ITMES PROVIDE FOR j\ | b
THE PROJECT AND LOCATE BLOCKING ACCORDINGLY AT POINTS OF ATTACHMENT AND BEARING ON WALL CONSTUCTION. T | F
51102 30" A 178 18" 6. MAINTIAIN CONTINUITY OF FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES AT INTERSECTING/ADJOINING ASSEMBLIES. ! =
—X 7. VERIFY ROUGH OPENING REQUIREMENTS AT BATHTUB/SHOWERS WITH APPROVED MANUFACTURER.
8. NOTES APPLY TO ALL ENLARGED ELEVATIONS U.N.O.
1 3 E 9. FILL ALL SPACES FORMED BY CEILINGS, STUDS OR JOISTS THAT ARE 6" OR GREATER UNLESS NOTED OR DETAILED @ \ | | \ @
OTHERWISE WITH U.L. APPROVED NON-COMBUSTBLE INSULATION. l\ilﬁilz
BUILDING: A-1
SHEET NAME
ENLARGED UNIT PLANS -
STUDIO 2.0
SHEET B
- SCALE SCALE W
ENLARGED UNIT PLAN - STUDIO 2.0 o GENERAL NOTES (= 01

© Copyright Lorcan O'Herlihy Architects. If DWG is not 30" x 42", it is reduced



woorE NI Bedrock Real Estate Services
EXTERORMETALPANEL SOFFTUNO [c:3 I,
@ Qoo 1092 Woodhvard Avenve
CECTECTOR Do, M 48225
= SURFACE MOUNTEDLIGHT FIXTLRE RE ELEC P313373.3973

[ET——

PANTED GYP ED NRESOENTIL LOGEY,
FESTILLE, ND WAL ROON
PENDANT LIGHT FIXTLRE REELEC

T RECESSED UGHT REELEC

ACT-SHING DOWN GRD

2 VAL NOUNTED VANITY FITLRE 2
UNDERCABIET FITLRE

(1P BD MOSTURE RESISTANT UNO.

LEDSTRP LGHTING N CORRIDOR COVE

CENTER OVERWATER
cLose:

LEDSTRIPUGHTING NLOBBY COVE

LORCAN

R SAR CONPUAY 6004 OHERLIHY.
[O] EREEG ARCHITECTS

4106 W. Jefferson Blvd.
Los Angeles, Ca 90016

BEDROOM

BATHROOM

1:310657.4363

1:310.657.4980
RCP LEGEND 25— 03]

STUDIO 30
LIVING SPACE INTERIOR FINISH LEGEND

ACT-L ACOUSTIC CEILING TILES (WHITE)
CR1  EXPOSED CONCRETE FLOOR

Bl e
w 1 CR2  EXPOSED CONCRETEWALL
S H— B e

5 CPT:1  CARPETTILES
KITCHEN CT:1  KITCHEN BACKSPLASHTILE
CLOSETOL CLOSET 02 CT2  BATHROOMFLOORTILE [Eove—y—
CT3  BATHROOMWALLTILE The Flats - 200

CT4  BATHROOMBASETILE

ES1 ENGINEERED STONE
£52 ENGNEERED STONE. LAVATORY BACKSPLASH Edmund Place
NNOTE: REFER TO ELECTRICAL FOR UNIT LIGHTING GR-1 ALUMINUM FOOT GRILLE
G CHPSUNWALL D P10
A GWB-2  MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PTD
GWB-3  GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PTD - DE6364 "CAVERNOUS™
GYP-L  GYPSUMBOARD, PTD John R St. & Edmund P!
Gp2  MOSTURE RESITANT GYPSUMB0RRD,PTD Detoit. M 48201

GYP2  GYPSUMBOARD, PTD - DES354 “CAVERNOUS"
W VINVLTILE FLOORING

BTl PANT prr—
PW  PAINTED POPLAR WOOD BASE

R RESYSTA

STL  STEEL/CONCRETE PA REFERENCE FINISH
WW-L WOOD PANELING WALL, CLEAR FINISH 3
WW-2 WOOD PANELING WALL, PTD WHITE SCHEDULE: AO'B'ZY TYP.

W3 WOOD SLAT CEILING, CLEAR FINISH
VS1  VINYLSHEET

[REFERENCE FINISH SCHEDULE: A08.2, TYP. ]

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN STUDIO 3.0 [t 6 INTERIOR FINISH LEGEND [ )

WALL NOUNTED ROLLER SHAOE [BACK
OUT SHADES N BEDROONS OULY)

BATHROOM TYPE 6

cLoseTol

\

BEDROOM

BATHROOM

STUDI0 30

LIVING SPACE

KEYNOTE LEGEND [ 02

s
1A KITCHEN

= I

g T R

g | o o e

H o TiPE2) 52 K001 O ATEROR VALLPARTTTON CONSTRUCTON

5 5 SEEOVERAL F100RPAYS FOR EXTEHOR Wi AYD WIGOWLAYOUT [ —]
SEEOVERALLFL00RPLAYS ELEVATONS D REFERENCEDDETALS FOR EXTEROR WAL CONSTRLCTON =
DS SUDMDED LGN o L LSS0 el L, T WD T T G e =

g caners s

3 oM AECONG VAT - consTucTon

g ‘ o ST NTERSECT G RSB

Z i e o I

& £ 10TES Y oML BBV

3 $HLLAL SoceS FORIED D1 CELIGS DS OR TS T A O CEATER LSS TED R OETALED ——

g GTHERISE WIH UL 37ROV RO CONBSTELE RSUATON

£ BULDING: A2

5

3

ENLARGED UNIT PLANS -
STUDI0 30
N~

OS61617PU

FLOOR PLAN - STUDIO 3.0 ’SCT“—{ 1 GENERAL NOTES P22 oL




e 2016 BZERTC e

E
g
H
3

RS B1643PU

CENTER OVER LAVATORY

CONTER OVERVATER
cLoser

CLOSET01

+H

CLOSET [

o

BEDROOM

STUDI0 40

LIVING SPACE —

NOTE: REFER TO ELECTRICAL FOR UNIT LIGHTING

VALIOTED TEROR
I:l 'EXTERIOR NETAL PANEL SOFFT UNO 'SCONCE LIGHT - STARS + ELEVATOR

COMEO SUOKE | CAREON DOXIE
TECTOR

= SURFACE NOUNTEDLIGHT FIXTLRE RE ELEC
(GYP BD N UNDERSIDE F TRUSS UNO
RECESSED LGHT FIXTURE REELEC

WATER

PANTED GYP 8D N RESOENTIALLOBBY
STIBULE, AND WAL RO
PENDANT LIGHT FITLRE REELEC

SSTANT RECESSED LGHT REE

LTSN DOUN GRD SURFACE VOUNTED UGHT FIXTURE RE-ELEC

20 bo0ED vy TR
ABIET FITLRE

(1P BD MOISTURE RESISTANT UNO.

LEDSTR LGHTING N CORRIDOR COVE

LEDSTRIPUGHTING NLOBSY COVE
ENERGY STARCE
EXALST FA

4R RATED CELNGUNLO.

]
o

EXPOSED CONRETE PODIA

RCP LEGEND F2=—J 04

INTERIOR FINISH LEGEND
ACT1 ACOUSTIC CEILING TILES (WHITE)

CR1  EXPOSED CONCRETEFLOOR

CR2  EXPOSED CONCRETE WALL

CR3  POLISHED CONCRETE FLOOR

CPT1  CARPETTILES

CT4  KITCHEN BACKSPLASH TILE

T2 BATHROOMFLOORTILE

CT3  BATHROOMWALLTILE

CT4  BATHROOM BASE TILE

ES1  ENGNEEREDSTONE

ES2  ENGINEERED STONE- LAVATORY BACKSPLASH
GR1  ALUMINUMFOOT GRILLE

GWB-1  GYPSUMWALL BOARD, PTD

GWB2  MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PTD
GWB:3  GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PTD - DE6364 ‘CAVERNOUS®
GYP-L  GYPSUMBOARD, PTD

GYP2  MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD, PTD
GYP3 GYPSUMBOARD, PTD - DEG354 ‘CAVERNOUS"

LWL VINYLTILEE FLOORING

PTL
PW  PAINTED POPLAR WOOD BASE
RF1  RESYSTA

ST STEEL/CONCRETE PAN
WL WOOD PANELING WALL, CLEAR FINISH
W2 WOOD PANELING WAL, PTD WHITE
VA3 WOOD SLAT CEILING, CLEAR FINISH
VS1  VINYLSHEET

REFERENCE FINISH
SCHEDULE: A0.8.2, TYP.

FEFERENCE FNSH SCREDULE AG82.T7P ]

oonRrER SIS

am e

3A
WALLNOLNTED ROUER SHA0E
ALUMNUA WINDOWPER SCHEDU
13B
13C

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - STUDIO 4.0 jsce 07

INTERIOR FINISH LEGEND == 03

e

BATHROOM CLOSET 01

cLoseT]
[

KITCHEN

BEDROOM

s

T

KN TYRE20

KEYNOTE LEGEND ‘
I SPEC# | DESCRIPTION |

Bedrock Real Estate Services

1092 Woodwiard Avenue
Detroit, M 48226
3133733073

LORCAN
OHERLIHY.
ARCHITECTS

4106 W. Jefferson Blvd.
Los Angeles, Ca 90016

1:310657.4363
1:310657.4980

The Flats - 200
Edmund Place

John R St. & Edmund P!
Detroit, MI 48201

08 0000.A00 [DOOR PER SCHEDULE |
08 5113.A00 [ALUMINUM WINDOW PER SCHEDULE |

KEYNOTE LEGEND [ 02

irs

LPARTTION COSTRUCTON
PLANS FOR EXTERIOR WAL AND WIDOW LAYOUT
ERALL FLOOR PLANS, ELEVATIONS AND REFERENCED DETALS FOR EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION
DBLOCKING FOR AL ACCESSORY ITEWS INCLUDAG, 5T OT LMITED T: TOWEL RACKS, MEDICHE
5 ROWDE FOR
LLCONSTUCTON

£ TS OF A
SIANTAN CONTLITY O FREFAEDASEUSLES AT NTERSECTIGADIONISASSBLES

NOTES s To AL EMARSED ELVATONS
5 FLL AL SoRCES FORMED B COLNGS STUDSORJSTSTHAT ARE O GREATER UNLESS HOTEDOROETALED
(OTHERNISE WITH UL APPROVED NON COMBUSTBLE INSULATION.

FLOOR PLAN - STUDIO 4.0 }’ff“—n{ 05

GENERAL NOTES F*E— 01

BUILDING: A

ENLARGED UNIT PLANS -
STUDI0 4.0
N~




VIBLLOUNTED NTERIOR
EXTERORMETAL PANEL SOFFIT UNO SCONCE LIGHT STARS - ELEVATOR

@ wosoiomou0mE
R

Bedrock Real Estate Services

DECTECTOS
1092 Woodwiard Avenue
= SURFACENOUNTEDLIGHT FXTURE RE ELEC
Detroit, MI
1P B ON UNDERSIOE OF TRUSS 1
B0 ON UNDERSIE OF TRUSS UNO. fytatipecs

VITER RESISTANT RECESSED UGHT REELEC

PANTED GYP BD N RESDENTAL LOBBY,
VESTIBLLE, D VAL ROO
PEDANTLGHT FIXTURE REELEC

ACT-SHING 00U GRD SURFACE VOUNTED LIGHT FXTURE RE:ELEC

2 VAL MOUNTED ANITYFITURE 2
UNDERCABINET FIXTLRE

GYP BD MOISTURE RESISTANT UNO.

LEDSTRP LIGHTING N CORRIDOR COVE

LEDSTRPLGHTING NLOBSY OVE

ELNGUND.
WALL NOUNTED ROLLER SHADE [BLACK
OUT SHADES INBEDROONS OWLY)

e
[O] S LORCAN
OHERLIY
EXPOSED CONRETE PODILM, ARCHITECTS
Il ©  ememonmsomase 4106 W. Jeflerson B

Los Angeles, Ca 90016
LIVING SPACE

1:310657.4363

1:310.657.4980
(g — RCP LEGEND F2=—J 04
oNEEORIL0

INTERIOR FINISH LEGEND
'ACOUSTIC CEILING TILES (WHITE)
CR1  EXPOSEDCONCRETE FLOOR

13A 138 CR2  EXPOSED CONCRETEWALL
CR3  POLISHED CONCRETE FLOOR
CPT1  CARPETTILES
CT1  KITCHEN BACKSPLASHTILE pEE—
CT2  BATHROOMFLOORTILE -
& CT3  BATHROOMWALLTILE The Flats - 200
CT4  BATHROOMBASE TILE
CoNTER OvER LAY ~ [ ESL  ENGINEEREDSTONE Edmund Place
- am] CENTER OVER WATER ES2  ENGINEERED STONE- LAVATORY BACKSPLASH
cuoseT — | 2o | BEDROOW 01 GR1  ALUMINUM FOOT GRILLE

GWB-L  GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PTD
GWB2  MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PTD

CLOSET 01 L] GWB3  GYPSUMWALL BOARD, PTD - DES364 CAVERNOUS
S GYPA  CYPSUM BOARD, PTD John R St. & Edmund Pl
GYP2  MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD, PTD Detroit, MI 48201
GYP:3 GYPSUMBOARD, PTD - DEG364 "CAVERNOUS"
NOTE: REFER TO ELECTRICAL FOR UNIT LIGHTING b TUEFLOORNG s T
T » W PAINTED POPLAR WOOD BASE
R —— oDt SEEDETALOUAES R mesvem
13C 13D SI STEEL/CONGRETEPAN REFERENCE FINISH
WL WOOD PANELING WALL, CLEAR FINISH .
W2 WOODPANELING WALL PTDWHITE SCHEDULE: A0.8.2, TYP.

VW3 WOOD SLAT CEILING, CLEAR FINISH
VS1  VINYLSHEET

[REFERENCE FINISH SCHEDULE: A08.2, TYP. ] cosns

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - ONE BEDROOM 1.0 l_—{ — 2 INTERIOR FINISH LEGEND [ 03

VALLOUNTED ROLLER SHAOE UACK
OUT SHOES NEEDROOIS L)
/—LL\/H AU OO PER SHEDULE KEYNOTE LEGEND ‘
I SPEC# | DESCRIPTION |
[06 2000802 [WOOD BASE, SEE DETAIL 03/AB.66 ] [ e
= [08'5113.A00 [ALUMINUM WINDOW PER SCHEDULE |
13E 13G v GRE
1 o N s
4 y!
I
KITCHEN . LIVING SPACE
KTCHENTIPE 20 &
[SCALE
KEYNOTE LEGEND 7z 02
sEoRooN pr—
13F
L,
)
v B .
i m ) 5
3 BATHROOM CLOSETOL biie e -
H SATHROOUTYPE 70 GENERAL T PUNOTES
g i3 51 FOR NTERORWALLPARTITN CORSTRUCTION
g 2 SEE OVERL FLOOR PLANSFOR DSMISAG WALL D COORDOR WALLCONSTRUCTGN D LAYOUT v
= 5 ~—‘ 3 S OVERAL FLOOR PLANS FOR EXTEROR WALLAXO WNDOW LAYOUT
g H 1 S OVERAL FLOOR PLANS ELEVATION D REFERENCED DETALS FOR EXTERIOR VAL CONSTRUCTION
3 ot : T  PROVIDE SOLIDWOOD BLOCKIG FOR AL ACCESSORY TENS NCLUONG, BT NOT LMITEDT0 TORELRACKS, VEDIGNE ﬂ:' —
chBeTS, 5 = s pROVDE I
- - THE PROLECT A LOCATE BL0CKING ACCOROIGLY AT POINTS OF TTACHNENT AND BESRING ON WALL CONSTICTON )
, N 5 ] B + AN CONTAITY G 7€ BATED ASENBES A TERSECTNACIONIG ASEVBLES B g ﬂ
g & NOTES APPLY TOALLENLARGED ELEVATIONS UNO.
H . L ALLSPACES FORVED B CELNGS, STUDS O JOSTS THAT AR OR GREATER IALESS OTED ORDETALED [
H OTHERISE WTHUL APPROVEDNON COVEBUSTRLE RSULATON —r—
4
H
H BUILDING: A1
]
3 13H
ENLARGED UNIT PLANS -
ONE BEDROOM 1.0
_ N~
H ENLARGED UNIT PLAN - ONE BEDROOM L0 [ T GENERAL NOTES E‘;‘L{ oL
g T




e 2016 BZERTC e

E
g
H
3

oSBT ALY

13A
WALLNOUNTED ROLLER SHADE (BLACK
T SHADES N BEDROONS OLY)
13B
13C

13D

13E

PRy

13G

WALLMOUNTED ROLLER SHAE (BLACK
T SHADES N SEDROOMS OLY)

13F

13H

Tvzs

TER OVER
CENTER OVERWATER
cLoser

wATORY

CLOSET 01

BEDROOM 01 |

KITCHEN

ONE BDRM L1

LIVING SPACE

l:l EXTERIOR VETAL PAEL SOFFITUNO.

GYP D ON UNDERSIDE OFTRUSS UNO

VESTIULE, AN NAIL ROOM

ACT-SWING DONNGRID

2HRRATED CELNG UNO.

EXPOSED CONRETE PODIL

@

WALLMOUNTED INTERIOR
SCONCE LGHT - STARS + ELEVATOR
KE | CARBON DOXDE.

‘SURFACE NOUNTEDLIGHT FXTURE RE:ELEC

RECESSED LIGHT FIXTLRE REELEC

WATER RESISTANT RECESSED UGHT REELEC

SURFACE MOUNTED UGHT FITURE RE. ELEC

ZWALLWOUNTED VANTY FITIRE 2
UNDERCABIET FOTURE.

LEDSTRIP LGHTING N CORRIDOR COVE

£D STRP UGHTING NLOBY COVE

NERGY STAR COMPLIANT BATHROON
AHAUST FANWIHAMDTAT

RCP LEGEND 2= —]

04

INTERIOR FINISH LEGEND
ACT-1 ACOUSTIC CEILING TILES (WHITE)
CR1  EXPOSED CONCRETE FLOOR
CR2  EXPOSED CONCRETE WALL

CR3  POLISHED CONCRETE FLOOR
CPT:1  CARPETTILES

CT:1  KITCHEN BACKSPLASHTILE

CT2  BATHROOMFLOORTILE

CT3  BATHROOMWALLTILE

CT4  BATHROOMBASE TILE

ES1  ENGINEERED STONE

ES2  ENGINEERED STONE- LAVATORY BACKSPLASH

GR1  ALUMINUM FOOT GRILLE
GWBL  GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PTD

GWB2  MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PTD.
GWB3  GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PTD - DEG364 “CAVERNOUS"

GYP1  GYPSUMBOARD, PTD
GYP2  MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD, PTD
GYP3  GYPSUM BOARD, PTD - DES364 "CAVERNOUS"
WA VINYLTILE FLOORING

PAINT

PW  PAINTED POPLAR WOOD BASE
ESYSTA

ST STEEL/CONCRETE PAN

VWL WOOD PANELING WAL, CLEAR FINISH

W2 WOOD PANELING WAL, PTD WHITE

W3 WOOD SLAT CEILING, CLEAR FINISH
VST VINYLSHEET

REFERENCE FINISH
SCHEDULE: A0.8.2, TYP.

[REFERENCE FINISH SCHEDULE 082, TYP.

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - ONE BEDROOM 1.1 ’LM . 2

INTERIOR FINISH LEGEND == 03

T
I

BEDROOM

oue

KITCHE!
KIGHENTYPE 20

LIVING SPACE

24w

L
[
]
;

44

Bedrock Real Estate Services

1092 Woodwiard Avenue
Detroit, M 48226
3133733073

LORCAN
OHERLIHY.
ARCHITECTS

4106 W. Jefferson Blvd.
Los Angeles, Ca 90016

1:310657.4363
1:310657.4980

The Flats - 200
Edmund Place

John R St. & Edmund P!
Detroit, MI 48201

KEYNOTE LEGEND ‘
I SPEC# DESCRIPTION | -
KEYNOTE LEGEND [ 02 ]

ENERAL LN PLANNOTES:
LSEEABIROR

J0R WALLPARTITION CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION AND LAYOUT

5 SEE OVERALL FLOOR PLANS FOR EXTEROR WALL A0 WNDON LAYOUT
SEE OVERALL FLODR PLAS, ELEVATIONS AND REFERENCED DETALS FOR EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION
5 PROVIDE SOLIDWDOD BLOCKING FOR ALL ACCESSORY TEMS CLUDING, BT NOT LWITED T0: TOWEL RACKS,MEDICHE.

NSTUCTION.

6 NANTIAN CONTIVUITY OF IR RATED ASSEMELES AT NT
]

v
& NOTES APLY TOALL EXLARGED ELEVATIONS UNO

AL U

5
o

N

HERVISE VITH .. APPROVED NON COMBUSTELE NSULATION

ENLARGED UNIT PLAN - ONE BEDROOM 1.1 o 1

GENERAL NOTES F*E— 01

BUILDING: A

ENLARGED UNIT PLANS -

ONE BEDROOM 1.1




C:\Users\admin.LOHA\Documents\Al Central Model 2018 mbZEA7C.rvt

7/20/2020 1:41:30 PM

EXTERIOR METAL PANEL SOFFIT U.N.O

GYP BD ON UNDERSIDE OF TRUSS U.N.O

PAINTED GYP BD IN RESIDENTIAL LOBBY,
VESTIBULE, AND MAIL ROOM

ACT- SWING DOWN GRID

WALL MOUNTED INTERIOR
SCONCE LIGHT - STAIRS + ELEVATOR

COMBO SMOKE / CARBON DIOXIDE
DECTECTOR

SURFACE MOUNTEDLIGHT FIXTURE RE: ELEC

RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE RE:ELEC

WATER RESISTANT RECESSED LIGHT RE:ELEC

PENDANT LIGHT FIXTURE RE:ELEC

SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE RE: ELEC

—_— 2' WALL MOUNTED VANITY FIXTURE/ 2'
UNDERCABINET FIXTURE
GYP BD MOISTURE RESISTANT U.N.O. E
_______ LED STRIP LIGHTING IN CORRIDOR COVE
MRRATEDCELNGUNO. LED STRIP LIGHTING IN LOBBY COVE
13A ) |
D ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT BATHROOM
» S | S
EQ % EQ EQ % EQ g EXHAUST FAN W/ HUMIDISTAT
‘ ’ & : EXPOSED CONRETE PODIUM.
ity '
; :U W i UD TR e G el ONE BDRM 2.0 @ EXTERIOR LED SOFFIT FIXTURE
T KITCHEN
i |
SN [ B S LIVING SPACE
o [9- 8'AFF |
i SCALE
N g p ¢ RCP LEGEND 04
~ EKQ | 2-430  EQYEQ
o -/ \ /
< W Sy > ’\
— | = N C INTERIOR FINISH LEGEND
_l W Jort b B S CLOSET 02 e ACT-1  ACOUSTIC CEILING TILES (WHITE)
| ¢ ] | R = CR-1  EXPOSED CONCRETE FLOOR
[F==1—== 3 OAFE e CR2  EXPOSED CONCRETE WALL
L | ¢ BEDROOM CR-3  POLISHED CONCRETE FLOOR
- —|~ B \M, 5 p [9-8AFF | CPT-1  CARPETTILES
/N 2 EATHROON < CT-1  KITCHEN BACKSPLASH TILE
w0 ®-F O CT2  BATHROOM FLOOR TILE
{0 \ 2.0 | CT-3  BATHROOM WALL TILE
& 7 | CT-4  BATHROOM BASE TILE
13B g g ES1  ENGINEERED STONE
@ CLOSET 01 ES-2  ENGINEERED STONE- LAVATORY BACKSPLASH
/ — GR1  ALUMINUM FOOT GRILLE
- GWB-1  GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PTD
GWB-2  MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PTD
CENTER OVER WATER GWB-3  GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PTD - DE6364 "CAVERNOUS"
CLOSET GYP-1  GYPSUM BOARD, PTD
CENTER OVER LAVATORY GYP-2 MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD, PTD
GYP-3  GYPSUM BOARD, PTD - DE6364 "CAVERNOUS"
NOTE: REFER TO ELECTRICAL FOR UNIT LIGHTING LV-1 VINYL TILE FLOORING
PT-1 PAINT
ALUMINUM WINDOW PER SCHEDULE PW PAINTED POPLAR WOOD BASE
RF-1  RESYSTA
WALL MOUNTED ROLLER SHADE\ ST-1 STEEL / CONCRETE PAN REFERENCE Fl NISH
x S WW-1  WOOD PANELING WALL, CLEAR FINISH _
\ — WW-2  WOOD PANELING WALL, PTD WHITE SCHEDULE: A0.8.2, TYP.
WW-3  WOOD SLAT CEILING, CLEAR FINISH
VS-L  VINYL SHEET
REFERENCE FINISH SCHEDULE: A0.8.2, TYP.
- SCALE SCALE
B 3 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - ONE BEDROOM 2.0 1 07 INTERIOR FINISH LEGEND 03
KEYNOTE LEGEND
13C 13D
SPEC # | DESCRIPTION
08 5113.A00 'ALUMINUM WINDOW PER SCHEDULE
— KITCHEN TYPE 2.0
53
GWB- 29'-31/2"
SWE- 2'-81/2" 14'-2 3/4" 12'-4 112"
o @
| | |
i |
Tl |
*‘ ! g -
e (= _—,__—_,—_,_————,———
/\ |1 KITCHEN .
= [ 2 Vo Sy
13E 13F ) KIICHENTIRG 20 o S
| . @ i LIVING SPACE 06 2 SCALE
|
NE BORM 2.0 KEYNOTE LEGEND 02
596 SF
N 13A
% 2'-103/4" 2'-6" 734" 1'-11"
E — /‘/ /‘/ =§
N ‘ I £ 5
- |
& " |CLOSET 02
S [ ‘
WALL MOUNTED ROLLER SHADE (BLACK & ‘ BEDROOM @
OUT SHADES IN BEDROOMS ONLY) E
ALUMINUM WINDOW PER SCHEDULEW BATHRO®M TYPE 7.0 \ . 13F o GENERAL UNIT PLAN NOTES:
Ay CLOSET 01 — N Wy 2 1. SEE A0.6.1 FOR INTERIOR WALL/PARTITION CONSTRUCTION
\ = 13G @ 13E (=) 2. SEE OVERALL FLOOR PLANS FOR DEMISING WALL AND COORIDOR WALL CONSTRUCTION AND LAYOUT
o 3. SEE OVERALL FLOOR PLANS FOR EXTERIOR WALL AND WINDOW LAYOUT
4, SEE OVERALL FLOOR PLANS, ELEVATIONS AND REFERENCED DETAILS FOR EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION
— -~ | 13H 5. PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING FOR ALL ACCESSORY ITEMS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO: TOWEL RACKS, MEDICINE
CABINETS, SHELVING AND RODS. COORDINATE LOCATIONS OF BLOCKING WITH SPECIFIC ACCESSORY ITMES PROVIDE FOR
GWB- § THE PROJECT AND LOCATE BLOCKING ACCORDINGLY AT POINTS OF ATTACHMENT AND BEARING ON WALL CONSTUCTION.
GWB- GWB- o 6. MAINTIAIN CONTINUITY OF FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES AT INTERSECTING/ADJOINING ASSEMBLIES.
=y 7. VERIFY ROUGH OPENING REQUIREMENTS AT BATHTUB/SHOWERS WITH APPROVED MANUFACTURER.
8. NOTES APPLY TO ALL ENLARGED ELEVATIONS U.N.O.
J L 9. FILL ALL SPACES FORMED BY CEILINGS, STUDS OR JOISTS THAT ARE 6" OR GREATER UNLESS NOTED OR DETAILED
2'-8 L 7-83/4" L L 5'-43/4" L L \ 12'-81/2" OTHERWISE WITH U.L. APPROVED NON-COMBUSTBLE INSULATION.
7 " 29-3112 17 )
13G 13H
- SCALE SCALE
FLOOR PLAN - ONE BEDROOM 2.0 e 05 GENERAL NOTES 01
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WALL MOUNTED ROLLER SHADE

N

AN

\ . X
GWB- | “

EXTERIOR METAL PANEL SOFFIT U.N.O

| GYP BD ON UNDERSIDE OF TRUSS U.N.O

PAINTED GYP BD IN RESIDENTIAL LOBBY,

VESTIBULE, AND MAIL ROOM

WALL MOUNTED INTERIOR
SCONCE LIGHT - STAIRS + ELEVATOR

COMBO SMOKE / CARBON DIOXIDE
DECTECTOR

SURFACE MOUNTEDLIGHT FIXTURE RE: ELEC

RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE RE:ELEC

WATER RESISTANT RECESSED LIGHT RE:ELEC

PENDANT LIGHT FIXTURE RE:ELEC

SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE RE: ELEC
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L J ] J L L J ACT- SWING DOWN GRID
d - 2'WALL MOUNTED VANITY FIXTURE/ 2
KITCHEN g CLOSET 02 UNDERCABINET FIXTURE
0o f'“ IERGI | ERE GYP BD MOISTURE RESISTANT U.N.O. -
:U ==/ U: et o I R I — i S i E— g R e T il LED STRIP LIGHTING IN CORRIDOR COVE
= — £ 3 £ 0 £ 0 £ n | |wfoll| .
WOOD BASE, SEE DETAIL 03/A8.6.6—— 7 ! 7 ! i L et ST
13A g ; ; ; - IR RATED CEILING UNO. LED STRIP LIGHTING IN LOBBY COVE
e . o-—F -\ =
% ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT BATHROOM
< [] EXHAUST FAN W/ HUMIDISTAT
- EXPOSED CONRETE PODIUM.
ONE BDRM 3.1 @ EXTERIOR LED SOFFIT FIXTURE
GWB-
LIVING ROOM SCALE
— H RCP LEGEND 04
—= R INTERIOR FINISH LEGEND
ACT-1 ACOUSTIC CEILING TILES (WHITE)
- - CR-1 EXPOSED CONCRETE FLOOR
o CENTER OVER WATER CR-2 EXPOSED CONCRETE WALL
N\ CLOSET CR-3 POLISHED CONCRETE FLOOR
1 3B ¥ CENTER OVER LAVATORY CPT-1 CARPET TILES
BEDROOM 01 = CT-L  KITCHEN BACKSPLASH TILE
- CT-2 BATHROOM FLOOR TILE
CT-3 BATHROOM WALL TILE
THROOM 01 / CT4  BATHROOM BASE TILE
— ES-1 ENGINEERED STONE
[9-8aFF ]
—DOOR PER SCHEDULE ES-2 ENGINEERED STONE- LAVATORY BACKSPLASH
GR-1 ALUMINUM FOOT GRILLE
O — = = GWB-1  GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PTD
N 1 = GWB-2  MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PTD
EQ L EQ GWB-3  GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PTD - DE6364 "CAVERNOUS"
7 GYP-1 GYPSUM BOARD, PTD
g GYP-2 MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD, PTD
} GWB- GYP-3 GYPSUM BOARD, PTD - DE6364 "CAVERNOUS"
— | Ll | 1 | LV-1 VINYL TILE FLOORING
" } - PT-1  PAINT
NOTE: REFER TO ELECTRICAL FOR UNIT LIGHTING PW  PAINTED POPLAR WOOD BASE
RF-1 RESYSTA
ST-1 STEEL / CONCRETE PAN REFERENCE FINISH
: — — WW-1 WOOD PANELING WALL, CLEAR FINISH .
1 3C WW-2 WOOD PANELING WALL, PTD WHITE SCHEDULE AO82’ TYP
13E WW-3  WOOD SLAT CEILING, CLEAR FINISH
VS-1 VINYL SHEET
REFERENCE FINISH SCHEDULE: A0.8.2, TYP.
i SCALE SCALE
ENLARGED RCP - ONE BEDROOM 3.0 AND 3.1 e —— (7 INTERIOR FINISH LEGEND 03
\ /
/
OPENTO /
BEYOND |/
L KEYNOTE LEGEND
GWB- L GWE- GWE-
Y KITCHEN TYPE 1.0 (ACCESSIBLE) SPEC # DESCRIPTION
U (TYPEA- UNIT 210)
// \\ KITCHEN TYPE 2.0 06 2000.B02 WOOD BASE, SEE DETAIL 03/A8.6.6
// Y (TYPE B - UNIT 310) 06 2023.A04 SHELF AND POLE CLOSET
/ | 08 0000.A00 DOOR PER SCHEDULE
! : — 08 5113.A00 ALUMINUM WINDOW PER SCHEDULE
30-812"
13D 13F 15712 5-51/2" 311
. |
% .
WALL MOUNTED ROLLER SHADE (BLACK ~
OUT SHADES IN BEDROOMS ONLY) i CLOSET B
ALUMINUM WINDOW PER SCHEDULE KITCHEN
> ONE BDRM 3.1
|| e %1 (TYPEA-uUNIT220
— ONE BDRM 3.0
(TYPE B - UNIT 310)
GWE- GWE- 817 SF ut
138 N~
= 13A @ 13C w
130 KEYNOTE LEGEND gz 02
1 3K 5 @@ LIVING ROOM & NTS
13J - T 2,
<§ ) BATHROOM TYPE 1.0
(TYPE A - UNIT 210)
GENERAL UNIT PLAN NOTES:
s 1. SEE A0.6.1 FOR INTERIOR WALL/PARTITION CONSTRUCTION
,,,,,,,,, 2. SEE OVERALL FLOOR PLANS FOR DEMISING WALL AND COORIDOR WALL CONSTRUCTION AND LAYOUT
3. SEE OVERALL FLOOR PLANS FOR EXTERIOR WALL AND WINDOW LAYOUT
< 4. SEE OVERALL FLOOR PLANS, ELEVATIONS AND REFERENCED DETAILS FOR EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION
GWEB- P | 5. PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING FOR ALL ACCESSORY [TEMS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO: TOWEL RACKS, MEDICINE
5 BATinRci)OfMi B CABINETS, SHELVING AND RODS. COORDINATE LOCATIONS OF BLOCKING WITH SPECIFIC ACCESSORY ITMES PROVIDE FOR
THE PROJECT AND LOCATE BLOCKING ACCORDINGLY AT POINTS OF ATTACHMENT AND BEARING ON WALL CONSTUCTION.
6. MAINTIAIN CONTINUITY OF FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES AT INTERSECTING/ADJOINING ASSEMBLIES.
CLOSET 01 7. VERIFY ROUGH OPENING REQUIREMENTS AT BATHTUB/SHOWERS WITH APPROVED MANUFACTURER.
8. NOTES APPLY TO ALL ENLARGED ELEVATIONS U.N.O.
9. FILL ALL SPACES FORMED BY CEILINGS, STUDS OR JOISTS THAT ARE 6" OR GREATER UNLESS NOTED OR DETAILED
OTHERWISE WITH U.L. APPROVED NON-COMBUSTBLE INSULATION.
LWOOD BASE, SEE DETAIL 03/A8.6.6
13L 13M
SCALE SCALE
FLOOR PLAN ONE BEDROOM 3.0 AND 3.1 05 GENERAL NOTES (= 01

4= 10"
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1 [100% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 04/15/16
2 |100% CONSTRUCTION 12/12/16
DOCUMENTS
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EXTERIOR METAL PANEL SOFFIT U.N.O

PAINTED GYP BD IN RESIDENTIAL LOBBY,
VESTIBULE, AND MAIL ROOM

ACT- SWING DOWN GRID

WALL MOUNTED INTERIOR
SCONCE LIGHT - STAIRS + ELEVATOR
@ COMBO SMOKE / CARBON DIOXIDE
DECTECTOR

«—————  SURFACE MOUNTEDLIGHT FIXTURE RE: ELEC

| GYP BD ON UNDERSIDE OF TRUSS U.N.O

@ RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE RE:ELEC

W @ WATER RESISTANT RECESSED LIGHT RE:ELEC

L@ﬁ PENDANT LIGHT FIXTURE RE:ELEC

D SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE RE: ELEC
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S P N N 3 CLOSET 02 b 2'WALL MOUNTED VANITY FIXTURE/ 2
ﬂHﬂ KITCHEN & @@ UNDERCABINET FIXTURE
— —— :U U i U U: LN GYP BD MOISTURE RESISTANT U.N.0. c
== ! T LED STRIP LIGHTING IN CORRIDOR COVE
EQ L EQ ‘ EQ EQ ‘ ‘ EQ EQ ‘
7 \ 7 \ o
— — g | |
\ e [ s
’—wooo BASE. SEE DETAIL 03/A8.6.6 s = . OHR RATED CEILING UN.. LED STRIP LIGHTING IN LOBBY COVE
13A 2 HR RATED CEILING
=1 ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT BATHROOM
[] EXHAUST FAN W/ HUMIDISTAT
& EXPOSED CONRETE PODIUM.
ONE BDRM 4.0 @ EXTERIOR LED SOFFIT FIXTURE
GUE- GUE- LIVING ROOM —
RCP LEGEND 1 04
E } INTERIOR FINISH LEGEND
. e ACT-1 ACOUSTIC CEILING TILES (WHITE)
| : CR-1 EXPOSED CONCRETE FLOOR
N & A | oL OVERVIATER CR-2  EXPOSED CONCRETE WALL
I f | oowe] T & . / | CENTER OVER LAVATORY CR-3  POLISHED CONCRETE FLOOR
138 WOOD BASE, SEE DETAIL 03/A8.6.6 BEDROOM i < BATHROOM @ | g’Tll Eﬁ%ﬁg\ﬁéﬁs}( SPLASHTILE
b il L 69 A ' _Qn ‘ B
& 2-8 | CT-2 BATHROOM FLOOR TILE
= Z | CT-3 BATHROOM WALL TILE
\ CT4 BATHROOM BASE TILE
& | ES1  ENGINEERED STONE
&Tfi | ES-2 ENGINEERED STONE- LAVATORY BACKSPLASH
i O =% = | GR-1 ALUMINUM FOOT GRILLE
2.6 | & ‘ GWB-1  GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PTD
1 EQ L EQ | GWB-2  MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PTD
CLOSET 01 7 | GWB-3  GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PTD - DE6364 "CAVERNOUS"
| GYP-1 GYPSUM BOARD, PTD
‘P GYP-2 MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD, PTD
SWE: GWB GWB GYP-3 GYPSUM BOARD, PTD - DE6364 "CAVERNOUS"
LV-1 VINYL TILE FLOORING
NOTE: REFER TO ELECTRICAL FOR UNIT LIGHTING PT-1 PAINT
PW PAINTED POPLAR WOOD BASE
RF-1 RESYSTA
ST-1  STEEL/CONCRETE PAN REFERENCE FINISH
WW-1 WOOD PANELING WALL, CLEAR FINISH ]
I WW-2 WOOD PANELING WALL, PTD WHITE SCHEDULE A082’ TYP
WOOD BASE, SEE DETAIL 03/A8.6.6 WW-3 WOOD SLAT CEILING, CLEAR FINISH
13C VS1  VINYL SHEET
REFERENCE FINISH SCHEDULE: A0.8.2, TYP.
WALL MOUNTED ROLLER SHADE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - ONE BEDROOM 4.0 [scAE SCALE
\ AE 7 INTERIOR FINISH LEGEND 2= 03
ALUMINUM WINDOW PER SCHEDULE\
GWB- GWB-
KEYNOTE LEGEND
SPEC# DESCRIPTION
ONE BEDROOM TYPE 4.1 INCLUDES 06 2000.B02 WOOD BASE, SEE DETAIL 03/A8.6.6
WATER HEATER IN THIS CLOSET. SEE 08 0000.A00 DOOR PER SCHEDULE
OVERALL PLANS. 08 5113.A00 ALUMINUM WINDOW PER SCHEDULE
30-9"
| I | H 15-71/2" 5.4 5-51/2" 3.2
13D y |
CLOSET
KITCHEN J\A/ 1
KITCHEN TYPE 2.0 A
—DOOR PER SCHEDULE
W ONE BDRM 4.0
743 SF
| |
GWB- s 13A
B 13D @ 13B
. SCALE
3 LIVING ROOM 13¢ 5 KEYNOTE LEGEND [ 02
LWOOD BASE, SEE DETAIL 03/A8.6.6 WOOD BASE, SEE DETAIL 03/A8.6.6
13E 13F
BATHROOM TYPE 2.00——
WALL MOUNTED ROLLER SHADE (BLACK |
OUT SHADES IN BEDROOMS ONLY) EL Hﬁ
ALUMINUM WINDOW PER SCHEDULE <
, w
\ BEDROOM / GENERAL UNIT PLAN NOTES:
\ 13E & 1. SEE A0.6.1 FOR INTERIOR WALL/PARTITION CONSTRUCTION
r = 2. SEE OVERALL FLOOR PLANS FOR DEMISING WALL AND COORIDOR WALL CONSTRUCTION AND LAYOUT
— 5 - 3. SEE OVERALL FLOOR PLANS FOR EXTERIOR WALL AND WINDOW LAYOUT
o 13H 13F 4. SEE OVERALL FLOOR PLANS, ELEVATIONS AND REFERENCED DETAILS FOR EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION
SWE CWB- = 5. PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING FOR ALL ACCESSORY ITEMS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO: TOWEL RACKS, MEDICINE
- = CLOSET 01 BATHROOM CABINETS, SHELVING AND RODS. COORDINATE LOCATIONS OF BLOCKING WITH SPECIFIC ACCESSORY ITMES PROVIDE FOR
13G / THE PROJECT AND LOCATE BLOCKING ACCORDINGLY AT POINTS OF ATTACHMENT AND BEARING ON WALL CONSTUCTION.
N 6. MAINTIAIN CONTINUITY OF FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES AT INTERSECTING/ADJOINING ASSEMBLIES.
i 7. VERIFY ROUGH OPENING REQUIREMENTS AT BATHTUB/SHOWERS WITH APPROVED MANUFACTURER.
o 8. NOTES APPLY TO ALL ENLARGED ELEVATIONS U.N.O.
< 9. FILL ALL SPACES FORMED BY CEILINGS, STUDS OR JOISTS THAT ARE 6" OR GREATER UNLESS NOTED OR DETAILED
OTHERWISE WITH U.L. APPROVED NON-COMBUSTBLE INSULATION.
tWOOD BASE, SEE DETAIL 03/A8.6.6 LWOOD BASE, SEE DETAIL 03/A8.6.6 w-7us k 5-414 5-0" 1'-831"
13G 13H \ 7.
ENLARGED UNIT PLAN - ONE BEDROOM 4.0 [scae 05 GENERAL NOTES [22£— 1
14" = 10"

ISSUED FOR:
NO: DESCRIPTION DATE
1_[100% CONSTRUCTION 12/12/16

> |DOCUMENTS
PERMITS 04/10/17
3 |ADDENDUM 1 04/16/19
4 |ADDENDUM 2 02/07/20
5 |R9: Bulletin 4 06/25/20
6 |R10: Bulletin 4 R1 07/20/20
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
KEY SECTION
KEY PLAN

|
EI\ [
T F

==

BUILDING: A-1
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ENLARGED UNIT PLANS -
ONE BEDROOM 4.0
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CENTER OVER LAVATORY

CLOSETOL

oL
£

T-©  eatRoOM

LIVING ROOH

‘ONE BDRM 50

[
14

CLOSET02 CLOSET(3 ]

KITCHEN

NOTE: REFER TO ELECTRICAL FOR UNIT LIGHTING

S
R PheL SFTUNG e e
ot sure s D0
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PANED G som ESORTAL e
FESTIBLLE, AND WAL FOOL
PENDANT LIGHT FITLRE REELEC
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B
=
[
(4]

2 VAL NOUMTED ANITY FITLRE 2
UNDERCABIET FITLRE

ISTANTUNO.

LED TR LGHTING N CORRIDOR COVE

STRIP LGHTING I LOBBY COVE
4R RATED CELNGUNO. LEDSTRPU Loger oo

RCP LEGEND F2=—J 04

INTERIOR FINISH LEGEND
ACT-L ACOUSTIC CEILING TILES (WHITE)
CR1  EXPOSED CONCRETE FLOOR
CR2  EXPOSED CONCRETEWALL
CR3  POLISHED CONCRETE FLOOR
CPT1  CARPETTILES
T KITCHEN BACKSPLASH TILE
CT2  BATHROOMFLOORTILE
CT3  BATHROOMWALLTILE
CT4  BATHROOMBASE TILE
ES1  ENGINEERED STONE
ES2  ENGINEERED STONE- LAVATORY BACKSPLASH
GR1  ALUMINUMFOOT GRILLE
W1 GYPSUMWALL BOARD, PTD
GWB2  MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM WAL BOARD, PTD
GWB3  GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PTD - DE6364"CAVERNOUS™
GYP-L  GYPSUMBOARD, PTD
GYP2  MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD, PTD
GYP:3 GYPSUMBOARD, PTD - DEG354 CAVERNOUS
L1 VINYLTILE FLOORING
PT1  PANT
PW  PANTED POPLAR WOOD BASE
RFL  RESYSTA
STEEL/ CONCRETE PAN REFERENCE FINISH
WWL WOOD PANELING WALL, CLEAR FINISH X
W2 WOOD PANELING WALL, PTD WHITE SCHEDULE: A0.8.2, TYP.
V-3 WOOD SLAT CEILING, CLEAR FINISH
VS1  VINYLSHEET

FEFERENCE FISH SCHEDUIE A072.T7P

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - ONE BEDROOM 5.0 ’LLE 2

INTERIOR FINISH LEGEND == 03

13D
pecised
13G 13H
13K .

134

CLOSET 01 e

BATHROOM T’

BEDROOM

8
T

CLOSET 02

LIVING ROOM

ONE BDRM 50
6485F

KITCHEN
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9 FLLALL PACES FORMED Y CELINGS, STUDS OR JOSTS THAT AR § OR GREATER UNLESSNOTED OR DETALED
STHEASE W b FPROIED IONCINBITRE REUATON

RS B1945PU

FLOOR PLAN - ONE BEDROOM 5.0 s 1
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